



Item Description
APPLE SLICE IN WTR 6.5LB

SUPC:	4015574
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	125	
Household Serving	1/2 Cup	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	14.	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	12	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, water.





Item Description
APPLESAUCE CHERRY CUP

SUPC:	7057418
Brand:	ZEEZEES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	20g	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	
Iron (Milligrams)	0	
Potassium (Milligrams)	136mg	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D	0	





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, Sugar, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Water, Cherry Puree, Contains 2% or less of the following: Natural Flavors, Artificial Color (Red #40), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).





Item Description
APPLESAUCE CINNAMON CUP

SUPC:	7059139
Brand:	ZEEZEES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	17g	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	6	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	91mg	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, Sugar, Water, Cinnamon, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)ter, Cinnamon, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)





Item Description
APPLESAUCE CINNAMON UNSWTND

SUPC:	7049241
Brand:	ZEEZEES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	12	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, Water, Cinnamon, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)





Item Description
APPLESAUCE COMDTY BDAY CAKE

SUPC:	7058401
Brand:	ZEEZEES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	90.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D	0	





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, Sugar, Water, Natural Flavor, Natural Color, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).





Item Description
APPLESAUCE FANCY UNSWTD

SUPC:	1511201
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 oz	
Calories	12	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	2	1
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	6	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	1	2
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)	8	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	7	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	21	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	1	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	7	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	9	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	0
Folate (Milligrams)	1	0
Zinc	9	6
Vitamin B-6	8	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
APPLESAUCE INDIV SOUR APPLE

SUPC:	7057411
Brand:	ZEEZEES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	85.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, Sugar, Water, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C). Contains 2% or less of the following: Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (FD&C Yellow #5, Blue #1).





Item Description
APPLESAUCE RASPBERRY BLUE CUP

SUPC:	7000940
Brand:	NATIONAL FOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	87.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, Sugar, Water, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C). Contains 2% or less of the following: Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (FD&C Blue #1).





Item Description
APPLESAUCE STWBRY BAN CUP

SUPC:	4471759
Brand:	NATLFD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	16.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	11	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, Water, Strawberry Puree, Banana and other Natural Flavors, Natural Color, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).





Item Description
APPLESAUCE WATERMELON CUP

SUPC:	7001604
Brand:	NATLFD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	90.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apples, Sugar, Water, Contains 2% or less of the following: Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Red #40), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).





Item Description
APTZR TORNADO EGG TURK SAUS

SUPC:	7056699
Brand:	RUIZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/2.79Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	1 piece	
Calories	180	
Total fat	7	1.5
Saturated Fat	8	0
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	22.00	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		4
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		2
Calcium (Milligrams)		4
Iron (Milligrams)		8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SCRAMBLED EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, NON FAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, PEPPER), TURKEY SAUSAGE CRUMBLES (MECH</p>





Item Description
APTZR VEGETABLE EGGRLL WHLGRN

SUPC:	2806661
Brand:	GLD TGR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/30 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1 Piece(s)	
Calories	140	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	4	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	210.00	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: FILLING: Cabbage, Carrot, Vermicelli (Mung Bean, Water), Potato Flakes (Potatoes, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid), Contains Less than 2% of: Shitake Mushrooms, Powdered Egg Whites, Spice, Yeast Extract, Flavor</p>





Item Description
BACON PRECOOKED REGULAR SLICE

SUPC:	2536555
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/150 CT	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	10	
Household Serving	2Slices Piece	
Calories	45	
Total fat	3.5	5
Saturated Fat	1.5	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	125	5
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CURED WITH: WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE.





Item Description
BACON TURKEY PRCKD CRISPY

SUPC:	5654425
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/50 SLI		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	15	
Household Serving	3.000 SLICES	
Calories	60	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	300	12.5
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PREM PERFECT SLICE TKY BACN FC: Ingredients: Dark Turkey, White Turkey, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% or less Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Vegetable Oil.





Item Description
BAGEL CINNAMON MINI

SUPC:	3282797
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.43OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	69	
Household Serving	1 Package (69g)	
Calories	240	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	42.00	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	13	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.43 oz (69 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 69g/2.43 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Neufchatel Cheese (milk, cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum), Sugar, Maltodextrin, Soybean Oil. Contains 2% or





Item Description
BAGEL PLAIN SLI IW

SUPC:	8305369
Brand:	LENDERS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 EA	
Calories	140	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	250	10
Total Carbohydrate	28.00	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	60	15
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, ENZYME, ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH CONDITIONER], NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, MONO AND DI





Item Description
BAGEL STRAWBERRY MINI

SUPC:	3282809
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.43OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	69	
Household Serving	1 Package (69g)	
Calories	240	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	41.00	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	13	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.43 oz (69 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 69g/2.43 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Neufchatel Cheese (milk, cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum), Sugar, Maltodextrin, Soybean Oil. Contains less





Item Description
BAGEL WHL GRAIN WHT

SUPC:	919128
Brand:	LENDERS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/6 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1	
Household Serving	1	
Calories	140	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	87.00	29
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	5	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.00
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.00 ounce serving/ portion of this product provides 2.00 ounce equivalent grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN OIL, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CALCIUM SULFATE, L-C





Item Description
BAGEL WHL GRAIN WHT IW

SUPC:	935934
Brand:	LENDERS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/72CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 Bagel	
Calories	140	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	29.00	10
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	5	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 bagel (2 oz)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One bagel 92 oz or 57 g) = 2.0 oz. eq. grains based on Exhibit A
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST. PRESERVATIVES (SORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CALCIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), ENZYME (WHEAT GLUTEN) AND XANT





Item Description
BAR BRKFST BAN CHOC BENEFIT

SUPC:	8610051
Brand:	READIBK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/2.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 bar	
Calories	280	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	48.00	16
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	23	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 bar (71 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	This provides 2 servings of breads/grains under the child nutrition program using the 16g calculator.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolate chunks (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], salt, vanilla), oats, eggs, i





Item Description
BAR BRKFST OAT CHOC CHIP BNFT

SUPC:	8559417
Brand:	READIBK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/2.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 bar	
Calories	290	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	47.00	16
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	22	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 bar (71 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	This provides 2 servings of breads/grains under the child nutrition program using the 16g calculator.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), oats, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], vanilla), eggs, interesterified so





Item Description
BAR BRKFST OATMEAL STWBRY

SUPC:	4736967
Brand:	BREAKFAST BREAKS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/48CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	181	
Household Serving	6.4	
Calories	329	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	61.85	21
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	30	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	8
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

StrawberryOatmealBar:WholeGrainBlend(RolledOats,WholeGrainWheatFlour





Item Description
BAR CHOCOLATE COCOA BNF BAR WG

SUPC:	4260523
Brand:	J&J SNK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/2.5OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 BAR	
Calories	270	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	3	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	48.00	16
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	21	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat and enriched flour blend (whole wheat flour, wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), oat flour, sugar, invert syrup, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin)





Item Description
BAR GRANOLA CHOC CHIP CHEWY

SUPC:	642860
Brand:	QUAKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/8CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	Yes
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	24	
Household Serving	1 bar	
Calories	100	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1.5	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	70	3
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	7	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	80	8
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	.84 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.84 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides .5 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GRANOLA (WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, BROWN SUGAR, CRISP RICE [RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, MALTED BARLEY EXTRACT]. WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED WHEAT, SOYBEAN OIL, DRIED COCONUT, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SOY LECITHIN, CARAMEL COLOR, NONFAT DRY MILK). SEMISWEE





Item Description
BAR GRANOLA CHOC CHNK LFAT

SUPC:	643209
Brand:	QUAKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/8 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	Yes
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	24	
Household Serving	1 Bar	
Calories	90	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	80	3
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	7	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	80	8
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.84 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.84 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides .5 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GRANOLA (WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, BROWN SUGAR, BROWN RICE CRISP [WHOLE GRAIN BROWN RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT], WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED WHEAT, SOYBEAN OIL, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SOY LECITHIN, NONFAT DRY MILK), CORN SYRUP, BROWN RICE CRISP (WHOLE





Item Description
BAR NTRTNL COCOA CHERRY WG

SUPC:	7057500
Brand:	USDA FP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.8 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	1 bar	
Calories	200	
Total fat	7	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	40	2
Total Carbohydrate	33.00	12
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	16	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	12	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	140.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Flour Blend (Whole Grain Oat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cherries, Soybean Oil, Cocoa (processed with alkali), Palm Oil, Raisin Paste, Icing (Sugar, Pal





Item Description
BEAN BAKED VEGETARIAN

SUPC:	5933718
Brand:	BUSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	130	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	550	23
Total Carbohydrate	29.00	10
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	10	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.59 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.59 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Prepared White Beans, Water, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Salt, Mustard (Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika), Modified Corn Starch, Onion Powder, Caramel Color, Spices, Garlic Powder, and Natural Flavor.





Item Description
BEAN BLACK

SUPC:	5844220
Brand:	CASACLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	125	
Household Serving	1/2 Cup	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	2	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	109	11
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	462	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BLACK BEANS, WATER, SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE (FIRMING AGENT), FERROUS GLUCONATE





Item Description
BEAN BLACK TACO FIESTA #10

SUPC:	3560127
Brand:	BUSHBST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/108 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving		
Calories	110	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	470	20
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	2	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	
Calcium (Milligrams)		4
Iron (Milligrams)		10
Potassium (Milligrams)	280.00	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Prepared Black Beans, Corn, Tomato Puree, Less than 1 Percentage of: Onion Powder, Spice, Garlic Powder, Tomato Powder, Natural Paprika Extractives, salt, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Modified Corn Starch





Item Description
BEAN BLACK WHOLE SEASONED

SUPC:	7647563
Brand:	SANTAGO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/26.9OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	39	
Household Serving	About 1/2 Cup Dry (39g) 130g Prepared	
Calories	150	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	26	9
Dietary Fiber	8	8
Sugar	2	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	340.00	10
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.30 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1 Meat/Meat Alternate
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BLACK BEANS (DRY), SUGAR, SALT, ONION, PALM OIL, GARLIC, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICE.





Item Description
BEAN GREEN CUT 4SV BL FCY

SUPC:	4107116
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	1 cup 1/2" pieces	
Calories	31	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	10	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	6	0.25
Total Carbohydrate	7	2
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	3	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	690	14
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	12	20
Calcium (Milligrams)	37	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	211.00	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	38	4
Thiamin (Milligrams)	8	5
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	6
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	4
Folate (Milligrams)	33	8.25
Zinc	0	2
Vitamin B-6	0	7
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
BEAN REFRIED VEGETARIAN

SUPC:	5882311
Brand:	CASACLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	1/2 Cup	
Calories	120	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	453	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1/4 cup (65 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	0.25
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that one 1/4 cup (65 g) serving (specify serving volume/weight) of the above product (ready-to-eat) contains 1/4 cup servings of fruit/vegetable** for the Child Nutrition Programs.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Prepared Pinto Beans, Water, Salt, Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed), Garlic.





Item Description
BEAN REFRIED VEGTRN NO OIL

SUPC:	8649127
Brand:	SANTAGO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/26.25Z	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	38	
Household Serving	About 1/2 cup (38g Dry) 130 grams Prepared	
Calories	140	
Total fat	0	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	135	6
Total Carbohydrate	25.00	9
Dietary Fiber	9	9
Sugar	0	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	410.00	12
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.64 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PINTO BEANS (DRY), SALT.





Item Description
BEAN VEG NAVY IN TOM SAUCE

SUPC:	4110177
Brand:	SYSCO CLASSIC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	140	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	28.00	9
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	8	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	55	5
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	443.00	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
White Beans, Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Oleoresin Paprika, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Caramel Color, Natural Flavorings.





Item Description
BEEF CHILI WITH BEANS RDUC FAT

SUPC:	7867468
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	165	
Household Serving	5.83oz.	
Calories	152	
Total fat	5	7
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	31	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	5	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	19	32
Calcium (Milligrams)	50	5
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), TOMATO PASTE, COOKED RED KIDNEY BEANS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI POWDER (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), TEX</p>





Item Description
BEEF HOAGIE CHRBRDL

SUPC:	7883937
Brand:	TNDRBRL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/2.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	70	
Household Serving	2.5 OZ SERVING, 64 Servings Per Container	
Calories	140	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	380	16
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Beef, water, textured vegetable protein product[soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (b1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (b6), riboflavin (b2), cyan





Item Description
BEEF PATTY CHARBROIL W/SOY

SUPC:	2275048
Brand:	ADVANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/1.95OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	55	
Household Serving	1.96 OZ SERVING, 144 Servings Per Container	
Calories	130	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	19	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product [soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyrid





Item Description
BEEF PATTY CHRBR DELUXE

SUPC:	1219617
Brand:	PIERRE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/2.7 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	80	
Household Serving	Sandwich Component	
Calories	180	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	33	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	300.00	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	241	24
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	12
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	3	1
Zinc	6	37
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS Ground Beef (Not More Than 30% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate</p>





Item Description
BEEF PATTY CHRBR

SUPC:	6510846
Brand:	ADVANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
90/2.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	70	
Household Serving	2.5 OZ SERVING, 90 Servings Per Container	
Calories	180	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	6	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	085257
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	1 patty (2.5 oz)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product [soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (b1), pyrid





Item Description
BEEF PATTY COOKED L/F COMDTY

SUPC:	5350911
Brand:	USDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
135/2.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	70	
Household Serving	2.5 OZ SERVING, 135 Servings Per Container	
Calories	140	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	3.5	17.5
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	3.5	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	12
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1.
Sugar	0	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	5
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine





Item Description
BEEF PATTY FC CP5659

SUPC:	7335841
Brand:	USDA FP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 PATTY	
Calories	148	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	39	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	269	11
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	091615
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.5 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), VEGETABLE PROTEIN BLEND (hydrolyzed soy protein, soy p





Item Description
BEEF PATTY FLMBRL

SUPC:	259392
Brand:	USDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/2.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	70	
Household Serving	2.5 OZ SERVING, 200 Servings Per Container	
Calories	110	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	35	11
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyrid





Item Description
BEEF PATTY PREMIUM MED

SUPC:	756062
Brand:	USDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	69.5	
Household Serving	1 PATTY	
Calories	165	
Total fat	12	19
Saturated Fat	5	24
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	49	16
Sodium (Milligrams)	256	11
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	7	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	092851
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.45 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 2.45 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CITRUS FLOUR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, SEASONING (natural flavor, salt, beef fat), SPICES, CAMEL COLOR.





Item Description
Beef Patty Red Sod

SUPC:	4415206
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
216/2.25OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	64	
Household Serving	1 PATTY	
Calories	128	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	3	16
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	139	6
Total Carbohydrate	1.14	0
Dietary Fiber	0	1
Sugar	4	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ENCAPSULATED SALT, DRY BEEF STOCK, ONION POWDER





Item Description
BEEF PATTY RED SOD FULLY CKD

SUPC:	2377012
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1 PATTY	
Calories	215	
Total fat	15	24
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	69	23
Sodium (Milligrams)	390	16
Total Carbohydrate	1.28	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CITRUS FLOUR, SEASONING (potassiumchloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ENCAPSULATED SALT, SEASONING (natural flavor, salt, beef fat), CAMEL COLOR, SPICES.





Item Description
BEEF PATTY WG FC CN USDA

SUPC:	2984676
Brand:	USDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
130/3.8 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	106	
Household Serving	3.79 OZ SERVING, 130 Servings Per Container	
Calories	310	
Total fat	19	30
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	3	
Monounsaturated Fat	10	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Flour, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Rib





Item Description
BEEF ROAST SHREDDED CKD CH

SUPC:	4664124
Brand:	HILLSHIRE FARMS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	62	
Household Serving	2.21 OZ SERVING, 73 Servings Per Container	
Calories	80	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Dextrose, Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Caramel Color, Sodium Phosphate.





Item Description
BEEF SLOPPY JOE W/BBQ SAUCE

SUPC:	2395260
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	103	
Household Serving	3.63oz.	
Calories	145	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	11
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	44	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	417	17
Total Carbohydrate	10	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	7	11
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, VINEGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GREEN BELL PEPPERS, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHY





Item Description
BEEF TACO FLLNG R/SOD

SUPC:	8798882
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	90	
Household Serving	3 1/7 oz	
Calories	111	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	9
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	34	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	291	12
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	9
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	083917
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.17 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains m





Item Description
BEEF TACO FLLNG SOY PROTEIN

SUPC:	6198768
Brand:	USDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
151/3.17OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	90	
Household Serving	3.17 oz	
Calories	111	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	9
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	292	12
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	9
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	083917
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.17 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains m





Item Description
BISCUIT BKD WHL GRN EZ SPLIT

SUPC:	2173393
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/2 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	1 Biscuit (56g)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	10
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	7	4
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	6
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	57 grams
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 57g/2.00 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, SUGAR, BAKING SODA, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BUTTERMILK, SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM P





Item Description
BISCUIT BTRMLK BKD EZ SPLT ZTF

SUPC:	7692751
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/2.25OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	69	
Household Serving	1 Biscuit (69g)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	28.00	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	220	22
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	8
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	8
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALMOIL, BUTTERMILK, SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, BAKING SODA, SALT





Item Description
BREAD BANANA SLICE

SUPC:	1359902
Brand:	SUPBKRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/3.4OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	96	
Household Serving	3.4 oz	
Calories	260	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	45	15
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	24	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	159	16
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	113.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Grain Credit: 2 oz grain equivalent.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRANULATED SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, BANANAS, EGG WHITES, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, WHEAT GLUTEN,</p>





Item Description
BREAD CHEESE STK CRAZY

SUPC:	6282301
Brand:	BGBAMBN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
105/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	260	
Total fat	11	14
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	380	17
Total Carbohydrate	28.00	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	2	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	313	25
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	14.00	
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>BREADSTICK (WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], YEAST, CANOLA OIL, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO</p>





Item Description
BREAD CHOCOLATE SLICE ULTRA

SUPC:	4237527
Brand:	SUPER BAKERY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/3.4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	96	
Household Serving	3.4 oz	
Calories	350	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	42	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	22	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	155	15.5
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	205	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.40 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	GRAIN CREDIT: 2 oz grain equivalent
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRANULATED SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), NATURAL FLAVOR, EGG WHITES, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, SOD</p>





Item Description
BREAD CINN BBRY TWSTD STIX WG

SUPC:	9901049
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/2.3 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	65	
Household Serving	2.3oz	
Calories	190	
Total fat	7	9
Saturated Fat	2.5	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	300	13
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	7	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		10
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
BREAD CINN BURST ULTRA SLICE

SUPC:	3157814
Brand:	SUPBKRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/3.4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	96	
Household Serving	3.4 oz	
Calories	270	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	46	15
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	25	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	49	5
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	168.00	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	GRAIN CREDIT: 2 oz grain equivalent
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRANULATED SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, FLAVOR BITS (SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, CINNAMON, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT STARCH), E</p>





Item Description
BREAD CINN TOAST SLI WH GRN IW

SUPC:	5275815
Brand:	SFFOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/3.1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	3.30oz	
Calories	260	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	13
Total Carbohydrate	45.00	15
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	17	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	53	4
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH BARLEY MALT, IRON [FERROUS SULFATE] AND THE FOLLOWING B VITAMINS: NIACIN, THIAMINE [B1], RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, FRESH YEAST, SALT, CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, VINEGAR, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CALC</p>





Item Description
BREAD GARLIC TOAST WHT MIN NY

SUPC:	7000994
Brand:	NEWYORK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/205 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	31	
Household Serving	1 piece	
Calories	110	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	12	4
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	100	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BREAD: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: SALT, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (DATEM, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID,





Item Description
BREAD LOAF MINI BLUBRY WG

SUPC:	4408674
Brand:	SUPER BAKERY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2.0 oz	
Calories	150	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	26.00	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	65.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED ENRICHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, BLUEBERRIES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY FLOUR, VITA</p>





Item Description
BREAD LOAF MINI CHOC CHIP WWHT

SUPC:	4427250
Brand:	SUPER BAKERY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/2 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2.0 oz	
Calories	160	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	26.00	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	70	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SEMI SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SUGAR, ANHYDROUS</p>





Item Description
BREAD LOAF WILD BRY SLICE

SUPC:	2061700
Brand:	SUPBKRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/3.4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	97	
Household Serving	3.4 oz	
Calories	270	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	7.4
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	250	10
Total Carbohydrate	46.00	15
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	24	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	46	5
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	173	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Grain Credit: 2 oz grain equivalent.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRANULATED SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, BLUEBERRIES, EGG WHITES, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, WHEAT GLU</p>





Item Description
BREAD PUMPKIN SLICE ULTRA

SUPC:	3157803
Brand:	SUPBKRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/3.4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	96	
Household Serving	3.4 oz	
Calories	260	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	250	10
Total Carbohydrate	44.00	15
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	24	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	114	11
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	105.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.40 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	GRAIN CREDIT: 2 oz grain equivalent
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRANULATED SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, PUMPKIN, EGG WHITES, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, WHEAT GLUTEN,</p>





Item Description
BREAD STICK 100%MOZ WG MAXSTX

SUPC:	2259487
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
192/1.93OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	55	
Household Serving	1 Breadstick (54.7g)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized PartSkim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Water, Contains less than 2% of





Item Description
BREAD STICK CHD & MOZZ TWIST

SUPC:	7076093
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/2.2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	1 stick	
Calories	160	
Total fat	6	34
Saturated Fat	3.5	20
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	
Sodium (Milligrams)	310	
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	7	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
BREAD STICK CHEESE WG FIT KIDS

SUPC:	691636
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
192/1.95OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	55	
Household Serving	1 Pizza Stick (55g)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cheese Cultures, Modified Corn Starch*, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate, and Enzymes) *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Fl</p>





Item Description
BREAD TOAST GARLIC NEW YORK

SUPC:	7708753
Brand:	NEWYORK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/125 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 Slice	
Calories	160	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BREAD: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER,CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, DOUGH CONDITIONERS(DATEM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE





Item Description
BREADSTICK CHEESE FILD

SUPC:	8938565
Brand:	BOSCO'S PIZZA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
108/7"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3.04 OZ SERVING, 108 Servings Per Container	
Calories	220	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	310	13
Total Carbohydrate	27.00	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	214	22
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	90.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 Bread Stick
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	"This Product contributes 1 ounce per serving of equivalent Meat/meat alternate, and 2 Grain toward the meal pattern.* *Based on the Ounce Equivalent of 16 grams of grain."
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Crust: Flour blend [Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid), Whole-wheat flour], Water, Sugar, Corn oil, Dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono and diglycerides, soy shortening flakes), Salt,





Item Description
BREADSTICK CHEESE FILLED WG

SUPC:	7002809
Brand:	GILARDI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/2.21OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	63	
Household Serving	1 Breadstick	
Calories	160	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	300	13
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Restricted Melt Mozzarella Cheese (Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Modified Food Starch, Methylcellulose), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Ri





Item Description
BREADSTICK CHEESE RDFAT WG

SUPC:	5312596
Brand:	BOSCO'S PIZZA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
108/7"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	80	
Household Serving	2.86 OZ SERVING, 108 Servings Per Container	
Calories	210	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11.25
Total Carbohydrate	25.00	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	211	21
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	115.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 Bread Stick
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	"This Product contributes 1 ounce per serving of equivalent Meat/meat alternate and 2 Grain toward the meal pattern.* *Based on the Ounce Equivalent of 16 grams of grain."
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Crust: Flour blend [Whole-wheat flour, Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], Water, Brown sugar, Corn oil, Dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono and diglycerides, soy shortening flakes),





Item Description
BREADSTICK CHS FILD WHL GRN RF

SUPC:	1607425
Brand:	BOSCO'S PIZZA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/6"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	61	
Household Serving	2.18 OZ SERVING, 144 Servings Per Container	
Calories	150	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	222	22
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	80.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 Bread Stick
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	"This Product contributes 1 ounce per serving of equivalent Meat/meat alternate, and 1 Grain toward the meal pattern.* *Based on the Ounce Equivalent of 16 grams of grain."
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Crust: Flour blend [Whole-wheat flour, Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], Water, Brown sugar, Corn oil, Dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono and diglycerides, soy shortening flakes),





Item Description
BREADSTICK GARLIC WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	2280620
Brand:	NEWYORK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/13.5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	36	
Household Serving	1 breadstick	
Calories	110	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.26 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.26 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BREAD: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (DATEM, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC AC





Item Description
BREADSTICK PLAIN 8 IN

SUPC:	1926807
Brand:	NEWYORK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
125/1.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 Breadstick	
Calories	120	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	22.00	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (DATEM, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, L CYSTEINE),





Item Description
BREADSTICK WHL WHEAT 6IN

SUPC:	762593
Brand:	NEWYORK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
168/CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	31	
Household Serving	1 BREADSTICK	
Calories	80	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	190	8
Total Carbohydrate	16.00	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	7	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, Malted Barley Flour, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (DATEM, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, AZO</p>





Item Description
BREAKFAST BAR CINN TST CRNCH

SUPC:	1898651
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1.42OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 Bar (40g)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	3.5	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	115	5
Total Carbohydrate	30.00	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	9	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	8
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	8
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	1	8
Vitamin B-6	0	8
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.42 ounces
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a (40g) 1.42 OZ ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Fructose, Canola Oil, Brown Rice Flour, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Chicory Root Extract, Whole Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Wheat Starch, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Dextrose,





Item Description
BREAKFAST BAR COCOA PUFFS

SUPC:	1898891
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1.42OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 Bar (40g)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	30.00	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	9	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	8
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	8
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	6
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	1	8
Vitamin B-6	0	6
Vitamin B-12	0	6
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.42 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a (40g) 1.42 OZ ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Oats, Cereal (whole grain corn, sugar, corn meal, corn syrup, cocoa processed with alkali, fructose, canola oil, salt, caramel color, brown sugar syrup, baking soda, natural flavor, Vitamins and Minerals: tricalcium phosphate, calcium carbonate





Item Description
BREAKFAST BAR NUTRI-GRN APPLE

SUPC:	1400492
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1.55OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	44	
Household Serving	1 Bar	
Calories	160	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	135	7
Total Carbohydrate	30.00	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	14	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	8	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	30
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	1	30
Niacin (Milligrams)	6	30
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	2	10
Vitamin B-6	1	30
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 bar (44 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, INVERT SUGAR, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE GLYCERIN, SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, APPLE PUR</p>





Item Description
BREAKFAST BAR NUTRI-GRN STWBRY

SUPC:	1400482
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1.55OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	44	
Household Serving	1 Bar	
Calories	160	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6.25
Total Carbohydrate	30.00	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	14	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	30
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	1	30
Niacin (Milligrams)	6	30
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	2	10
Vitamin B-6	1	30
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 bar (44 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, INVERT SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE GLYCERIN, SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, STRAWBERR</p>





Item Description
BREAKFAST BAR TRIX

SUPC:	1898677
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1.42OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 Bar (40g)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	3.5	5
Saturated Fat	0.5	2.5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	30.00	10
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	9	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	10
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	8
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	8
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	1	8
Vitamin B-6	0	8
Vitamin B-12	0	6
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.42 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a (40g) 1.42 OZ ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Grain Corn, Fructose, Canola Oil, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Whole Wheat Flour, ChicoryRoot Extract, Maltodextrin. Contains 2% or less of: Brown Rice Flour, Vegetable Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate, Corn Flour, Whea





Item Description
BREAKFAST FRENCH TOAST MINICHO

SUPC:	2198473
Brand:	EGGO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.03OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	86	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	210	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	35.00	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	11	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	260	26
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)	160	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	200	20
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12	1	10
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.03 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.03 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, egg whites, semisweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate, dextrose, cocoa butter, soy lecithin), vegetable oil (soybean, palm and/or canola), contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium p





Item Description
BROCCOLI CUTS POLY GR A

SUPC:	6988166
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/2.5 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	87	
Household Serving	1 Cup	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	20	1
Total Carbohydrate	4.00	1
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	50	5
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	210	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Broccoli





Item Description
BROCCOLI FLORET

SUPC:	1088772
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/2 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	44	
Household Serving	0.5 cup, chopped or diced	
Calories	15	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	2	9
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	274	5
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	39	65
Calcium (Milligrams)	21	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	134	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	29	3
Thiamin (Milligrams)	3	2
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	5	3
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	1
Folate (Milligrams)	28	7
Zinc	0	1
Vitamin B-6	8	4
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
BROTH CHICKEN

SUPC:	5568241
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/49 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	235	
Household Serving	1 cup(s)	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	570	24
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken Broth, Salt, Sea Salt, Flavor (Salt, Dextrose, Torula Yeast, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavors, Canola Oil, Onion Powder, Extractive of Turmeric), Chicken Fat, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Flavorings, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Onion Powder, Oil





Item Description
BUN HAMBURGER GLUTIN FREE I/W

SUPC:	1855042
Brand:	MR SIPS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/1 CT	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	79	
Household Serving	1 bun	
Calories	210	
Total fat	4.5	7
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	500	21
Total Carbohydrate	39.00	13
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	6	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		2
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Food Starch-Modified, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Long Grain Milled Rice, Stabilized Rice Bran, Granulated Sugar, Canola Oil, Yeast, Egg White Solids, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Pea Fiber, Modified Cellulose, Resistant Corn Starch (Dietary Fiber), Xanth





Item Description
BUN HONEY WHL WHEAT

SUPC:	5360771
Brand:	SUPBKRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/2.75OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	79	
Household Serving	2.8 oz	
Calories	240	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	250	10
Total Carbohydrate	34.00	11
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	9	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.75 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Grain Credit: 2 oz grain equivalent.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, CINNAMON, SALT, SOY FLOUR, WHEY, MONO-&DIGLYCERIDES, LEAVENING (BAKI</p>





Item Description
BUN HONEY WHL WHEAT IW

SUPC:	6094500
Brand:	BAKCRFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/3OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	270	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	5	23
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	210	9
Total Carbohydrate	40	13
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	13	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	21	35
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	8
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	7	4
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	24	6
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12	0	2
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that one serving of the above product (ready to eat) contains 2 serving(s) of Grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Cornstarch, Yeast, Dough Conditioner (Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium





Item Description
BUN HOT DOG GLUTEN FREE I/W

SUPC:	1893969
Brand:	MR SIPS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/24 CT	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1136	
Household Serving	1.00	
Calories	0	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	59.00	20
Dietary Fiber	9	9
Sugar	4	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, brown rice flour , corn starch, tapioca starch, eggs, corn dextrin, sugar, canola oil, honey, potato flour, baking powder, yeast, rice bran, xanthan gum, salt, vinegar, calcium sulfate, enzymes





Item Description
BURGER BLACK BEAN VEGGIE CN

SUPC:	3327576
Brand:	DR PRGR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	94	
Household Serving	3.30	
Calories	190	
Total fat	5	7
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	4
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	20
Total Carbohydrate	16.00	5
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	2	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		4
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		6
Iron (Milligrams)		20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Hydrated Textured Vegetable Protein (Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Black Beans, Brown Rice, Onions, Corn, Wheat Gluten, Arrowroot, Red Bell Pepper, Cilantro, Chili Powder, Jalapeno Peppers, Egg White Powder, Meat Flavor (Yeast Extract, M





Item Description
BUTTER BUD GRANULES POUCH

SUPC:	911537
Brand:	BTRBUDS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	2	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	10	
Total fat		
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)		
Total Carbohydrate		
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar		
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Maltodextrin (a natural carbohydrate derived from corn), Natural Butter Flavor, Dried Butter, Salt, Guar Gum, Baking Soda





Item Description
Butter-It Alt Liq ZTF

SUPC:	3355757
Brand:	SYS IMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
3/1 GAL	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	1 Tablespoon	
Calories	120	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	8	
Monounsaturated Fat	3.5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	110	5
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ And Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxane (An Anti-Foaming Agent). Contains: Soybean.





Item Description
CAKE CRUMB CHOC CHIP WG

SUPC:	7014039
Brand:	SKYBLUE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3OZ		Kosher Dairy

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1 cake	
Calories	270	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2.5	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	49.00	16
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	20	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		0
Calcium (Milligrams)		2
Iron (Milligrams)		10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR Contains less than 2% of COCOA BUTTER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN STARC</p>





Item Description
CAKE CRUMB CINNAMON WG

SUPC:	4293948
Brand:	SKYBLUE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3OZ		Kosher Dairy

Allergens	
Milk	yes
Eggs	yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1 cake	
Calories	290	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1.5	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	48.00	16
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	21	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		0
Calcium (Milligrams)		2
Iron (Milligrams)		8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, CORN STARCH, EGGS, GRAPE JUICE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK POWDER, R</p>





Item Description
CALZONE CHKN BUFFALO WG

SUPC:	7053249
Brand:	SFFOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	136	
Household Serving	1.00	
Calories	270	
Total fat	10	13
Saturated Fat	4.5	23
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat	30	
Monounsaturated Fat	10	
Cholesterol	610	27
Sodium (Milligrams)	29	11
Total Carbohydrate	3.00	11
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar		
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	263	20
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	102.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, FAJITA FLAVORED WHITE CHICKEN MEAT (WHITE CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, FAJITA SEASONING [SALT, BLACK PEPPER, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, M</p>





Item Description
CALZONE HAM & CHS TRKY WG

SUPC:	3984020
Brand:	BGBAMBN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/4.8OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	136	
Household Serving	1.00	
Calories	280	
Total fat	11	14
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	590	26
Total Carbohydrate	31.00	11
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	4	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	337	25
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	101.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, TURKEY HAM (CURED TURKEY THIGH MEAT, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: POTASSIUM LACTATE, BROWN SUGAR, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SMOKE FLAVOR, SODIUM NITRITE, WATER), LOW FAT MOZZARELLA CHEESE ([PASTEURI</p>





Item Description
CALZONE PEPPERONI

SUPC:	4929970
Brand:	GILARDI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/4.69OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	133	
Household Serving	1 Calzone (133g)	
Calories	270	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	560	23
Total Carbohydrate	33	11
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	3	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	250	25
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)	210	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese ([Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch*, Potassium Chloride*). *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese., Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin





Item Description
CALZONE PEPPERONI

SUPC:	8892323
Brand:	BGBAMBN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/5.25Z		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	142	
Household Serving	1.00	
Calories	280	
Total fat	11	14
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	590	26
Total Carbohydrate	32.00	12
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	6	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	361	30
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	84.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, LOW FAT MOZZARELLA CHEESE ([PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE*, *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, BEEF PEPPERONI (BEEF, SALT, DEXTROSE, LACT</p>





Item Description
CARROT SLI MEDIUM FCY

SUPC:	4114195
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	120	
Household Serving	1/2 Cup	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	4.00	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	37	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	127.00	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CARROTS, WATER, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE (FIRMING AGENT).





Item Description
CARROT WHL BABY

SUPC:	672214
Brand:	FINELNE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/2 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	2/3 cups	
Calories	35	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	3	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	10	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	59	2
Total Carbohydrate	8	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	14200	284
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	8
Calcium (Milligrams)	28	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1.4
Potassium (Milligrams)	272	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	30	3
Thiamin (Milligrams)	6	4
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	5	3
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	4
Folate (Milligrams)	16	4
Zinc	0	1
Vitamin B-6	0	6
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CEREAL APPLE JCK RED SUG BWLPK

SUPC:	2093476
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Container	
Calories	110	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	5	25
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	25
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)	100	25
Zinc	1	10
Vitamin B-6	0	25
Vitamin B-12	1	25
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: CORN FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR), SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF VEGETABLE OIL (HYDROGENATED COCONUT, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED, CANOLA), OAT FIBER, SALT, SOLU





Item Description
CEREAL CHEERIO GLUTEN FR

SUPC:	4212221
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/.688OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	19	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (19g)	
Calories	70	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	95	4
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	120.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	60	6
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)	3	15
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	2	15
Vitamin B-6	0	15
Vitamin B-12	1	15
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	19 g
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 19g/11/16 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.5 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Oats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate, Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinami





Item Description
CEREAL CHEERIO HNY NUT BWLPK

SUPC:	4044558
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	Yes
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (28g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	22.00	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	9	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	115.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	80	8
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	25
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	4	25
Vitamin B-6	0	25
Vitamin B-12	1	20
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.0 oz (28 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28g/1.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Oat Bran, Corn Starch, Honey, Brown Sugar Syrup, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate, Rice Bran Oil and/or Canola Oil, Natural Almond Flavor. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbon





Item Description
CEREAL CHEERIO HNYNUT GLTN FR

SUPC:	7072190
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/2 oz		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	2oz	
Calories	210	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	1	0
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	7
Total Carbohydrate	45.00	15
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	19	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		20
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		20
Calcium (Milligrams)		20
Iron (Milligrams)		50
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		15
Thiamin (Milligrams)		50
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	50	50
Niacin (Milligrams)		50
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		50
Vitamin B-6		50
Vitamin B-12		50
Vitamin D		20





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE GRAIN OATS, SUGAR, OAT BRAN, CORN STARCH, HONEY, BROWN SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, TRIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CANOLA OIL, NATURAL ALMONDFLAVOR. VITAMIN E (MIXED TOCOPHEROLS) ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS.VITAMINS AND MINERALS: CALCIUM CARBONATE, ZINC AND IRON (MI</p>





Item Description
CEREAL CINN TOAST (WG)/APPLSCE

SUPC:	2379248
Brand:	BKFST B
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/72CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	167	
Household Serving	5.90 OZ	
Calories	260	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	13.75
Total Carbohydrate	64.00	21
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	34	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	20	33
Calcium (Milligrams)	206	21
Iron (Milligrams)	5	30
Potassium (Milligrams)	147.00	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	1	34
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	29
Niacin (Milligrams)	6	30
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cinnamon Toast Crunch 25% Less Sugar: Whole Grain Wheat, Rice Flour, Sugar, Canola and/or Rice Bran Oil, Polydextrose, Maltodextrin, Fructose, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Trisodium Phosphate, Color Added. BHT Added To Pr





Item Description
CEREAL CINN TST 25% LESS SGR

SUPC:	7072170
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/2 oz		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Y
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Y

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	2oz	
Calories	230	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	44.00	15
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	11	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		20
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		15
Calcium (Milligrams)		40
Iron (Milligrams)	45	
Potassium (Milligrams)	105.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		45
Niacin (Milligrams)		45
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		45
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		45
Vitamin D		15





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, SUGAR, RICE FLOUR, CANOLA OIL, POLYDEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, FRUCTOSE, DEXTROSE, SALT, CINNAMON, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN, CARAMEL COLOR. BHT ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS.VITAMINS AND MINERALS: CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON AND ZINC (MI</p>





Item Description
CEREAL CINN TST RDUC SUG BWLPK

SUPC:	6055800
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (28g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	22.00	7
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	6	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	45.00	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	20
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	3	20
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12	1	20
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.0 oz (28 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28g/1.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Canola Oil, Polydextrose, Maltodextrin, Fructose, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Caramel Color. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mi)





Item Description
CEREAL CINNAMON TST CRUN BWLPK

SUPC:	4119723
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (28g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	22.00	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	50.00	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	20
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	3	20
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12	1	20
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.0 oz (28 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I Further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28g/1.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Canola Oil, Fructose, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Caramel Color. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrient)





Item Description
CEREAL COCOA PUFFS BWLPK 25%LS

SUPC:	1913066
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1.063Z		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (30g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	120	5
Total Carbohydrate	25.00	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0.375	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	25
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	4.5	30
Vitamin B-6	1	25
Vitamin B-12	1.5	25
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	30 grams
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 30g/1-1/16 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Corn Meal, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Fructose, Canola Oil, Salt, Caramel Color, Refiner's Syrup, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Tricalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nu





Item Description
CEREAL COCOA PUFFS BWLPK 25%LS

SUPC:	7072182
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/2 oz		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	2oz	
Calories	210	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	220
Total Carbohydrate	47.00	16
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		25
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		20
Calcium (Milligrams)		20
Iron (Milligrams)	50	50
Potassium (Milligrams)	180.00	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		50
Niacin (Milligrams)		50
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		50
Vitamin B-6		50
Vitamin B-12		45
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE GRAIN CORN, SUGAR, CORN MEAL, CORN SYRUP, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CANOLA OIL, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, FRUCTOSE, REFINER'S SYRUP, BAKING SODA, NATURAL FLAVOR.VITAMINS AND MINERALS: TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, ZINC AND IRON (MINERAL NUT</p>





Item Description
CEREAL CORN FLAKES BWLPK

SUPC:	4044640
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/3/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 Container	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6.25
Total Carbohydrate	18.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	5	30
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	15
Niacin (Milligrams)	3	15
Folate (Milligrams)	60	15
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	15
Vitamin B-12	1	15
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: MILLED CORN, SUGAR, MALT FLAVOR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT. VITAMINS AND MINERALS: IRON, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE, ASCORBIC ACID), NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLO</p>





Item Description
CEREAL FROOT LOOP BWLPK

SUPC:	4044608
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/.75 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	80	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	110	5
Total Carbohydrate	18.00	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	7	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	9	15
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	15
Niacin (Milligrams)	3	15
Folate (Milligrams)	60	15
Zinc	1	6
Vitamin B-6	0	15
Vitamin B-12	1	15
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 container(21g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.75
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CORN FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR), SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED), OAT FIB</p>





Item Description
CEREAL FROOT LOOP REDSUG INDIV

SUPC:	2093431
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Container	
Calories	110	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	25
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	25
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)	100	25
Zinc	1	10
Vitamin B-6	0	25
Vitamin B-12	1	25
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: CORN FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR), SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF OAT FIBER, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED), SALT, SOLUBLE CORN





Item Description
CEREAL FROSTED FLAKE BWLPK

SUPC:	4044707
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Container	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	25.00	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	10	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	8
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	20
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)	80	20
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12	1	20
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 container(28g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: MILLED CORN, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF MALT FLAVOR, SALT, BHT FOR FRESHNESS. VITAMINS AND MINERALS: IRON, VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID AND SODIUM ASCORBATE), NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN</p>





Item Description
CEREAL FRSTD MINI WHEAT BWLPK

SUPC:	5769856
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	6	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	8	47
Potassium (Milligrams)	70	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	185	46
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ingredients: Whole grain wheat, sugar, contains 2% or less of brown rice syrup, gelatin. Vitamins and Minerals: Reduced iron, folic acid.





Item Description
CEREAL GOLDEN GRAHAM BWLPK

SUPC:	4044533
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (28g)	
Calories	100	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	8	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	60.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	20
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	3	20
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12	1	20
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.0 oz (28 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28g/1.00 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Wheat, Corn Meal, Sugar, Brown Sugar Syrup, Canola Oil, Dextrose, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin





Item Description
CEREAL LUCKY CHARM GLTN FR BWL

SUPC:	7072180
Brand:	GENERAL MILLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	1 Container (56g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	46.00	15
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	20	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	110.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	1	50
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	1	50
Niacin (Milligrams)	10	50
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	8	50
Vitamin B-6	1	50
Vitamin B-12	3	50
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Oat Flour, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Gelatin, Trisodium Phosphate, Yellow 5 & 6, Red 40, Blue 1, Natural and Artificial Flavor. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamin





Item Description
CEREAL LUCKY CHARM GLTNFR BWL

SUPC:	1912987
Brand:	GENERAL MILLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (28g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	23.00	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	10	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	55.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	25
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	4	25
Vitamin B-6	0	25
Vitamin B-12	1	25
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.0 oz (28 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28g/1.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Oat Flour, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Gelatin, Trisodium Phosphate, Yellow 5 & 6, Red 40, Blue 1, Natural and Artificial Flavor. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamin





Item Description
CEREAL RAISIN BRAN BWLPK

SUPC:	4044624
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1.25OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	35	
Household Serving	1 Container	
Calories	110	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	120	5
Total Carbohydrate	28.00	9
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	10	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	5
Potassium (Milligrams)	160.00	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	40	4
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	1	4
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.25 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.25 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ingredients: Whole grain wheat, raisins, wheat bran, sugar, brown sugar syrup. Contains 2% or less of malt flavor, salt.





Item Description
CEREAL RICE CHEX GLUTEN FR

SUPC:	1974942
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (28g)	
Calories	100	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	250	10
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	50.00	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	25
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	4	25
Vitamin B-6	0	25
Vitamin B-12	1	25
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	28 grams
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28g/1.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Rice, Rice, Sugar, Salt, Molasses. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyri





Item Description
CEREAL RICE KRISPIES

SUPC:	4094652
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/27 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	33	
Household Serving	1 1/4 Cup	
Calories	170	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	3	1
Sodium (Milligrams)	216	9
Total Carbohydrate	36.00	12
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar		
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	9	50
Potassium (Milligrams)	210.00	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	1	35
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)	200	50
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	1	25
Vitamin B-12	2	35
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients: Rice, sugar, contains 2% or less of salt, malt flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Iron (ferric phosphate), vitamin C (ascorbic acid), vitamin E acetate, niacinamide, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B1 (thiamin h</p>





Item Description
CEREAL RICE KRISPIES BWLPK

SUPC:	4044681
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/5/8 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	18	
Household Serving	1 Container	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	90	4
Total Carbohydrate	16.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4.5	25
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	10
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	100	25
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12	1	10
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 container(18g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients: Rice, sugar, contains 2% or less of salt, malt flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Iron (ferric phosphate), vitamin C (ascorbic acid), vitamin E acetate, niacinamide, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B1 (thiamin h</p>





Item Description
CEREAL SPECIAL K BWLPK

SUPC:	4044699
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/5/8 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	18	
Household Serving	1 Container	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	125	5
Total Carbohydrate	13.00	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	5	28
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	8
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	8
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	200	50
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	8
Vitamin B-12	0	8
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3/4 cup
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Rice, wheat gluten, sugar, defatted wheat germ, contains 2% or less of salt, malt flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Reduced iron, vitamin C (ascorbic acid), niacinamide, vitamin E acetate, beta-carotene, folic acid, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vit





Item Description
CEREAL TRIX BWLPK 25% LESS SGR

SUPC:	1913047
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Bowl (28g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	7	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	50.00	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	25
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	4	25
Vitamin B-6	0	25
Vitamin B-12	1	20
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	28g/1.0 ounce
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28g/1.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Corn, Corn Meal, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Salt, Color (vegetable and fruit juice, turmeric extract and annatto extract), Trisodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Malic Acid. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Ph





Item Description
CHEESE AMER 160 SLI YEL

SUPC:	556670
Brand:	LOL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	2 SLICES	
Calories	110	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	450	19
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	160	16
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	35.00	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHEESE AMER PPRJACK 120 SLICE

SUPC:	1506130
Brand:	BONGARD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	19	
Household Serving	19g	
Calories	70	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	97	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	35.00	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Water, Jalapeno Peppers, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Red Bell Peppers, Natural Flavor, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Lactic Acid, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent), Enzymes





Item Description
CHEESE COLBY JACK SNK PK

SUPC:	7795760
Brand:	LOL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
168/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 STICK	
Calories	110	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	202	20
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color).





Item Description
CHEESE CREAM LIGHT

SUPC:	3724689
Brand:	PHILA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/3/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 package (21g)	
Calories	45	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	80	3
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	275	5.5
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	24	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR)*, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR CREAM CHEESE</p>





Item Description
CHEESE CREAM ORIG SPREAD CUP

SUPC:	3717279
Brand:	PHILA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 oz (28g)	
Calories	70	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	115	5
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	309	6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	33	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE</p>





Item Description
CHEESE CREAM STRAWBERRY SPREAD

SUPC:	3723129
Brand:	PHILA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 container (28g)	
Calories	70	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	3.5	17.5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	95	4
Total Carbohydrate	4.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	4	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	256	5
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	28	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SUGAR, STRAWBERRY PUREE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, WATER, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CAROB BEAN GUM, COLOR ADDED, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR), VITAMIN A PALMIT</p>





Item Description
CHEESE MILD CHEDDAR SHRED

SUPC:	557074
Brand:	LOL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1/4 CUP	
Calories	110	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	190	8
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	199	20
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	20.00	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHEESE MOZZ PS SHRED

SUPC:	556076
Brand:	LOL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1/4 cup	
Calories	90	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	205	21
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	25.00	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Anticaking Blend (potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor). CONTAINS: Milk





Item Description
CHEESE PARM GRTD DRY PKT USA

SUPC:	4068142
Brand:	AREZIMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/3.5GM		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	3.5	
Household Serving	0.1 oz.	
Calories	15	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate		
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes and Cellulose (Anti-Caking Agent). CONTAINS: Milk.





Item Description
CHEESE PEPPER JACK SLICES

SUPC:	909269
Brand:	LOL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/1.5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	2 Slices	
Calories	110	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	210	9
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)	300	6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Red and Green Jalapeño Peppers, Salt, Enzymes. Contains: Milk.





Item Description
CHEESE QUESO BLANCO W/SALS VER

SUPC:	7094442
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5#		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2.0 oz.	
Calories	118	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	5	27
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	433	18
Total Carbohydrate	2.14	1
Dietary Fiber	10	10
Sugar	0	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	082558
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 2.00 oz serving (by weight) of queso blanco provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for child nutrition meal pattern requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, TOMATILLOS (with citric acid), GREEN CHILES (with citric acid), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CREAM SAUCE BASE (coconut oil, corn syrup solids,





Item Description
CHEESE STICK MOZZ BTRD 3"

SUPC:	9611740
Brand:	GLDCRSP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	35	
Household Serving	1 piece (35g)	
Calories	90	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	12
Total Carbohydrate	9.00	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride), Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate)





Item Description
CHEESE STRING LITE

SUPC:	7063361
Brand:	LOL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
168/10Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 STICK	
Calories	60	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	198	20
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	110.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHEESE SWISS SLI 192CT

SUPC:	8422586
Brand:	GR LAKE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/1.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 oz	
Calories	80	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	45	2
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES





Item Description
CHICKEN BRD BITE PC BUFFALO

SUPC:	8143851
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	101	
Household Serving	3.61 OZ SERVING, About 44 Servings Per Container	
Calories	270	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	8	
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	790	33
Total Carbohydrate	18.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Diced chicken breast with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, seasoning [maltodextrin, salt, dry chicken stock, sodium diacetate, spice, rendered chicken fat, natural flavors, mono and diglycerides, dextrin], modified food starch and so





Item Description
CHICKEN BRD NUG HS FC WG/CN

SUPC:	3120096
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	111	
Household Serving	111G	
Calories	260	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	65	22
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	15.00	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	108	180
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	089838
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.9 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHICKEN, WATER, SEASONING [SALT, TURBINADO SUGAR, CHICKEN FLAVOR (DRIED COOKED CHICKEN, DRIED CHICKEN SKIN, CHICKEN BROTH, SPICE EXTRACTIVE), SAVORY FLAVOR (NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN), DEHYDRATED ONION, SPICES (INCLUDING CELERY SEED), GARLIC POWDER, EX





Item Description
CHICKEN BRD NUG WHL GRN FC CN

SUPC:	3925215
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	86	
Household Serving	5 nuggets	
Calories	184	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	12.00	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)	153	3
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	95	158
Calcium (Milligrams)	31	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	093000
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.04 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Five 0.608 Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Nuggets Breaded Nugget Shaped Chicken Patty provides 2.00 equivalent meat and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Sugar, Reduced Sodium Sea Salt, (Sea Salt, Potassium, Chloride, Rice Flour), Sodium Phosphates, White Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Breaded With: Whole Wheat Flour, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched With Ni





Item Description
CHICKEN BRD POPCRN ISP FC CN

SUPC:	4111532
Brand:	GOLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
103/3.08OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	87	
Household Serving	87G	
Calories	200	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	420	18
Total Carbohydrate	13.00	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHICKEN, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, REDUCED SODIUM SEA SALT (SEA SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, RICE FLOUR), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, WHITE PEPPER, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER. BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACI)





Item Description
CHICKEN BRD POPCRN SMACKER WG

SUPC:	2317533
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	122	
Household Serving	4.3 oz.	
Calories	269	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	60	20
Sodium (Milligrams)	590	25
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	0	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)	168	3
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	17	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	086399
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	10 pieces
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Ten 0.43 oz. Fully Cooked Whole Grain Large Popcorn Style Chicken, Breaded Popcorn Shaped Chicken Patties (4.30 oz. Total) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, Water, Modified Food Starch, Reduced Sodium Sea Salt (Sea Salt, Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour), Sodium Phosphates. Breaded With: Whole Wheat Flour, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin)





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST BKFST FILLET

SUPC:	7027712
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
218/2.2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	2.2oz	
Calories	114	
Total fat	4	
Saturated Fat	1	
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	28	
Sodium (Milligrams)	221	
Total Carbohydrate	9.00	
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar		
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)	221	
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	8	
Iron (Milligrams)	1	
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST FAJITA FIL STRP

SUPC:	3196938
Brand:	BRKBUSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 OZ	
Calories	90	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	55	18
Sodium (Milligrams)	680	28
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	9	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	299.00	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	240	24
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.78 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 2.78 oz. / Total creditable amount of product (per portion): 2.00 oz. I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains the abo
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENT: CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (SALT, SPICES, TORULA YEAST, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, MALIC ACID), ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN PRODUCT (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, U





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST FIL BRD DILL WG

SUPC:	2326736
Brand:	PROVIEW
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 fillet	
Calories	230	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	1.5	0
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	70	23
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	15.00	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	23	
Vitamin A (IU)		2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		0
Calcium (Milligrams)		4
Iron (Milligrams)		10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST FIL BRD WG FC

SUPC:	2188031
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/BAGS		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	105	
Household Serving	3.75 OZ SERVING, About 132 Servings Per Container	
Calories	200	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	12
Total Carbohydrate	9.00	3
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	0	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	710	21
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	096401
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.75 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 3.75 oz. fully cooked whole grain portioned golden crispy breaded chicken breast fillet with rib meat provides 2.00 oz meat/meat alternative and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein, maltodextrin, natural flavor, o





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST FIL HMSTYL 4 OZ

SUPC:	8543059
Brand:	TYSONRL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	112	
Household Serving	4 OZ SERVING, About 40 Servings Per Container	
Calories	280	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	7	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	670	28
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	21	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	24	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Boneless, skinless, chicken breast filets with rib meat, water, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth, salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and flavors], modified food starch, sodiu





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST FIL WHL GRN P/GK

SUPC:	7000999
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	120	
Household Serving	120G	
Calories	210	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	610	25
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	1
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 piece (4 oz)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	The approximate meat and Grain credits per serving meal contribution of 7516 Fully Cooked Chris P Whole Grain Breaded Breast Filet is 1 piece provides 2 oz. equivalent meat credit and 1 servings of Grain alternate.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BONELESS SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST FILLETS WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, REDUCED SODIUM SEA SALT (SEA SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, RICE FLOUR), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SUGAR, BLACK PEPPER, WHITE PEPPER, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT. BREADED WITH: WHOL





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST GRL PCK NAE 3OZ

SUPC:	8391975
Brand:	TYSONRL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 OZ SERVING, About 54 Servings Per Container	
Calories	120	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	60	20
Sodium (Milligrams)	390	16
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	23	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	13	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2.5
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.00 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.50 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Boneless, skinless chicken breast filets with rib meat, water, seasoning [maltodextrin, salt, sugar, chicken stock, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), flavors, carrot powder and garlic powder], modified food starch, sodium phosphates, soy protein co





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST H&SPC WHLGR FC CN

SUPC:	2194474
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/BAGS		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	105	
Household Serving	3.75 OZ SERVING, About 132 Servings Per Container	
Calories	200	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	9.00	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.75 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.75 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast filets with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, isolated soy protein





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST NUG WG HEART

SUPC:	2652273
Brand:	BRKBUSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	94	
Household Serving	3 PIECE	
Calories	220	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	12.00	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	17	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	268.00	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: BONELESS CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2% SOY LECITHIN, SEASONING (MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SALT, SODIUM PHOS</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST POPCRN WG CN

SUPC:	3094479
Brand:	PROVIEW
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	85 grams	
Calories	160	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	380	16
Total Carbohydrate	13.00	4
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)	100	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	094719
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.00 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	John Soules Foods, Inc. certifies that the above information is true and correct and that a serving size at a 3.00 oz. serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 oz. of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directio
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochlorid





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST PTY BRD PRCKD

SUPC:	6187512
Brand:	PIERRE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
90/3 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 OZ SERVING, 90 Servings Per Container	
Calories	180	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	10.00	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1.5
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Salt, Sodium Phosphates. Battered and Breaded with: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Corn Starch, Spices, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Y





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST PTY CN CKDGIGGLES

SUPC:	76448
Brand:	BRKBUSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	109	
Household Serving	2 PIECE	
Calories	250	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	78
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	314.00	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	269	27
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: BONELESS CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2% SOY LECITHIN, SEASONING (MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SALT, SODIUM PHO</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST SAV PATTY-CN

SUPC:	3177793
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/BAGS	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	78	
Household Serving	2.79 OZ SERVING, 174 Servings Per Container	
Calories	170	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	60	20
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.80 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.80 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
White meat chicken, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn starch, garlic powder, guar gum, maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, rice flour, salt, spice, sugar, tartaric acid, vegetab





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST STRIP BRD WGN PCK

SUPC:	4335889
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5.15LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	126	
Household Serving	4.5 OZ SERVING, About 110 Servings Per Container	
Calories	280	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	60	20
Sodium (Milligrams)	470	20
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	25	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	17	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	690	20
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast strips with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, cocoa powder, dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein, leavenin





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST STRIP GLD-SPICE

SUPC:	7282528
Brand:	BRKBUSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	94	
Household Serving	3 PIECE	
Calories	230	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	590	25
Total Carbohydrate	10.00	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	18	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.3 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.3 oz. Total creditable amount of product (per portion): 2.0 oz.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: BONELESS CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE HYD</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN BRST STRIP WHLGRN CN

SUPC:	3931276
Brand:	BRKBUSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5#		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	94	
Household Serving	3 PIECE	
Calories	230	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	12.00	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	22	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	300	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	230	23
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: BONELESS CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2% SOY LECITHIN, SEASONING (MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SALT, SODIUM PHOS</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN CHUNK BRD GLUTEN FREE

SUPC:	828273
Brand:	MR SIPS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/5.5 OZ	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	156	
Household Serving		
Calories	312	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	101	34
Sodium (Milligrams)	862	36
Total Carbohydrate	18.00	6
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	2	
Protein	29	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		3
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		7
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Chicken breast with rib meat, water, evaporated cane juice, sea salt, native potato starch, dried potatoes, rice flour, spice, dextrose, soybean oil, yellow corn flour, corn starch, sea salt, garlic powder, onion powder, rice flour, tapioca dextrin, corn</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN CHUNK BRD WHLGR HMS FC

SUPC:	3213438
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5.28LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	88	
Household Serving	3.14 OZ SERVING, About 134 Servings Per Container	
Calories	220	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	55	18
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	9	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.95 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.95 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions. I further certify that the above
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavor, onion powder, salt, spice extractives (including extractives of celery see





Item Description
CHICKEN DRUMSTICK BRD FC

SUPC:	2746405
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	94	
Household Serving	3.36 OZ SERVING, About 92 Servings Per Container	
Calories	220	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	60	20
Sodium (Milligrams)	530	22
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	14	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	310	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.75
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz. Bread Alternate per serving: 0.7500 per serving.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken drumsticks, water, whole wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the following: citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavor, onion powder, rice st





Item Description
CHICKEN GEN TSO'S

SUPC:	4364040
Brand:	YANGS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	3.6oz	
Calories	170	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	361	15
Total Carbohydrate	23.00	8
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)	22	
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		2
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Chicken: Dark meat chicken chunks, water, cornstarch, white whole grain wheat flour, soybean oil, liquid whole eggs, salt, white pepper powder, garlic, ginger and green onion. Sauce: Sugar, water, vinegar, soy sauce (water, soybeans, salt, sugar, wheat flour)</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN LEG BNLS ORG MANDRN

SUPC:	2819973
Brand:	LING'S
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	3.6oz	
Calories	150	
Total fat	5	0.5
Saturated Fat	3	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		2
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Chicken: Boneless, skinless chicken leg meat, water, cornstarch, white whole grain wheat flour, soybean oil, liquid whole eggs, salt, white pepper powder, ground ginger, garlic, green onion. Sauce: Water, sugar, vinegar, soy sauce (soybeans, wheat flour, wa</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN MEAT DRK BRD PC WHLGRN

SUPC:	3402510
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.30	
Calories	293	
Total fat	17	3
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	81	
Sodium (Milligrams)		487
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar		
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)	167	
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)	2	
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>DARK CHICKEN, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, REDUCED SODIUM SEA SALT, (SEA SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, RICE FLOUR), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, BREADED WITH WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SALT ENRICHED FLOUR (ENRICHED NIACIN, REDUCED IRON , THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN MEAT PULLED WH/DK NAE

SUPC:	5224971
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 OZ SERVING, About 53 Servings Per Container	
Calories	120	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	65	22
Sodium (Milligrams)	120	5
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	370	11
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Boneless, skinless dark and white chicken, water, contains 2% or less of the following: maltodextrin, natural flavors, rice starch, vinegar, yeast extract.





Item Description
CHICKEN NUG BRST CKD W/TVP

SUPC:	2285393
Brand:	BRKBUSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
295/.65 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	92	
Household Serving	5 PIECE	
Calories	230	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	520	22
Total Carbohydrate	13.00	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	38	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.15	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	219	22
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SEASONING (SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SPICE, SOYBEAN OIL). BREADED WITH ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,FOLIC</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN NUGGET WHL GRN FC CN

SUPC:	3963554
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30#		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	86	
Household Serving	86G	
Calories	180	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	380	16
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	90	150
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHICKEN, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, REDUCED SODIUM SEA SALT (SEA SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, RICE FLOUR), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, WHITE PEPPER, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER. BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, RED





Item Description
CHICKEN POPCORN BRST BITE BRD

SUPC:	8152399
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	109	
Household Serving	3.89 OZ SERVING, About 41 Servings Per Container	
Calories	250	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	780	33
Total Carbohydrate	18	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	10 pieces
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1.25
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 1.2500 oz.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Diced chicken breast with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, salt and sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, salt, spices (including mustard), leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate,





Item Description
CHICKEN POPCORN HMSTYL PCK WGN

SUPC:	2989743
Brand:	TYSON FOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/BAGS		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	87	
Household Serving	3.11 OZ SERVING, About 154 Servings Per Container	
Calories	230	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	12	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	086491
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.85 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 3.85 oz. portion (by weight) of chicken pattie fritters, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, isolated soy protein, whole grain yellow corn flour, contains 2% or less of the following: citric acid, corn starch, dextrose, dried, vinegar, extractives of paprika and turmeric, extractives of turmeric, garlic powder,





Item Description
CHICKEN POPCORN WHL GRN FC

SUPC:	2155830
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/BAGS		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	86	
Household Serving	3.07 OZ SERVING, About 170 Servings Per Container	
Calories	230	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	33	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	650	19
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.36 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.36 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions. I further certify that the above
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natu





Item Description
CHICKEN PTY BRD WHLGRN CN FC

SUPC:	3137371
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/3.9 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	111	
Household Serving	111G	
Calories	250	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	65	22
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHICKEN, WATER, SEASONING [SALT, TURBINADO SUGAR, CHICKEN FLAVOR (DRIED COOKED CHICKEN, DRIED CHICKEN SKIN, CHICKEN BROTH, SPICE EXTRACTIVE), SAVORY FLAVOR (NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN), DEHYDRATED ONION, SPICES (INCLUDING CELERY SEED), GARLIC POWDER, EX





Item Description
CHICKEN PTY FRIT CKD WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	1820578
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
148/3.54OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	99	
Household Serving	3.54 OZ SERVING, About 148 Servings Per Container	
Calories	270	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	7	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	38	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	750	21
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	084314
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.54 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 3.54 oz. fully cooked chicken pattie fritters provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natu





Item Description
CHICKEN PTY FRT HOT&SPCY WHLGR

SUPC:	2155881
Brand:	TYSON FOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/25 PCS		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	99	
Household Serving	3.54 OZ SERVING, About 149 Servings Per Container	
Calories	270	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	7	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	810	23
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.53 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.53 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions. I further certify that the above
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, leavening (cream of t





Item Description
CHICKEN PTY H&S BRD WG CN FC

SUPC:	7007465
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	95	
Household Serving	1 each	
Calories	160	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	2.5	13
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat	3	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	90	30
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar		
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CARMELIZED SUGAR,SITRIC ACID, CORN STARCH,GARLIC POWDER, MALRODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVORS, ONION POWDER, RICE STARCH, SALT, SEA SALT, SUGAR, XANTHAN GUM, YEAST EXTRACT, CLANCHED IN VEGETABLE OI





Item Description
CHICKEN PTY PRECOOKED TWOFER

SUPC:	1399633
Brand:	PIERRE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
216/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 OZ SERVING, 216 Servings Per Container	
Calories	80	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	4	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, water, enriched bleached and unbleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), textured soy vegetable protein product (soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, c





Item Description
CHICKEN PTY TND HOT&SPCY WHLGR

SUPC:	2155905
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/BAGS		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	96	
Household Serving	3.43 OZ SERVING, About 149 Servings Per Container	
Calories	260	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	7	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	390	16
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	39	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	8	23
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.42 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.42 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions. I further certify that the above
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, leavening (cream of t





Item Description
CHICKEN TENDER FRTRR BRD

SUPC:	6927594
Brand:	PIERCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	104	
Household Serving	104G	
Calories	200	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	1120	47
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	5.5 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 5.5 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CONTAINS UP TO 25% SOLUTION OF WATER, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2% LECITHIN. BREADED, BATTERED, AND PREDUSTED WITH: BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATE





Item Description
CHICKEN TENDER STRIP WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	3854736
Brand:	GLDKIST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	74	
Household Serving	74G	
Calories	170	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	10.00	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	089847
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.90 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHICKEN, WATER, SEASONING [SALT, TURBINADO SUGAR, CHICKEN FLAVOR (DRIED COOKED CHICKEN, DRIED CHICKEN SKIN, CHICKEN BROTH, SPICE EXTRACTIVE), SAVORY FLAVOR (NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN), DEHYDRATED ONION, SPICES (INCLUDING CELERY SEED), GARLIC POWDER, EX





Item Description
CHICKEN TENDER WHL GRN FC CN

SUPC:	2188045
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/BAGS		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	79	
Household Serving	2.82 OZ SERVING, About 176 Servings Per Container	
Calories	160	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	8.00	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	520	15
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	094013
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3 tenders
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz. / Bread Alternate per serving: 1.0000 per serving.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Boneless, skinless, chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein, maltodextrin





Item Description
CHICKEN TNDR BRD KRISP PCK WGN

SUPC:	2989772
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
431/1.130Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	101	
Household Serving	3.61 OZ SERVING, About 142 Servings Per Container	
Calories	250	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	7	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	55	18
Sodium (Milligrams)	730	30
Total Carbohydrate	13.00	4
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	18	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	190	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	096457
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3 fritters
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, extractives of paprika and annatto, garlic powder, natural flavor, salt, spice extractives (including extractives of celery seed), spices (including c





Item Description
CHICKEN WHL GRN MNDNRN ORNGE FC

SUPC:	2314308
Brand:	LINGS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	3.6 oz	
Calories	150	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		2
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
yes	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	I certify this information is true and correct.
Portion Size	3.6oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	For further information, please call 909-593-4797
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Chicken: Boneless, skinless chicken leg meat, water, cornstarch, white whole grain wheat flour, soybean oil, liquid whole eggs, salt, white pepper powder, ground ginger, garlic, green onion.</p> <p>Sauce: Water, sugar, vinegar, soy sauce (soybeans, wheat flour, wat</p>





Item Description
CHICKEN WING BNLS BRD WHLGR

SUPC:	2188058
Brand:	TYSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/7.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	88	
Household Serving	3.14 OZ SERVING, About 152 Servings Per Container	
Calories	160	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	10	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	9	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	590	17
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	086291
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	0.76 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Portioned chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein, maltodextrin, natural





Item Description
CHILI BEEF CINCY STY

SUPC:	2326207
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	158	
Household Serving	5.58oz.	
Calories	222	
Total fat	16	24
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	55	18
Sodium (Milligrams)	345	14
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (chili pepper and other natural spices, garlic powder, spice extractives including paprika), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DEHYDRATED ONION, SEASONING (potassium chloride,





Item Description
CHILI BEEF CINCY STY LOW SOD

SUPC:	3988993
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	158	
Household Serving	5.58 oz.	
Calories	222	
Total fat	16	24
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	55	18
Sodium (Milligrams)	345	14
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (chili pepper and other natural spices, garlic powder, spice extractives including paprika), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DEHYDRATED ONION, SEASONING (potassium chloride,





Item Description
CHIP CORN CRSPY RND RFWG TOPGO

SUPC:	7074930
Brand:	TOSTITO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
44/1.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	190	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	60.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP CORN ORIG SS

SUPC:	8083552
Brand:	FRITOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package (28g)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	27	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	35	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP CORN REGULAR

SUPC:	5013073
Brand:	FRITOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/.75 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	120	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	120	5
Total Carbohydrate	12	4
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	20	2
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP MULTIGRAIN GRDN SALSA

SUPC:	5073163
Brand:	SUNCHIP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	140	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	90	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 oz. portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP MULTIGRAIN HRVST CHDR

SUPC:	5527361
Brand:	SUNCHIP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	140	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	100	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP MULTIGRAIN HRVST CHDR SMX

SUPC:	3118363
Brand:	SUNCHIP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/0.875Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	110	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP NACHO TACO IN A BAG Q&E

SUPC:	1289895
Brand:	BRLOFUN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving		
Calories	140	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		4
Iron (Milligrams)		2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER OIL and/or CORN OIL, WHEY, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN. CHEDDAR, ROMANO AND PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TOMATO POWDER, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CANOLA OIL, ONION POWDER, BUTTERMILK, GARLIC POW</p>





Item Description
CHIP POTATO BAKED BBQ

SUPC:	8063190
Brand:	BKDLAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/.875OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	110	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	180	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO BBQ CRISP BIG GRAB

SUPC:	6725335
Brand:	BKDLAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/1.125Z		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	33	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	140	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	240	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO BKD BIG GRAB

SUPC:	6725313
Brand:	BKDLAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/1.125Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	140	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	250	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO CRISP REG

SUPC:	3232527
Brand:	BKDLAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/.875OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	110	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	200	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO CRISP SRCRM ONION

SUPC:	3232725
Brand:	BKDLAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/.875OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	24	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	110	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1.5	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	210	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO CRISPS CHDR SO/CRM

SUPC:	3373931
Brand:	RUFFLES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/.80 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	23	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	100	
Total fat	2	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	17.00	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	180	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO KTL JALCHDR 40%LF

SUPC:	2683098
Brand:	LAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/1.375Z		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	39	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	180	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	570	16
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO KTL ORIG 40%LF

SUPC:	2683123
Brand:	LAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/1.375Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	39	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	180	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	190	8
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	613	18
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO KTL SALT&VGR 40%LF

SUPC:	2683110
Brand:	LAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/1.375Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	39	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	180	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	14	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	568	16
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP POTATO SRCRM & ONION LSDO

SUPC:	6743120
Brand:	BKDLAYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/1.125Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	140	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	190	8
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	270	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA COOL RANCH RFAT

SUPC:	5073130
Brand:	DORITOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	29	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	130	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	80	8
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	2
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	6
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 oz. ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.5 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA FLAMAS RF

SUPC:	4383768
Brand:	DORITOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	140	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	28	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA NACHO REDUCE FAT

SUPC:	6626774
Brand:	DORITOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	130	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	38	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	53	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	3	2
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 oz. portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.5 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA NACHO RFWG TOPGO

SUPC:	7074490
Brand:	DORITOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
44/1.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	190	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	50	5
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	70	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA NACHO WHT RF WG

SUPC:	7026050
Brand:	DORITOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	130	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	50	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA RED FAT ROUNDS

SUPC:	1924697
Brand:	TOSTITO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/.875OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	18	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	23	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	39	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	.875 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a .875 oz. portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA REDUCED-FAT ROUN

SUPC:	3108802
Brand:	TOSTITO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/1.45OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	41	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	200	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	29	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	38	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	65	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA RND YEL PRFRD

SUPC:	1235647
Brand:	MEXORIG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
3/2 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	1.07 OZ SERVING, About 90 Servings Per Container	
Calories	150	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	21	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	60.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Corn, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Corn Oil, Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Hydrated Lime.





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA SCOOPS BAKED

SUPC:	6510388
Brand:	TOSTITO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/.875OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	110	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	125	5
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	60	6
Thiamin (Milligrams)	3	2
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	0	2
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	.875 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a .875 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA SPY SWT CHL RFAT

SUPC:	7700812
Brand:	DORITOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	130	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 oz. portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.5 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA WHT RND

SUPC:	2272666
Brand:	CASACLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	11 Piece	
Calories	160	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	75	8
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	70	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.08 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	New regulations calculations: 1 oz. equivalent grains (Whole Grain Rich).
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Corn, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Corn Oil, Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Hydrated Lime.





Item Description
CHIP TORTILLA YELLOW RND

SUPC:	9008855
Brand:	CASACLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
40/3 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	17	
Household Serving	1 Tablespoon	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	4	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Concentrate, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Less Than 2% Of: Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavors.





Item Description
COD BRD PRCK 3OZ

SUPC:	7312564
Brand:	SAMBAND
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	Yes
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	1 PORTION	
Calories	180	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	200	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	091446
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1.5
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 3.00 oz. par fried breaded fish portion provides 1.50 oz equivalent meat for child nutrition meal pattern requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
65.0% COD (FISH, WATER, SALT); 35.0% BATTER AND BREADING: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ENRICHED YELLOW CORN FLOUR (CORN FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOL





Item Description
COFFEE GRND BLEND MED URN

SUPC:	6957898
Brand:	CITVCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
18/12 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	237	
Household Serving	1 cup (8 ozv)	
Calories	2	
Total fat	5	7
Saturated Fat	5	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	5	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	116	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	7	1
Thiamin (Milligrams)	3	2
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	11
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	2
Folate (Milligrams)	5	1
Zinc	5	0
Vitamin B-6	2	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
COOKIE ANIMAL CRACKER WG

SUPC:	5640214
Brand:	KEEBLER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
150/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	29	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	115	5
Total Carbohydrate	22.00	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	50	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 pouch (29 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean and palm oil. Contains 2% or less of salt, baking soda, soy lecithin, natural flavor, rosemary extr





Item Description
COOKIE CHOC CHIP MINI WG RICH

SUPC:	7021474
Brand:	GRANDMA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/1.22OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	35	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	160	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	11	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	7
Potassium (Milligrams)	120	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
COOKIE CHOC CHUNK

SUPC:	2943454
Brand:	ENG BAY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/1.35OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	Yes
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	38	
Household Serving	1 cookie	
Calories	170	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	120	5
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	400	8
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT), MODIFIED PALM AND PALM KERNEL OIL AND LIQUID CANOLA OIL MARGARINE, LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, INVERT SUGAR, MOLASSES, SODIUM BICARBON</p>





Item Description
COOKIE CHOC FILD TRPL IW

SUPC:	4793481
Brand:	RICH'S
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.7 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	48	
Household Serving	1 COOKIE (48 G)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	135	6
Total Carbohydrate	31	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	20	111
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	4	267
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	4	235
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	2	1
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OILS, HERSHEY'S?? SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR</p>





Item Description
COOKIE FORTUNE IND WRPD SUPERK

SUPC:	3983756
Brand:	KARIOUT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/350 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	6	
Household Serving	1 cookie	
Calories	22	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	27	1
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	5	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated SOybean Oil, Sodium Bicarbonate, Lecithin, Artificial Flavor (Vanilla) and Artificial Color (FD&C Yellow #5 and #6). Allergen: Flour, Soybean Oil





Item Description
COOKIE GRAHAM FRIEND MIX

SUPC:	7009697
Brand:	ANNIE'S
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1.25OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	35	
Household Serving	1 Packet (35g)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	9	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Organic Whole Wheat Flour (graham flour), Organic Whole Grain Oat Flour, Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Expeller-Pressed Sunflower Oil, Organic Invert Cane Syrup, Organic Cookie Bits (organic wheat flour, organic cane sugar, organic expeller-pressed sunflower)





Item Description
COOKIE MINI ALPHABET-WHL GRN

SUPC:	7283494
Brand:	BAKCRFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1.1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	31	
Household Serving	1.1 oz (31g), 1 Pack	
Calories	120	
Total fat	5	7
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	6	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	11	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	59	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	1.1 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Invert Syrup, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors, Whole Egg Solids, Corn Syrup Solids, Milk.





Item Description
COOKIE SANDWICH OREO

SUPC:	7662265
Brand:	NABISCO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/2 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	22	
Household Serving	1 pack	
Calories	100	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	9	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	5
Iron (Milligrams)	4	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	35	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	1
Thiamin (Milligrams)	1	9
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	2	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	1
Folate (Milligrams)	33	8
Zinc	1	7
Vitamin B-6	2	1
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CA





Item Description
CORN COB PETITE

SUPC:	1055417
Brand:	SYS REL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/EA	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	157	
Household Serving	1 (ear) Unit	
Calories	70	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	16.00	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	3	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	160	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CORN.





Item Description
CORN DOG CHKN L/F WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	1604289
Brand:	FOSTRFM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	114	
Household Serving	1 CORN DOG	
Calories	240	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	390	16
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	5	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	80	8
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	089722
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 4.00 oz. foster farms lower fat chicken corn dog provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for child nutrition meal pattern requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN CORN, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EGG YOLK WITH SODIUM SILICOLUMINATE, ASCORBIC ACID, EGG WHITE, DRIED HONEY, ARTIFICIAL FLAVO





Item Description
CORN DOG GLUTEN FREE

SUPC:	4589588
Brand:	DI MFG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/24CT	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1.00	
Calories	180	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2.5	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	21.00	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	6	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Uncured Hot Dog: Beef, Water. Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sea Salt, Paprika, Dehydrated Onion, Spices, Nutmeg Oil, Celery Powder. Gluten Free Batter: Yellow Corn Flour, Sugar, Yellow Corn Meal, Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Egg Whites, Soy Flour





Item Description
CORN DOG MINI TRKY WG CN

SUPC:	7027515
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LBS		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	114	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	267	
Total fat	11	16
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	34	11
Sodium (Milligrams)	365	15
Total Carbohydrate	33	11
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	12	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	52	86
Calcium (Milligrams)	70	7
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	094371
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.02 ounces
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Six 0.67 oz. fully cooked Mini Corn Dogs provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/16.)
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
TURKEY FRANK INGREDIENTS: Ground Turkey, Water, Dextrose. Contains 2% or less of: Corn Syrup, Spice, Natural Sea Salt with Potassium Chloride, Calcium Lactate, Salt, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphate, Paprika & Paprika Oleoresin, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nit





Item Description
CORN DOG TURKEY

SUPC:	1148881
Brand:	STATE FAIR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4.04 OZ SERVING, 48 Servings Per Container	
Calories	300	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	670	28
Total Carbohydrate	30.00	10
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	9	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	88	8
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Batter: Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Enriched Corn Meal (Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Contains 2% Or Less: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, S





Item Description
CORN DOG TURKEY MINI

SUPC:	2208304
Brand:	STATE FAIR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/.67 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	76	
Household Serving	2.71 OZ SERVING, About 64 Servings Per Container	
Calories	220	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	420	18
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	4	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	44	4
Iron (Milligrams)	5	28
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BATTER: Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Enriched Corn Meal (Yellow Corn Meal, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour, Contains 2





Item Description
CORN DOG TURKEY WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	5275597
Brand:	STATE FAIR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4.04 OZ SERVING, 72 Servings Per Container	
Calories	250	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	760	32
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	10	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	16	27
Calcium (Milligrams)	53	5
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Batter: Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Sugar, Whole Grain Corn Meal, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Modified Food Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Ho





Item Description
CORN DOG WHL GRAIN MIN CN .67Z

SUPC:	6153250
Brand:	RAEFORD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/120 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	114	
Household Serving	6 Pieces	
Calories	250	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	630	26
Total Carbohydrate	31	10
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	8	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	087409
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	6 franks
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Six .67 oz. fully cooked, whole grain batter wrapped turkey franks provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat and 2.00 oz equivalent grains for child nutrition meal pattern requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Flavorings, Dextrose, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Garlic Powder, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Extractives Of Paprika, Sodium Nitrite. Battered And Breaded With: Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour,





Item Description
CORN WHL KERNEL

SUPC:	4052379
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	82	
Household Serving	0.5 cup	
Calories	72	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	1
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	2	0
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	7	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	2	5
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	9
Calcium (Milligrams)	3	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	175	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	57	6
Thiamin (Milligrams)	6	5
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	3
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	7
Folate (Milligrams)	30	7
Zinc	0	2
Vitamin B-6	0	7
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CORN WHL KERNEL FRSH N SWEET

SUPC:	1587880
Brand:	SIMPCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/20 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	91	
Household Serving	2/3 cup (91g)	
Calories	100	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS NOT PRINTED ON CASE AS SINGLE INGREDIENT ITEM. INGREDIENTS: CORN.





Item Description
CORN WHL KERNEL GR A

SUPC:	3533486
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	93	
Household Serving	2/3 Cup	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	198	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CORN.





Item Description
CRACKER CHEEZITS ORIGSNACK

SUPC:	5538590
Brand:	SUNSHIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	42	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	210	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	55	6
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	45	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.5 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.75
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.5 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.75 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), cheese made with skim milk (skim milk, whey protein, salt, cheese cult





Item Description
CRACKER CHEEZITS WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	2098269
Brand:	SUNSHIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
175/.75 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	100	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	110	11
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	50	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.75 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), white cheddar cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness). Contains 2% or





Item Description
CRACKER CHEEZITS WHT CHDR

SUPC:	5635917
Brand:	SUNSHIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	42	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	210	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	12
Total Carbohydrate	26	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	25	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	45	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 package (42 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), white cheddar cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes). Contains





Item Description
CRACKER GOLDFISH CHDR WHGR COL

SUPC:	4680365
Brand:	PEPFARM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
300/.75 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	.75oz	
Calories	100	
Total fat	3.5	4
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		4
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)	60.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:





Item Description
CRACKER GOLDFISH HOT N SPI CHD

SUPC:	5656006
Brand:	PEPFARM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
300/.75 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 Package	
Calories	100	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.75 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: Y





Item Description
CRACKER GOLDFISH PRTZL WHLGRN

SUPC:	8026122
Brand:	PEPFARM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
300/.75 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 Package	
Calories	90	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.75 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), SALT, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN





Item Description
CRACKER GOLDFISH WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	6599405
Brand:	PEPFARM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
300/.75 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 Package	
Calories	100	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	6
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	6
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	6
Folate (Milligrams)	24	6
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.75 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.75 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: Y





Item Description
CRACKER GOLDFISH XCHDR WHL GRN

SUPC:	4149062
Brand:	PEPFARM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
300/.75 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	90	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	65	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CHEDDAR CHEESE ((CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2</p>





Item Description
CRACKER GRAHAM CHOC MINI GRIPZ

SUPC:	2093411
Brand:	KEEBLER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
150/.952OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	27	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	80	3
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	6	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.95 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.95 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL,





Item Description
CRACKER GRAHAM CINN BUG BITES

SUPC:	444598
Brand:	KEEBLER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
210/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Package	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	115	5
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	8	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 package (28 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), HONEY, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCI</p>





Item Description
CRACKER GRAHAM CINNAMON 1 OZ

SUPC:	6639736
Brand:	MICHAEL J M
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
150/3 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1oz	
Calories	112	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	7	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	300	6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	2	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	1
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	28 g
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each package of this product meets USDA requirements for 1 oz. GRAIN equivalent as well as FCS Instruction for the Grain component requirement in the National School Lunch & Breakfast Program.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, high fructose corn syrup, honey, salt, cinnamon, sodium bicarbonate, molasses, ad





Item Description
CRACKER GRAHAM GFISH CINN GNT

SUPC:	5228774
Brand:	PEPFARM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
300/0.9 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	1 pack	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1.5	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	7	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		8
Iron (Milligrams)		10
Potassium (Milligrams)	40.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND PALM OILS, FRUCTOSE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CINNAMON, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, BAKING SODA, CORNS





Item Description
CRACKER GRAHAM JURASSIC WRLD

SUPC:	5154301
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/210CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	130	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	95	4
Total Carbohydrate	21.00	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Graham flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, canola, palm and/or palm kernel oil), honey. Contains 2% or less of salt, leavening (bak





Item Description
CRACKER GRAHAM ORIG

SUPC:	2093579
Brand:	KEEBLER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
150/3 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	22	
Household Serving	1 Package	
Calories	90	
Total fat	2	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	4	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	50	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 pkg (0.78 oz)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.78 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, canola oil, molasses, corn syrup. Contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate,





Item Description
CRACKER GRAHAM SCOOPY CINN STK

SUPC:	8344303
Brand:	KEEBLER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
210/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	120	
Total fat	3.5	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	115	5
Total Carbohydrate	21.00	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	8	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	50	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, soybean and palm oil, honey. Contains 2% or less of salt, baking soda, cinnamon, maltodextrin, soy lecithin





Item Description
CRACKER GRAHAM W/ P Nut BTR JEL

SUPC:	360317
Brand:	ADVANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
160/2.3 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	64	
Household Serving	2.29 OZ SERVING, 160 Servings Per Container	
Calories	310	
Total fat	18	28
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	8	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	210	9
Total Carbohydrate	31	10
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	13	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.3 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Peanut butter: peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated vegetable oil (cottonseed, rapeseed, and/or soybean oils), sugar, salt. whole grain graham wafer: whole wheat flour, sugar, organic cane syrup, interesterified soybean oil, (with tocopherols added), natural v





Item Description
CRACKER OYSTER

SUPC:	5623285
Brand:	WSTMNST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
150/.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	14 crackers	
Calories	0	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	10	56
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc	0	0
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Unbleached Wheat Flour, Water, Canola Oil, All Natural Evaporated Cane Juice, Salt, Yeast, Baking Soda





Item Description
CRACKER OYSTER DOTS

SUPC:	4703278
Brand:	KEEBLER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
150/.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	60	
Total fat	2	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	10	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness), leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate). Contains 2% or less





Item Description
CRACKER SALTINE WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	1120537
Brand:	LANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
500/2 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	13	
Household Serving	4 CRACKERS (13g/2 packages)	
Calories	6	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	130	5
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.69 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.69 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil), Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate (Leavening),





Item Description
CRACKER SALTINE ZESTA

SUPC:	4008579
Brand:	KEEBLER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
300/4 PK		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	50	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	10	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.4 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.5 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness), salt, corn syrup. Contains 2% or less of baking soda, yeast, soy lecithin.





Item Description
CRANBERRY DRIED CHERRY CRAISIN

SUPC:	2270449
Brand:	OCNSPRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/1.16OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	Serving Size 1.16oz (32.9g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	28.00	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	24	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cranberries, Sugar, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Elderberry Juice Concentrate (for Color)





Item Description
CRANBERRY DRIED CRAISIN WTRMLN

SUPC:	7024298
Brand:	OCNSPRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/1.16OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	33	
Household Serving	1 pouch	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	24	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CRANBERRY DRIED ORG CRAISIN

SUPC:	3883299
Brand:	OCNSPRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/1.16OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	33	
Household Serving	Serving Size 1.16oz (32.9g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	24	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.16 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.25
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Per information from USDA FBG above, a serving of sweetened dried cranberries is defined as 32.9 grams per ¼ cup, based on the as purchased unit of one pound being equivalent to 13.8 servings. 32.9 grams = ¼ cup serving = 1.16 ounces.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cranberries, Sugar, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Elderberry Juice Concentrate (Color)





Item Description
CRANBERRY DRIED RASP LMNADE

SUPC:	9909183
Brand:	OCEAN SPRAY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/1.16OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	33	
Household Serving	1pouch	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	24	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
CRANBERRY DRIED STWBRY CRAISIN

SUPC:	2295203
Brand:	OCNSPRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/1.16OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	33	
Household Serving	Serving Size 1.16oz (32.9g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	24	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.16 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.25
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Per information from USDA FBG above, a serving of sweetened dried cranberries is defined as 32.9 grams per ¼ cup, based on the as purchased unit of one pound being equivalent to 13.8 servings. 32.9 grams = ¼ cup serving = 1.16 ounces.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cranberries, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Elderberry Juice Concentrate (for Color)





Item Description
CREAM SOUR PURE GRD A SQ PACKT

SUPC:	5321906
Brand:	DAISY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	Per Packet (28g)	
Calories	60	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	1	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Grade A Cultured Cream





Item Description
CROISSANT WHOLE GRAIN

SUPC:	7007401
Brand:	SARALEE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/2.35OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	67	
Household Serving	1 Croissant (67g)	
Calories	220	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	300	13
Total Carbohydrate	20	10
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	5	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	22	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	20	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	15	2
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	13
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	6
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	6
Folate (Milligrams)	17	4
Zinc	0	1
Vitamin B-6	10	0
Vitamin B-12	3	1
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, SKIM MILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS), SUGAR, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: MONO-</p>





Item Description
CROUTON SEASONED CUBE PKT ZTF

SUPC:	7762299
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
250/.25 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	7	
Household Serving	1 Bag	
Calories	30	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	96	4
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	13	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL (WITH ROSEMARY EXTRACT AND ASCORBIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS]), WHEY, SALT, SUGAR, YEAST, 2%</p>





Item Description
DESSERT CUP CHERRY SMOOTH 100%

SUPC:	4526366
Brand:	SIDEKCK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
84/4.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.4oz	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	30	1
Total Carbohydrate	22.00	7
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	19	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		20
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		100
Calcium (Milligrams)		8
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.5
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Vegetable and Fruit Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Pear, Apple, Cherry and Carrot Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A Palmitate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Vegetable Juice (for Color), Turm





Item Description
DIP HUMMUS RSTD RED PEPPER CUP

SUPC:	7058151
Brand:	ZEEZEES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/3 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	3oz	
Calories	110	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	18.00	7
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	4	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	33	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	202.00	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	0.5
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Garbanzo Beans, Water, Red Bell Pepper, Pear Juice Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of the following: Olive Oil, Citric Acid, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Garlic, Spices.





Item Description
DONUT CAKE CHOC WG MINI

SUPC:	7014005
Brand:	SUPER BAKERY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.3 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	94	
Household Serving	3.3 oz	
Calories	320	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	41	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	19	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	250	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID) WATER, SUGAR, PALM OIL, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), WHEY, SOY FLOUR, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT DRY</p>





Item Description
DONUT HOLE WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	4673749
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
384/.41 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	55	
Household Serving	5 DONUT HOLES (55 G)	
Calories	220	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	5	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	22
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	6	400
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	4	235
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)	4	1
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.23 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.23 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.5 oz equivalent Grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, WATER, WHEY (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DEXTROSE, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE





Item Description
DONUT POWDER SUGAR WG MINI

SUPC:	4384741
Brand:	SUPER BAKERY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3.0 oz.	
Calories	270	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	41	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	21	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	130	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SEXTROSE, SUGAR, PALM OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY FLOUR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL)</p>





Item Description
DONUT RING WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	3607668
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
84/2.45OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	70	
Household Serving	1 DONUT (69 G)	
Calories	280	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	300	23
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	7	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	22
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	6	400
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	4	235
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)	4	1
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 donut
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each donut contributes 2.0 OZ EQ servings as determined by the grams of whole wheat and enriched wheat flour and 1.25 OZ EQ servings as determined by the baked weight.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, WATER, WHEY (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DEXTROSE, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE





Item Description
DONUT SUPER WHOLE GRAIN

SUPC:	7000996
Brand:	SUPBKRY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/1.9 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	54	
Household Serving	1.9 oz	
Calories	150	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	190	8
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	12	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	30	50
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	6	35
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.9 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Serving Size: 1.9 oz. GRAIN CREDIT: 1 oz grain equivalent.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: 100% WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL WITH CITRIC ACID ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE), WHEAT</p>





Item Description
DONUT YEAST RING HMSTY

SUPC:	8496820
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
84/2.1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	59.5	
Household Serving	1 DONUT (59 G)	
Calories	260	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	8	40
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	25	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	2	0
Iron (Milligrams)	8	44
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	15	1000
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	8	471
Niacin (Milligrams)	10	50
Folate (Milligrams)	15	4
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS FOR U.S MARKET: ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, WHEY (A MILK DERIVATIVE), WATER, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, C</p>





Item Description
DOUGH BISCUIT STH STYL EZ SPLT

SUPC:	5213994
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
216/2.51OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 Biscuit (71g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	420	18
Total Carbohydrate	29	10
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTERMILK, SUGAR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, DATEM, NONFAT MILK, SALT, WHEY PROTEIN CO





Item Description
DOUGH BISCUIT STICK

SUPC:	9907480
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
250/1.25OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	1 stick	
Calories	110	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	3	16
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	370
Total Carbohydrate	15.00	13
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SKIM MILK, PALM OIL, WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHO





Item Description
DOUGH BISCUIT WHL GRAIN RICH

SUPC:	2173088
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
216/2.51OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 Biscuit (G)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.51 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 71g/2.51 oz portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz. eq. grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, BUTTERMILK, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, BAKING SODA, DATEM, WH





Item Description
DOUGH BISCUIT WHL GRN EZ SPLIT

SUPC:	2173090
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
216/2.51OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 Biscuit (G)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.51 OZ (71g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 71g/2.51 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, BUTTERMILK, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, BAKING SODA, DATEM, WH





Item Description
DOUGH BISCUIT WHL GRN MINI

SUPC:	2173104
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
210/1.25OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	34	
Household Serving	1 Biscuit (G)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.25 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that 35g/1.25oz portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz eq grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, BUTTERMILK, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK, BAKING SODA, DATEM, WH





Item Description
DOUGH BROWNIE CHOC CHP RDCFAT

SUPC:	7733340
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 EACH	
Calories	150	
Total fat	4.5	7
Saturated Fat	1.5	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	115	5
Total Carbohydrate	26	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	12	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.5 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.5 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), INVERT SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS [INCLUDES MILK], C





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE CARNIVAL

SUPC:	4369989
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
320/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	27	
Household Serving	1 COOKIE	
Calories	120	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.25 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS [INCLUDE





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE CARNIVAL 1.33 OZ

SUPC:	7523145
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/1.33OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	36	
Household Serving	1 COOKIE	
Calories	159	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	119	5
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.33 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.33 ounce portion of this product provides 0.5 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS [INCLUDES MI





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE CARNIVAL RDUC FAT

SUPC:	7733464
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 DOUGH PIECE	
Calories	170	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	130	5
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	12	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.5 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.5 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.5 oz Equivalent grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, CANDY COATED SEMI-SWEET; CHOCOLATE GEMS (SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL VANILLA FL





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE CHOC CHIP RDUCFAT

SUPC:	7728403
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 DOUGH PIECE	
Calories	160	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	13	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.5 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.5 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.5 oz Equivalent grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS; (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT S





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE CHOC CHIP XXL GRM

SUPC:	4275545
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1/2 COOKIE (65 G)	
Calories	330	
Total fat	17	26
Saturated Fat	8	40
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	42	14
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	23	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	8	13
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	56
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	1	667
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	6	353
Niacin (Milligrams)	6	30
Folate (Milligrams)	8	2
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER))</p>





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE CHOC CHUNK

SUPC:	9377102
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
216/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	42	
Household Serving	1 Cookie (42g)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	25	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SWEET CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, SHORTENING (PALM OIL, HIGH OLE





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE CHOCOLATE CHIP

SUPC:	1412642
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/1.33OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	38	
Household Serving	1 Cookie Dough Piece	
Calories	179	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	124	5
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.33 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.33 ounce portion of this product provides 0.5 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK), MARGARINE





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE SUGAR

SUPC:	9377060
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
216/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 Cookie (43g)	
Calories	180	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	25	8
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, WHEY, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE COLOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), W





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE SUGAR BUTTER

SUPC:	1454479
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/1.33OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	36	
Household Serving	1 COOKIE	
Calories	169	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	139	7
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.33 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.75
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.33 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.75 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN





Item Description
DOUGH COOKIE SUGAR RDC FAT

SUPC:	7728480
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 Cookie Dough Piece	
Calories	158	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	114	5
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	13	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.5 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.5 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, INVERT SUGAR, WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, V





Item Description
DOUGH ROLL CINNAMON WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	5336716
Brand:	PILLSBURY BAKERIES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/2.7 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	77	
Household Serving	1 Roll	
Calories	270	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	36	12
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	11	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	91	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, WHEY, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAV</p>





Item Description
DOUGH ROLL SWT WHLGRN HAWAIIAN

SUPC:	9907468
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
240/1.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	36	
Household Serving	1 each	
Calories	50	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	6.00	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	4	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT GLUTEN, POTASSIUM</p>





Item Description
DOUGH ROLL WHEAT HNY

SUPC:	7997695
Brand:	BRDGFRD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
180/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 Roll	
Calories	150	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	4	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	29	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	55	14
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.00 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.00 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, Malted Barley Flour, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, CANE SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF HONEY, SALT, MILK POWDER (WHEY, NON-





Item Description
DRESSING CAESAR CRMY

SUPC:	5686860
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	Yes
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1.5 oz	
Calories	180	
Total fat	18	28
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), CORN CIDER VINEGAR, SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, EGG YOLK, GARLIC*, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SPICE, CITRIC ACID, MUSTARD SEED, XANTHAN GUM, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ANCHO





Item Description
DRESSING FRENCH CA FTFR PACKET

SUPC:	5668595
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	40	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11.25
Total Carbohydrate	10.00	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN CIDER VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SALT, DEHYDRATED ONION, MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, MUSTARD SEED*, OLEORES</p>





Item Description
DRESSING FRENCH HNY ORIG PKT

SUPC:	6297881
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
102/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 oz	
Calories	130	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, CORN CIDER VINEGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SALT, PAPRIKA, HONEY, XANTHAN GUM, ONION*, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, BEET JUICE, MUSTARD SEED, GARLIC*, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, NATURAL FLAVOR. *DEHYDRATED





Item Description
DRESSING HONEY MUSTARD FTFR

SUPC:	6094916
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	370	15
Total Carbohydrate	12	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	11	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED*, HONEY, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (INCLUDING YELLOW #5), NATURAL FLAVOR, WHITE WINE, DEHYDRATED ONION, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID,</p>





Item Description
DRESSING ITALIAN FAT FREE PKT

SUPC:	5397252
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	15	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	4.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, CORN CIDER VINEGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SALT, GARLIC*, ONION*, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, RED BELL PEPPER*, FRUIT JUICE ADDED FOR COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, CARROTS*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVAT</p>





Item Description
DRESSING ITALIAN LITE PKT 3405

SUPC:	4578738
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	15	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	720	30
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, WHITE WINE VINEGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, GARLIC*, XANTHAN GUM, MUSTARD SEED, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, SPICE, RED BELL PEPPER*, FRUIT JUICE ADDED FOR COLOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA A</p>





Item Description
DRESSING MIX RANCH ORIG

SUPC:	6822561
Brand:	HVR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
18/3.2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1	
Household Serving	1/4 Tsp	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Garlic*, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Onion*, Maltodextrin, Less Than 2% of: Natural Flavor, Guar Gum, Calcium Stearate. *Dried. Contains: Milk, Soy.





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH

SUPC:	7066263
Brand:	KATKTCH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	2 Tbsp	
Calories	90	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH

SUPC:	6056873
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
102/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 oz	
Calories	130	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60, GARL





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH BTRM PACKET

SUPC:	5274899
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1.5 oz	
Calories	200	
Total fat	22	34
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60, GARL





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH BTRMLK FAT FREE

SUPC:	6009625
Brand:	PPI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/12 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 pouch	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	125	5
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, •DRY CULTURED BUTTERMILK (DRY CULTURED SKIM MILK), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, CELLULOSE GEL AND CELLULOSE GUM, MALTOOEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, GARLIC POWDER, PROPLYENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, TITANIUM DIOXID</p>





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH BUTTERMILK

SUPC:	9150640
Brand:	PPI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
500/12GM		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 each	
Calories	66	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	6	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	8	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	7
Calcium (Milligrams)	3	0
Iron (Milligrams)	3	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	7	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	3	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	10	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	10	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	10	5
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	2	0
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
Dressing Ranch Cup

SUPC:	4939476
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 tub	
Calories	130	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTERMILK, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION*, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, POLYSORBATE 60, GARL





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH FAT FREE

SUPC:	5397260
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	40	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	490	20
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, BUTTERMILK POWDER*, MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, WHEY, SOUR CREAM POWDER* (CULTURED SOUR CREAM, SKIM MILK SOLIDS, WHEY, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID), TITANIUM</p>





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH FAT FREE CUP

SUPC:	6897938
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 tub	
Calories	25	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, BUTTERMILK POWDER*, MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, WHEY, SOUR CREAM POWDER* (CULTURED SOUR CREAM, SKIM MILK SOLIDS, WHEY, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID), TITANIUM</p>





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH LIGHT

SUPC:	2131934
Brand:	HSBLEND
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 CUP	
Calories	70	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	125	5
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	18	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	113	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of Buttermilk*, Natural Flavors, Potassium Chloride, Salt, Garlic*, Onion*, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract, Lactic Acid, Phosphoric Acid, Whey Powder, Disodium





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH LITE ORIG PKT

SUPC:	5114178
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	60	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, BUTTERMILK, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, NON FAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SALT, GARLIC*, MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, ONION*, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICE, XANTHAN GUM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZ</p>





Item Description
DRESSING RANCH PKT LO SO

SUPC:	5268337
Brand:	FLVFRSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/12 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	30	
Total fat	2	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	8	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	48	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of Buttermilk*, Natural Flavors, Potassium Chloride, Salt, Garlic*, Onion*, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract, Lactic Acid, Phosphoric Acid, Whey Powder, Disodium





Item Description
DRESSING SALAD ITAL FF

SUPC:	2420519
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/12 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	0.42oz (12g)	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	110	5
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	47	1
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, DRIED RED BELL PEPPERS, XANTHAN GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESER</p>





Item Description
DRINK APPLE SPRKLG

SUPC:	5152966
Brand:	IZZEBEV
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/8.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	252	
Household Serving	1 can	
Calories	91	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	21	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PURE JUICE FROM GRAPE, APPLE, LEMON AND ACEROLA JUICE CONCENTRATES, SPARKLING WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, NIACIN, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6)





Item Description
DRINK BERRY BREEZE 100% JUICE

SUPC:	7525183
Brand:	CAPRI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
40/6 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	185	
Household Serving	1 pouch (177 mL)	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	25	1
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	20	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	180	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: APPLE, GRAPE, AND STRAWBERRY JUICES FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER; APPLE, GRAPE, AND STRAWBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATES); CITRIC ACID (FOR TARTNESS); NATURAL FLAVOR.





Item Description
DRINK BLACKBERRY SPRKLG

SUPC:	5152932
Brand:	IZZEBEV
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/8.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	252	
Household Serving	1 can	
Calories	91	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	20	1
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	22	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PURE JUICE FROM GRAPE, APPLE, LEMON , BLACKBERRY, RASPBERRY AND ACEROLA JUICE CONCENTRATES, SPARKLING WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, NIACIN, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6).





Item Description
DRINK CHERRY GLACIER ZERO

SUPC:	7071108
Brand:	GATRADE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/20 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	591	
Household Serving	20oz	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	75.00	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, MONOPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MIXED TRIGLYCERIDES, SUCRALOSE, GLYCEROL ESTER OF ROSIN, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM</p>





Item Description
DRINK FROST GLACIER FREEZE G2

SUPC:	8170963
Brand:	GATRADE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/12 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	240	
Household Serving	8 fl. oz.	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	107	4
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	5	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	30	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, SUCROSE, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, MONOPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SUCRALOSE, RED 40, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM.





Item Description
DRINK FROST GLACIER FREZE ZERO

SUPC:	7071098
Brand:	GATRADE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/20 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	591	
Household Serving	20 oz	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	75.00	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, MONOPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, SUCRALOSE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, GLYCEROL ESTER OF ROSIN, BLUE 1</p>





Item Description
DRINK FRUIT DIVE 100% JUICE

SUPC:	7525195
Brand:	CAPRI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
40/6 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	185	
Household Serving	1 pouch (177 mL)	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	25	1
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	20	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	180	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: APPLE, GRAPE, AND CHERRY JUICES FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER; APPLE, CHERRY, AND GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATES); CITRIC ACID (FOR TARTNESS); NATURAL FLAVOR.





Item Description
DRINK FRUIT PUNCH G2

SUPC:	8567093
Brand:	GATRADE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/12OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	355	
Household Serving	12oz	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	45.00	1
Dietary Fiber	8	8
Sugar	7	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONOPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SUCRALOSE, RED 40, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM





Item Description
DRINK GRAPE G2

SUPC:	6975987
Brand:	GATRADE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/12 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	360	
Household Serving	12 fl. oz.	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	7	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	7	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	45	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, SUGAR CITRIC ACID, SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONOPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SUCRALOSE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, RED 40, AND BLUE 1.





Item Description
DRINK LEMON LIME G2 ZERO

SUPC:	9901694
Brand:	GATRADE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/20 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	591	
Household Serving	20oz	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	75.00	2
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, MONOPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, GUM ARABIC, SUCRALOSE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, GLYCEROL ESTER OF ROSIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 5





Item Description
DRINK LEMONADE RTD

SUPC:	4204230
Brand:	CRYS LT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/16 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	463	
Household Serving	1 bottle	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	25	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER; CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NATURAL FLAVOR; CITRIC ACID; SUCRALOSE AND ACESULFAME POTASSIUM (SWEETENERS); SODIUM CITRATE; GUM ARABIC; SUCROSE ACETATE ISOBUTYRATE; YELLOW 5; SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PR</p>





Item Description
DRINK ORANGE G2

SUPC:	6976023
Brand:	GATRADE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/12 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	355	
Household Serving	1 bottle	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	7	2
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	7	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	45	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, sugar, citric acid, natural flavor, salt, sodium citrate, monopotassium phosphate, sucralose, acesulfame potassium, yellow 5, red 40.





Item Description
DRINK ORANGE G2 ZERO

SUPC:	9901692
Brand:	GATORADE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/20 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	591	
Household Serving	20oz	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, MONOPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, GUM ARABIC, NATURAL FLAVOR, SUCRALOSE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, SUCROSE ACETATE ISOBUTYRATE, GLYCEROL ESTER OF ROSIN, YELLOW 6</p>





Item Description
DRINK RASPBERRY DIET TEA PET

SUPC:	7026393
Brand:	SNAPPLE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/16 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	16oz	
Calories	5	
Total fat		
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar		
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	90.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, citric acid, tea, aspartame, potassium citrate, natural flavors, malic acid



Item Description
DRINK RASPBERRY ICE PLS BTL

SUPC:	5407259
Brand:	CRYS LT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/16 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	464	
Household Serving	1 bottle	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	25	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER; CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR; CITRIC ACID; MALIC ACID; SUCRALOSE AND ACESULFAME POTASSIUM (SWEETENERS); RED 40; SODIUM BENZOATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PRESERVATIVES).</p>





Item Description
EGG HRDBLD WHL PEEL PLLW

SUPC:	3115532
Brand:	WHOLESOME FARMS CLASSIC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/12 CT	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	45	
Household Serving	1 egg	
Calories	70	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	170	57
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	23	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	57	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Hard Cooked Eggs. Contains: EGGS





Item Description
EGG PATTY RND

SUPC:	2596872
Brand:	PAPETTI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.5 OZ	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	43.00 GM (1 patty)	
Calories	70	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	115	38
Sodium (Milligrams)	130	5
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	22	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	55	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.50 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1.25
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1.25 oz Meat Alternate per 1.5 oz serving.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE EGGS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY SOLIDS, SALT, NONFAT DRIED MILK, CITRIC ACID





Item Description
EGG PATTY SQUARE IQF 1.5 OZ

SUPC:	7360894
Brand:	WHLFCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1.5 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 patty	
Calories	50	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	125	42
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	37	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	82	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.5 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1.25
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1.5 oz serving should equal 1.25 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Corn Syrup Solids, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid. CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK.





Item Description
EGGROLL CHICKEN W/GRAIN 3OZ CN

SUPC:	8612000
Brand:	MINH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/3OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1 egg roll (85g)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	390	16
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	2	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	7	12
Calcium (Milligrams)	45	5
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	41	12
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	085076
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.00 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	0.25
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: FILLING: CABBAGE, GROUND CHICKEN, CARROTS, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN (TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHL</p>





Item Description
ENCHILADA CHEESE PPR JACK

SUPC:	3143767
Brand:	LOSCABO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	60	
Household Serving	1 Each	
Calories	150	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	5	26
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	21	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	219	9
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients: Filling: Pepper Jack Cheese [Monterey Jack Cheese with Jalapeno Peppers (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Jalapeno Peppers, Salt, & Enzymes)]. Whole Grain Corn Tortilla: White Whole Grain Corn Flour (White corn masa flour, propionic acid (pr</p>





Item Description
ENTREE BEEF KOREAN BBQ

SUPC:	7056015
Brand:	ASNFDL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Y
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Y

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.2oz	
Calories	160	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	2	9
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	75	25
Sodium (Milligrams)	250	10
Total Carbohydrate	7.00	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	23	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		15
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BEEF, WATER, CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT, WHITE PEPPER, KOREAN BBQ SAUCE (WATER, SUGAR, SOY SAUCE [WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT], MALTODEXTRIN, MOLASSES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: DEHYDRATED ONION, SESAME OIL, YEAST





Item Description
ENTREE MACARONI & CHS WHLGRN RF

SUPC:	8725063
Brand:	LOL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	252	
Household Serving	1 CUP	
Calories	420	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	9	45
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	1460	61
Total Carbohydrate	46	15
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	9	
Protein	25	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	621	62
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	320	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
ENTREE MEATLOAF FC W/CHS

SUPC:	7056933
Brand:	ADVANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/2.9 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	81	
Household Serving	2.89 OZ SERVING, 100 Servings Per Container	
Calories	170	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	390	16
Total Carbohydrate	8	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	5	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	10	17
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground Beef (No More Than 20% Fat), Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt And Enzymes), Water Sodium Phosphate, Cream, Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative) Apo-Carotenal (Color)), Bread Crumbs (Whole Wheat Flour, Enric





Item Description
ENTREE TURKEY SHRD GRVY FC CN

SUPC:	7067628
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/7 #		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	5.000 OZ	
Calories	150	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	65	22
Sodium (Milligrams)	580	24
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	20	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.00
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.00 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to direction
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SHRED TKY & GRAVY FC CN: Ingredients: Turkey, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Salt, Chicken Base (Chicken Meat Including Chicken Juices, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy And Corn Protein, Sugar, Natural Flavorings, Potato Flour, Autolyzed Yeast Extra





Item Description
ENTREE VEG FRIED RICE WHL GRN

SUPC:	2351797
Brand:	MINH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	167	
Household Serving	1 cup (5.9 oz /167g)	
Calories	270	
Total fat	2	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	54	18
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	3	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: COOKED BROWN RICE, CARROTS, PEAS, CORN, SEASONING (MALTODEXTRIN, SOY SAUCE POWDER [SOY SAUCE {WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT], SALT, GARLIC POWDER, POWDERED CELLULOSE, CARAMEL COLOR, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, VINEGAR POWDER [MALTODEXTR</p>





Item Description
FISH NUGGET CKD OCNTREAS WG CN

SUPC:	2156822
Brand:	TRIDENT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	Yes
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4 PIECES (113 g)	
Calories	230	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	380	16
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	17	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	332	10
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	093056
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4 nuggets
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
67.04% FISH (ALASKA POLLOCK AND COD), 32.96% BATTER AND BREADING (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA], ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YELLOW





Item Description
FLAVOR BUTTER MIST AEROSOL

SUPC:	7002606
Brand:	BTRBUDS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/17OZ	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0.25	
Household Serving	1/3 second spray	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
canola oil, sunflower lecithin, salt, silicon dioxide, concentrated natural butter flavor, beta carotene, color and propellant





Item Description
FLOUR ALL PURP H&R BL EN MLT

SUPC:	8379270
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/25 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	1/4 Cup	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	23.00	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	7
Potassium (Milligrams)	32	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	13
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	7
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	8
Folate (Milligrams)	90	22.5
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. CONTAINS: WHEAT





Item Description
FLOUR WHEAT WHL STONE GRND

SUPC:	4014684
Brand:	GOLDMDL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/50 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	1/4 Cup (30g)	
Calories	100	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	21.00	7
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	0	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	110.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	100	10
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	10
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	3	2
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	6
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR.





Item Description
FRANK ALL BEEF 8X1 LOW SOD CN

SUPC:	1757273
Brand:	JOHN MORRELL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 frank	
Calories	180	
Total fat	17	26
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.00 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Beef, Water, Sorbitol, Potassium Chloride, Flavoring, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate, Extract of Paprika.





Item Description
FRANK ALL MEAT WIENER 12X1 5"

SUPC:	670149
Brand:	BLUGRAS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0	
Household Serving	1 link	
Calories	170	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	5	27
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	500	21
Total Carbohydrate	3.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		0
Calcium (Milligrams)		0
Iron (Milligrams)		0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Made with Beef & Pork No Poultry or Fillers
Portion Size	56g
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	All Meat Wieners All meat formula and great mild, smoked flavor
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PORK, WATER, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS POTASSIUM LACTATE, CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA





Item Description
FRANK ALL-MEAT 6X1 FOOTLONG

SUPC:	1595602
Brand:	FARMLND
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	76	
Household Serving	2.6 OZ	
Calories	240	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	800	33
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pork, water, beef, salt, sorbitol, flavorings, hydrolyzed beef stock, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite





Item Description
FRANK ALL-MEAT 8X16 IN

SUPC:	2114031
Brand:	BALL PARK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2.04 OZ SERVING, 80 Servings Per Container	
Calories	160	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	520	22
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	3	5
Calcium (Milligrams)	46	5
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mechanically Separated Turkey, Meat Ingredients (Pork, Beef), Water, Contains 2% or less: Salt, Sorbitol, Hydrolyzed Beef Stock, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Sodium Nitrite, Paprika Extr





Item Description
FRANK TURKEY 8/1 NITRT FREE RS

SUPC:	3162144
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	1.000 FRANK	
Calories	110	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	9	15
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
RED SOD SMKD UNCRD TKY FRANK: Ingredients: Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Seasoning (Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Sugar, Paprika, Natural Flavoring), Sea Salt, Potassium Chloride, Cultured Celery Powder, Acerola Cherry Pow





Item Description
FRANK TURKEY 8X1

SUPC:	1297928
Brand:	BRIAR STREET MARKET-MEATS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2.04 OZ SERVING, 80 Servings Per Container	
Calories	120	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	630	26
Total Carbohydrate	4	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	3
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Corn Syrup, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Potassium Lactate, Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Natural Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Dextrose, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Citric Acid, Sodium Nitrite, Extractives Of Paprik





Item Description
FRUIT CUP MIXED

SUPC:	3111220
Brand:	NATLFD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	16	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	14	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	10.00	
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Peaches, Pears, Grapes, Water, White Grape Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid (100% Vitamin C), Citric Acid.





Item Description
GELATIN CHERRY

SUPC:	4010351
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/24 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	19	
Household Serving	1-1/2 tbsp dry mix (19g) makes 1/2 cup gelatin	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	90	4
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	17	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	23	38
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	1	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatin, Fumaric Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Red 40 Lake, Blue 1.





Item Description
GELATIN LIME

SUPC:	4010419
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/24 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	19	
Household Serving	1-1/2 tbsp dry mix (19g) makes 1/2 cup gelatin	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	17	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	1	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatin, Fumaric Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1, Blue 1 Lake.





Item Description
GELATIN ORANGE

SUPC:	4010443
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/24 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	19	
Household Serving	1-1/2 tbsp dry mix (19g) makes 1/2 cup gelatin	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	95	4
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	17	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	4	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatin, Fumaric Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Acesulfame Potassium, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake.





Item Description
GELATIN STRAWBERRY

SUPC:	4010476
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/24 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	19	
Household Serving	1-1/2 tbsp dry mix (19g) makes 1/2 cup gelatin	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	95	4
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	17	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	3	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatin, Fumaric Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Acesulfame Potassium, Red 40 Lake.





Item Description
GRAVY SAUSAGE COUNTRY RTU

SUPC:	4958542
Brand:	CHFMATE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	62	
Household Serving	Per 1/4 cup (62 g)	
Calories	90	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LA</p>





Item Description
HAM BNLS RND 27% H/W

SUPC:	8970022
Brand:	BBRLREL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/10-14#	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2 Oz	
Calories	80	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	670	28
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cured with: water, dextrose, salt, contains 2% or less of: sodium lactate, sodium phosphate, sodium diacetate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.





Item Description
ICE CREAM CUP CHOCOLATE LF

SUPC:	9904067
Brand:	FLEXFST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0	
Household Serving	5oz	
Calories	110	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	15.00	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	10	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		20
Iron (Milligrams)		10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>1% LOW-FAT MILK, SKIM MILK POWDER, NATURAL SWEETENER, WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE, COCOA POWDER NATURAL, ERYTHRITOL, MOGROSIDE V , STEVIOL GLYCOSIDES, HIGH FAT COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CHOCOLATE PASTE (LOW FAT COCOA POWDER, VEGETABLE OILS (SUNFLOWER,</p>





Item Description
ICE CREAM CUP COFFEE LF

SUPC:	9904055
Brand:	FLEXFST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0	
Household Serving	5oz	
Calories	90	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	85	4
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		4
Calcium (Milligrams)		20
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
1% LOW-FAT MILK, SKIM MILK POWDER, NATURAL SWEETENER, WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE, ERYTHRITOL, MOGROSID V , STEVIOL GLYCOSIDES, INSTANT COFFEE, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GUM ACACIA, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM





Item Description
ICE CREAM CUP MINT LF

SUPC:	9904057
Brand:	FLEXFST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0	
Household Serving	5oz	
Calories	90	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	85	4
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		4
Calcium (Milligrams)		20
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
1% LOW-FAT MILK, SKIM MILK POWDER, NATURAL SWEETENER, WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE, ERYTHRITOL, MOGROSID V , STEVIOL GLYCOSIDES, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL VANILLA EXTRACT), MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, NATUR





Item Description
ICE CREAM CUP STRAWBERRY LF

SUPC:	9904058
Brand:	FLEXFST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/5		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0	
Household Serving	5oz	
Calories	90	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	85	4
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		4
Calcium (Milligrams)		20
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
1% LOW-FAT MILK, STRAWBERRY PUREE (STRAWBERRIES, WATER, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, STRAWBERRY FLAVOR WITH OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS), SKIM MILK POWDER, NATURAL SWEETENER, WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE, ERYTHRITOL, MOGROSID V, STEVIOL GLYCOSIDES, MILK PROTEIN CONCENT





Item Description
ICE CREAM CUP VANILLA LF

SUPC:	9904069
Brand:	FLEXFST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0	
Household Serving	5oz	
Calories	90	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	85	4
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		4
Calcium (Milligrams)		20
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
1% LOW-FAT MILK, SKIM MILK POWDER, NATURAL SWEETENER, WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE, ERYTHRITOL, MOGROSID V , STEVIOL GLYCOSIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, GUM ACACIA, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM





Item Description
ICING VANILLA HT N ICE

SUPC:	692931
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/12 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	35	
Household Serving	1 2/3 TBSP (35 G)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	29	10
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	28	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: SUGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, PALM OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (SORBIC ACID, SULFITING AGENTS), COLORED WITH (TITANIUM DIOXIDE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.</p>





Item Description
JELLY ASST #10

SUPC:	7736432
Brand:	AMERCNA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/10GM		OU Pareve

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	10	
Household Serving	1 container	
Calories	25	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	7.00	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		0
Calcium (Milligrams)		0
Iron (Milligrams)		0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>grape: grape juice (grape juice concentrate, water), corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, pectin and citric acid.</p> <p>mixed fruit: corn syrup, apple and grape juices (apple juice concentrate, grape juice concentrate, water), pectin, citric acid.</p>





Item Description
JELLY GRAPE

SUPC:	3122660
Brand:	AMERCNA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	14g	
Calories	35	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	9.00	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	6	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		0
Calcium (Milligrams)		0
Iron (Milligrams)		0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GRAPE JUICE (WATER, GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE), CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CITRIC ACID, PECTIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE, (PERSERVATIVE)





Item Description
JELLY GRAPE PAIL

SUPC:	4898504
Brand:	LAWRENC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/11LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving		
Calories	260	
Total fat		
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	25	1
Total Carbohydrate	65.00	22
Dietary Fiber	0.5	0.5
Sugar	45	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
JUICE APPLE CUP

SUPC:	2200293
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	0.625
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.5
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Credits as a half cup fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
100% Apple juice from concentrate





Item Description
JUICE APPLE SING SRV SLIM 6.75

SUPC:	3564855
Brand:	JCY JCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/8 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	200	
Household Serving	6.75 fl. oz.	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	22	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	190	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	6.75 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.75
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE) ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C) CITRIC ACID.





Item Description
JUICE APPLE SOUR 100% CRTN

SUPC:	1436332
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	0.625
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	4 fl oz credits as a half cup of fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, apple and pear juice concentrate, less than 2% of calcium lactate, natural flavors, ascorbic acid(vitamin C, citric acid, d-alpha Tocppheryl acetate (vitamin E), Vitamin A Palmitate, Yellow#5, and Blue#1 (color)





Item Description
JUICE BERRY RTD 6.75 OZ.

SUPC:	3867914
Brand:	JCY JCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/8 CT.		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	200	
Household Serving	6.75 fl. oz.	
Calories	120	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	20	1
Total Carbohydrate	29	10
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	27	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	72	120
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	220	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
APPLE JUICE, PEAR JUICE, GRAPE JUICE, AND RASPBERRY JUICE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATES), NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID.





Item Description
JUICE BLEND FRT/VEG DRGN PUNCH

SUPC:	1724461
Brand:	JUICE4U
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	35	1
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	12	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	30	50
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	90	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	0.5
Notes:	Credits as a half cup vegetable (other/additional).
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Sweet Potato, Jujube, Apple and Pear juice concentrate. Less than 2% of Dragon fruit, carrot and aronia juice concentrates, natural flavors, ascorbic acid (Vitamin C), malic acid, celery, Beta Carotene (Color), Kale, Broccoli, Lettuce and Spinach





Item Description
JUICE BLEND PURPLELICIOUS 100%

SUPC:	1436322
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.5
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	4 fl oz credits as a half cup of fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, apple and grape juice concentrate, less than 2% of calcium lactate, natural flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), citric acid, d-alpha Tocopheryl acetate (Vitamin E), vitamin A Palmitate





Item Description
JUICE BLUBRY POMEGRANTE FUSION

SUPC:	8083741
Brand:	V-8 FSN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/8OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	8oz	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	70	3
Total Carbohydrate	25.00	9
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	22	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		20
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		20
Calcium (Milligrams)		2
Iron (Milligrams)		2
Potassium (Milligrams)	300.00	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: VEGETABLE JUICE (FILTERED WATER AND CONCENTRATED JUICES OF SWEET POTATOES, PURPLE CARROTS, CARROTS), FRUIT JUICE (FILTERED WATER AND CONCENTRATED JUICES OF APPLES, WHITE GRAPES, POMEGRANATES, BLUEBERRIES),NATURAL FLAVORING, MALIC ACID, BETA</p>





Item Description
JUICE BLUE RAZZ 100% CRTN

SUPC:	1436193
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	0.625
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.5
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	4 fl oz credits as a half cup fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, apple juice concentrate, less than 2% of calcium lactate, raspberry juice concentrate, natural flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), citric acid, d-alpha Tocopheryl acetate (Vitamin E), vitamin A Palmitate, Blue#1 AND Red#40 (color)





Item Description
JUICE CHERRY MERRY 100% CRTN

SUPC:	1436258
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	0.625
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.5
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	4 fl oz credits as a half cup of fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, apple juice concentrate, less than 2% of calcium lactate, cherry juice concentrate, natural flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), citric acid, d-alpha Tocopheryl acetate (Vitamin E), vitamin A Palmitate





Item Description
JUICE CITRUS BLAST 100% CRTN

SUPC:	1436201
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	0.625
Total Carbohydrate	14.00	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.5
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	4 fl oz credits as a half cup of fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, apple and pear juice concentrate, less than 2% of Orange juice concentrate, calcium lactate, natural flavors, ascorbic acid (Vitamin C), citric acid, d-alpha tocopheryl acetate, (vitamin E), Vitamin A palmitate





Item Description
JUICE CUP ORG GETVERT

SUPC:	4097303
Brand:	NATFOOD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/4.5 OZ		yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	128	
Household Serving	4.5 oz cup	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	20	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	9
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	5
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	0	0
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D	0	0





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mandarin Oranges, water, apple juice concentrate, citric acid, ascorbic acid.





Item Description
JUICE CUP SLUSHIE BL RSP LMN

SUPC:	7545778
Brand:	SIDEKCK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
84/4.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	4.4 oz	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	45	2
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	19	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	1000	20
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	80	8
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fruit Juice (White Grape and/or Pear Juice from Concentrate), Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Stabilizer (Xanthan Gum, Guar and/or Carob Bean Gum), Tricalcium Phosphate (for Calcium), Vitamin C, Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate





Item Description
JUICE CUP SLUSHIE KIWI-STRAW

SUPC:	8882532
Brand:	SIDEKCK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
84/4.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	4.4 oz	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	45	2
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	19	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	1000	20
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	80	8
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fruit Juice (White Grape and/or Pear Juice from Concentrate), Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Stabilizer (Xanthan Gum, Guar and/or Carob Bean Gum), Tricalcium Phosphate (for Calcium), Vegetable Juice (for Color), Salt, Vitamin C, Turmeric (fo





Item Description
JUICE CUP SLUSHIE STRW-MANGO

SUPC:	8882674
Brand:	SIDEKCK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
84/4.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	139	
Household Serving	One 4.4 fl oz cup (127g)	
Calories	89	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	50	2
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	21	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	67	112
Calcium (Milligrams)	90	9
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fruit Juice (White Grape and/or Pear Juice from Concentrate), Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Stabilizer (Xanthan Gum, Guar and/or Carob Bean Gum), Tricalcium Phosphate (for Calcium), Vegetable Juice (for Color), Vitamin C, Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitam





Item Description
JUICE DRINK BRY BLAST

SUPC:	8697411
Brand:	NKDJUICE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/10 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	296	
Household Serving	10 fl oz	
Calories	160	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	32	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	430	12
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	10 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	1.25
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Servings of Fruit: 10 fl. Oz. = 1 1/4 c. fruit juice
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apple Juice, Banana Puree, Strawberry Puree, Blackberry Puree, Raspberry Puree, Natural Flavors.





Item Description
JUICE DRINK GRAPE

SUPC:	5924634
Brand:	SNAPPLE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/11.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	11.5oz	
Calories	170	
Total fat		
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	30	1
Total Carbohydrate	42.00	15
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	40	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)	290	30
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	90	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	180	10
Iron (Milligrams)	12	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	390.00	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, apple and grape juice concentrates, calcium lactate, citric acid, ascorbic acid (vitamin c), natural flavors, dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate (vitamin e), vitamin a palmitate





Item Description
JUICE DRINK GREEN APPLE 100%

SUPC:	859395
Brand:	SNAPPLE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/11.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	11.5oz	
Calories	170	
Total fat		
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	30	1
Total Carbohydrate	41.00	15
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	39	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)	290	30
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	90	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	180	10
Iron (Milligrams)	13	8
Potassium (Milligrams)	420.00	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, apple juice concentrate, calcium lactate, citric acid, ascorbic acid (vitamin c), natural flavors, dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate (vitamin e), vitamin a palmitate





Item Description
JUICE FRUIT PUNCH 100%

SUPC:	2243228
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.5
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Credits as a half cup fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, Apple, pear, Orange, Apple, Grape and Pineapple juice from concentrate, natural flavors





Item Description
JUICE FRUIT PUNCH JUICED

SUPC:	5924378
Brand:	SNAPPLE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/11.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	11.5oz	
Calories	170	
Total fat		
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	20	1
Total Carbohydrate	42.00	15
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	40	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)	290	30
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	90	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	160	10
Iron (Milligrams)	12	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	410.00	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Filtered water, apple, grape, and pineapple juice concentrates, calcium lactate, orange and cherry juice concentrates, ascorbic acid (vitamin c), citric acid, vegetable and fruit juices (for color), natural flavors, dl-alpha tocopheryl acetate (vitamin e)</p>





Item Description
JUICE FRUIT VEG CHRY STAR

SUPC:	2358768
Brand:	JUICE4U
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	35	1
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	12	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	30	50
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	100.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	0	0
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, sweet potato, jujube, apple and pear juice concentrate, less than 2% of cherry, starfruit, arnola and carrot juice concentrate, natural flavors, ascorbic acid(vitami n C), malic acid, celery, kale, broccoli, lettuce and spinach juice concentrate, d-





Item Description
JUICE GRAPE

SUPC:	2313310
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	0.625
Total Carbohydrate	18.00	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	18	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	10.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.5
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	4 fl oz credits as a half cup of fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
100% grape juice from concentrate





Item Description
JUICE GRAPE RTD 6.75 OZ.

SUPC:	3867932
Brand:	JCY JCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/8 CT.		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	200	
Household Serving	6.75 fl. oz.	
Calories	120	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	20	1
Total Carbohydrate	29	10
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	28	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	72	120
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	220	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	6.75 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.75
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
APPLE JUICE AND GRAPE JUICE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATES), AND LESS THAN 0.5% OF NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID.





Item Description
JUICE KIWI STRAW 6.75 OZ

SUPC:	3952672
Brand:	JCY JCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/8 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	6.75oz	
Calories	0	
Total fat		
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	22	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		100
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	230.00	
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), PEAR JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), KIWI JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), STRAWBERRY JUICE FROM CONCENT</p>





Item Description
JUICE ORANGE CUP

SUPC:	2200319
Brand:	ARDMORE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	0.625
Total Carbohydrate	13.00	4
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	11	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	30	50
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	190.00	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.5
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	4 fl oz credits as a half cup of fruit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
100% Orange juice from concentrate





Item Description
JUICE ORANGE TANGERINE 6.75 OZ

SUPC:	3867902
Brand:	JCY JCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/8 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	200	
Household Serving	6.75 fl. oz.	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	26	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	180	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	6.75 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.75
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
APPLE JUICE, PEAR JUICE, GRAPE JUICE, ORANGE JUICE, AND TANGERINE JUICE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATES), AND LESS THAN 0.5% OF NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID.





Item Description
JUICE PUNCH RTD 6.75 OZ

SUPC:	5766136
Brand:	JCY JCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/8 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	6.75	
Household Serving	8 juice boxes	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	22	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	180	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), PEAR JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), PASSION FRUIT JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, JUICE CONCENTRATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, ASC</p>





Item Description
JUICE STWBRY BAN

SUPC:	97008
Brand:	NKDJUICE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/10 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	450	
Household Serving	15.2 fl oz/	
Calories	250	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	59.00	20
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	44	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		60
Calcium (Milligrams)		4
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)	870.00	25
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	15.2 fl oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
STRAWBERRY PUREE, APPLE JUICE, BANANA PUREE, ORANGE JUICE, NATURAL FLAVORS





Item Description
JUICE STWBRY BAN V-8 FUSION

SUPC:	8083343
Brand:	V-8 FSN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/8 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	227	
Household Serving	1 CAN (8 OZ)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	70	3
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	22	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	35	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 can (8 fl oz)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	1
Notes:	In accordance with USDA Final Rule "Nutrition Standards in the National School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs" QUESTIONS & ANSWERS FOR PROGRAM OPERATORS; Questions #9 & #16 (Revised 8/7/13), one 8 fl oz serving of this product provides 1 cup "Additio
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: RECONSTITUTED VEGETABLE JUICE BLEND (WATER AND CONCENTRATED JUICES OF SWEET POTATOES, CARROTS, TOMATOES, BEETS), RECONSTITUTED FRUIT JUICES (WATER AND CONCENTRATED JUICES OF WHITE GRAPES, APPLES, STRAWBERRIES, CLARIFIED BANANAS), CONTAINS LES</p>





Item Description
JUICE VEG SUNSET SIP

SUPC:	3137443
Brand:	CTYPUR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	40	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	10.00	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.5
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Credits as a 1/2 cup vegetable (red/orange).
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Filtered water, sweet potato, carrot and pumpkin juice concentrate, natural flavors, citric acid, ascorbic acid, d-alpha Tocopheryl Acetate (vitamin E), vitamin A Palmitate





Item Description
KETCHUP 33% MW FCY

SUPC:	5096409
Brand:	SYS IMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	17	
Household Serving	1 Tablespoon	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	4	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Concentrate, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Less Than 2% Of: Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavors.





Item Description
KETCHUP FANCY POUCH DISPENSER

SUPC:	7449051
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/1.5GAL		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	17	
Household Serving	1 tbsp	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	4	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	100	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING.





Item Description
KETCHUP FCY

SUPC:	4005948
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/# 10		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	17	
Household Serving	1 Tbsp (17g)	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	4	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	100	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING.





Item Description
KETCHUP PACKET FCY

SUPC:	4136768
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1000/9 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	9	
Household Serving	9 grams	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Concentrate Made from Red Ripe Tomatoes, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavoring.





Item Description
KETCHUP PACKET FOIL

SUPC:	6778484
Brand:	REDGOLD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1000/9 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	9	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Concentrate, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Less Than 2% Of: Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavors





Item Description
KETCHUP PACKET LOW SODIUM

SUPC:	2495329
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1000/9 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	9	
Household Serving	1 packet (9g)	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	25	1
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, *POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING. *NOT IN REGULAR KETCHUP.</p>





Item Description
MACARONI & CHS WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	1068281
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5LBS		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	170	
Household Serving	6 oz.	
Calories	283	
Total fat	11	18
Saturated Fat	7	33
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	37	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	648	27
Total Carbohydrate	31	10
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	370	37
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	093190
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	6.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 6.00 oz serving (by weight) of Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, COOKED MACARONI (macaroni (whole durum wheat flour, enriched semolina [semolina, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], contains 2% or less of egg white, glycerol monostearate), water), PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (c





Item Description
MANGO CUBED

SUPC:	6677492
Brand:	DOLE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	3/4 CUP	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	21	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	36	60
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mango.





Item Description
MARGARINE SOLID ZTF

SUPC:	4549099
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
30/1 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	1 Tablespoon	
Calories	100	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	5	23
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	110	5
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	4	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Add





Item Description
MARGARINE SPREAD ZTF

SUPC:	4546949
Brand:	HSRCCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
900/5 GM	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	15	
Household Serving	3 Portion	
Calories	60	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	95	4
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	3.00	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Liquid And Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.





Item Description
MARSHMALLOW MINI WHITE

SUPC:	4080966
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/1 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	2/3 cup Gram	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	1
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	17	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	2	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Gelatin, Water, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate





Item Description
MAYONNAISE HEAVY DUTY

SUPC:	4002432
Brand:	SYSKO RELIANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	1 Tablespoon	
Calories	100	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Soybean Oil, Water, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolks, Distilled Vinegar, Contains less than 2% of Salt, Mustard Seed, Calcium Disodium EDTA added To Protect Flavor. Contains: Egg.





Item Description
MAYONNAISE LITE

SUPC:	3718210
Brand:	KRAFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/7/16OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 pouch	
Calories	30	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	5.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR, MUSTARD FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE* AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (AS PRESERVATIVES), PHOSPHORIC ACID*, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA**INGREDIEN</p>





Item Description
MAYONNAISE PACKET

SUPC:	5761614
Brand:	PPI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
500/12 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 pouch(1tbsp)	
Calories	88	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat	8	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	9	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	62	3
Total Carbohydrate	0	0
Dietary Fiber	10	10
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	13	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	10	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	3	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	3	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	2	0
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolk, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor.





Item Description
MAYONNAISE PKT

SUPC:	4581070
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
500/12 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 Packet (12g)	
Calories	80	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	75	3
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: SOYBEAN OIL, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, WATER, EGG YOLKS, SALT, WHOLE EGGS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, EGG YOLK SOLIDS, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR), NATURAL FLAVORS.</p>





Item Description
MAYONNAISE RED FAT PCH

SUPC:	7693437
Brand:	FLVFRSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/12 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 tablespoon	
Calories	50	
Total fat	4.5	7
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	70	3
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	20	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolks, Distilled Vinegar, Modified Food Starch, Contains less than 2% Salt, Potassium Chloride, Spice, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Calcium Disodium EDTA





Item Description
MEAL KIT APPLE MUFFIN TOP WG

SUPC:	3186273
Brand:	BKFST B
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/48 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	35	
Household Serving	7.40 oz	
Calories	52	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	8	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	3	1
Sodium (Milligrams)	26	1
Total Carbohydrate	10	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	5	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WG Smart Choice Apple Muffin Top: Flour Blend (Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Sugar, Water, Filling (Apples, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Cinnamon,





Item Description
MEATBALL BEEF RED SOD

SUPC:	2593527
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	74	
Household Serving	4 MEATBALLS	
Calories	152	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	36	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	216	9
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour, enriched, malted, bromated [wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, potassium bromate, thiamine mono





Item Description
MEATBALL BF/CHKN ALL PURP .5Z

SUPC:	7673031
Brand:	AREZZIO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	6 Meatballs	
Calories	240	
Total fat	18	28
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	65	22
Sodium (Milligrams)	500	21
Total Carbohydrate	7.00	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)	100	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	6 meatballs
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1.75
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	SIX 0.5 OZ SYSCO BEEF AND CHICKEN PROTEIN MEATBALLS PROVIDES 1.75 OZ MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Beef, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Seasoning [Bread Crumbs (Wheat flour, Salt, and Yeast), Salt, Dried Onion, Parmesan/Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Dried Celery, Garlic Powder, Spices, Rice Flour, Malt Extrac





Item Description
MEATBALL PK/BF ITAL STYL 10Z

SUPC:	2369460
Brand:	AREZCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 Meatballs	
Calories	250	
Total fat	20	31
Saturated Fat	8	40
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	540	23
Total Carbohydrate	7	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3 meatballs
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	THREE 1 OZ SYSCO PORK AND BEEF PROTEIN MEATBALLS PROVIDES 2.0 OZ MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pork, Beef, Water, Seasoning [Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Salt, Yeast), Parmesan/Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Dried Onion, Dried Celery, Malt Extract, Garlic Powder, Spices, Rice Flour, and Partially Hydrogenated





Item Description
MEATBALL TURKEY COOKED

SUPC:	2398705
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5#		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	91	
Household Serving	5.000 MEATBALLS	
Calories	140	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	530	22
Total Carbohydrate	5.00	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.60 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.60 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
TKY MEATBALLS .65 OZ: Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast Extract, Canola Oil), Contains 2% or less of Seasoning (Yeast Extract, Sugar, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice, Diso





Item Description
MILK SOY CHOC

SUPC:	177321
Brand:	SILK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
18/8 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	243	
Household Serving	8 fl oz.	
Calories	140	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	90	4
Total Carbohydrate	25	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	22	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)	50	1
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	450	45
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Soymilk (Filtered Water, Whole Soybeans), Cane Sugar, Cocoa (Dutch Process), Guar Gum, Sea Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Vitamins & Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (B2), Vitamin B12





Item Description
MIX GRAVY BROWN 8/13.37 OZ

SUPC:	7044114
Brand:	TRIO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/13.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	5	
Household Serving	5 Gram	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0.5	1
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	3.00	1
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar		
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, BEEF FAT (BHT, CITRIC ACID), SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, 2% OR LESS OF HYDROLYZED SOY, CORN AND WHEAT PROTEINS,?? WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, YEAST EXTRACT, SILICON DIOXIDE, ONION POWDER, POTASSIU</p>





Item Description
MIX GRAVY CHICKEN 8/22.6 OZ

SUPC:	4120192
Brand:	TRIO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/22.6OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	9	
Household Serving	Per 1-1/2 Tbsp (9 g) makes 1/4 cup prepared	
Calories	35	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	7.00	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
MALTODEXTRIN, CORNSTARCH, HYDROLYZED CORN AND WHEAT PROTEINS, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, PALM OIL, CHICKEN FAT, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST EXTRACT, COLOR ADDED, SUGAR, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR





Item Description
MIX GRAVY LS CHKN WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	2110902
Brand:	PIONEER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/14 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	6	
Household Serving	1/4 cup	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	27	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTODEXTRIN, PALM OIL, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, ONION, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE P</p>





Item Description
MIX GRAVY POULTRY LO SODIUM

SUPC:	8877219
Brand:	TRIO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/22.6 Z		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	9	
Household Serving	9 Gram	
Calories	40	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	130	5
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
MALTODEXTRIN, CORN STARCH, WHEY, COOKED MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, HYDROLYZED CORN, SOY AND WHEAT PROTEIN, CHICKEN FAT, SOYBEAN OIL, 2% OR LESS OF SKIM MILK, PALM OIL, DRIED ONIONS, XANTHAN GUM, YEAST EXTRACT, COLOR ADDED, SODIUM





Item Description
MIX SEASONING TACO/TOSTADA

SUPC:	4310504
Brand:	PANCHO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/9 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	100g	
Calories	304	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	7412	308
Total Carbohydrate	57	19
Dietary Fiber	11	11
Sugar	6	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SALT, ONION POWDER, SPICE, PAPRIKA, DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COCOA, CITRIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER, CORN OIL, PAPRIKA EX





Item Description
MIX SEASONING TACO/TOSTADA

SUPC:	4394094
Brand:	PANCHO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	6	
Household Serving	2 Tsp Dry Mix (6g)	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	3.00	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SALT, ONION POWDER, SPICE, PAPRIKA, DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COCOA, CITRIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER, CORN OIL, PAPRIKA EXTRACT





Item Description
MUFFIN APPLE CINN WG RF IW

SUPC:	2354346
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 Muffin	
Calories	188	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	129	5
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	16	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	31	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), APPLESAUCE (APPLES, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID [VITAMIN C]), INVERT SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:</p>





Item Description
MUFFIN BANANA IW DEL ESS

SUPC:	2355586
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 Muffin	
Calories	190	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	129	5
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	17	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, BANANAS, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), INVERT SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, OAT FIBER, PROPYLENE GL





Item Description
MUFFIN BANANA WHL GRN IW

SUPC:	6366714
Brand:	MUFNTWN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2 oz	
Calories	160	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	135	6
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Flour blend (whole grain wheat flour, enriched bleached wheat flour (niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, egg, sugar, canola oil, banana puree (w/ ascorbic acid), modified food starch, soybean oil, milk whey, soy flour, whea





Item Description
MUFFIN BLUBRY SMRT CHO IW

SUPC:	7084127
Brand:	MUFNTWN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2oz	
Calories	160	
Total fat	5	6
Saturated Fat	0.5	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	95	4
Total Carbohydrate	26.00	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	14	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	55.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Flour blend (whole grain wheat flour, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, egg, soybean/canola oil, blueberries, invert sugar, egg extender (wheat flour, egg yolk, egg solids, soyb





Item Description
MUFFIN BLUEBERRY IND WRP

SUPC:	7298862
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2 OZ (Each muffin is 4 oz)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	16	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.0 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour (Bleached Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Blueberries, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Water. Contains 2% or less of the following: Food Starch – Modified, Soy Flour, Wheat





Item Description
MUFFIN BLUEBERRY IW

SUPC:	1192863
Brand:	CHEF PIERRE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 muffin	
Calories	350	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	61	20
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	29	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	22	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	35	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BLUEBERRIES, EGGS, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA), MALTODEXTRIN, GLYCERIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CORN SYR





Item Description
MUFFIN BLUEBERRY WG RF IW

SUPC:	2354359
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 Muffin	
Calories	190	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	129	5
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	16	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	29	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BLUEBERRIES, INVERT SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MO





Item Description
MUFFIN CHOC CHIP IW

SUPC:	1872035
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	114	
Household Serving	1 Muffin	
Calories	482	
Total fat	25	39
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	60	20
Sodium (Milligrams)	361	15
Total Carbohydrate	58	19
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	34	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	61	6
Iron (Milligrams)	3	17
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 muffin (113 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1.25 Creditable Grain Ounce Equivalents.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGGS, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHI





Item Description
MUFFIN CHOC CHIP IW

SUPC:	6366704
Brand:	MUFNTWN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2 oz	
Calories	170	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	130	5
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Flour blend (whole grain wheat flour, enriched bleached wheat flour (niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, water, eggs, canola oil, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin), modified food starch,





Item Description
MUFFIN CHOC CHOC CHIP IW

SUPC:	1872019
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 muffin	
Calories	460	
Total fat	23	35
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	60	20
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	57	19
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	35	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)	100	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Semi-sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract)





Item Description
MUFFIN CHOC CHOC CHP IW DEL ES

SUPC:	2355590
Brand:	OTSPKMY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 Muffin	
Calories	199	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	129	5
Total Carbohydrate	32	11
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	17	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz Equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, INVERT SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECIT</p>





Item Description
MUFFIN CHOC CHUNK IW

SUPC:	1666593
Brand:	CHEF PIERRE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 muffin	
Calories	380	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	530	22
Total Carbohydrate	56	19
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	31	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	8	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	47	5
Iron (Milligrams)	3	16
Potassium (Milligrams)	55	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	08654
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 4 oz serving of Sara Lee IW Double Chocolate Muffins provide 1.5 oz bread alternates for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola), Eggs, Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin)





Item Description
MUFFIN CHOC DBL WG

SUPC:	2320685
Brand:	CHEF PIERRE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 Muffin (57.00g)	
Calories	180	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	7	
Polyunsaturated Fat	3	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	14	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	8
Calcium (Milligrams)	13	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	7
Potassium (Milligrams)	55	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	46	5
Thiamin (Milligrams)	9	6
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	7	4
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	4
Folate (Milligrams)	19	5
Zinc	0	2
Vitamin B-6	4	2
Vitamin B-12	3	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)), WATER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER</p>





Item Description
MUFFIN CHOCOLATE CHOC CHIP

SUPC:	3791702
Brand:	MUFNTWN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2 oz	
Calories	150	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	115	5
Total Carbohydrate	26	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	13	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2oz ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, flour blend (whole grain wheat flour, enrchd blchd wheat flour [niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], modified food starch, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium almmn phospha





Item Description
MUFFIN CORN

SUPC:	7814647
Brand:	BKRSIMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 Muffin (1.5 oz)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	11	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	35	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN MEAL, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID P





Item Description
MUSTARD YELLOW PACKETS

SUPC:	4006649
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
500/1/5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	5.5	
Household Serving	5.5g	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	70	3
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR





Item Description
MUSTARD YELLOW PACKETS

SUPC:	2965424
Brand:	AMERCNA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
500/5.5 GM		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	6	
Household Serving	5.5 g packet	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	85	4
Total Carbohydrate	less than 1 gram	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
water, distilled vinegar, ground mustard seed, salt, turmeric, spices.





Item Description
NOODLE BEEF TOP RAMEN

SUPC:	7282561
Brand:	MARUCHN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/3 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving		
Calories	190	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3.5	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	790	33
Total Carbohydrate	26.00	9
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	1	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ramen Noodle: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Cottonseed, Palm) Preserved by TBHQ, Contains Less than 1% of: Salt, Soy Sa





Item Description
NOODLE YAKISOBA WG

SUPC:	7029295
Brand:	ASNFDL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5.15LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	58	
Household Serving	2.6oz	
Calories	110	
Total fat	1.5	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	
Sodium (Milligrams)	25	1
Total Carbohydrate	21.00	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		1
Iron (Milligrams)		8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
YAKISOBA NOODLES {WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, POTASSIUM CARBONATE, SODIUM CARBONATE}





Item Description
OIL CANOLA GRLC BUTR SPRAY

SUPC:	7002648
Brand:	BTRBUDS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/17OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0.25	
Household Serving	1 tsp	
Calories		
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar		
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Canola oil, sunflower lecithin, salt, garlic flavor, butter flavor, beta carotene, propellant. Contains milk.





Item Description
OMELET CHEESE CHEDDAR 1W TR

SUPC:	4840720
Brand:	PAPETTI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
175/2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	57.00 GM (1 omelet)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	170	57
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	121
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	67	7
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	74	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	058132
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
EGG PATTY: WHOLE EGGS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, WHEY SOLIDS, NONFAT DRIED MILK AND CITRIC ACID. FILLING: PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MILKFAT, SAL





Item Description
ONION CHP DEHYDRATED

SUPC:	4003190
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/3 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	24	
Household Serving	1/4 cup(s)	
Calories	72	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	18	1
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	80	8
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	280.00	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	8	5
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Onion





Item Description
ORANGE MANDARIN SECT WHL

SUPC:	4309399
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	2/3 Cup	
Calories	85	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	16	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	300	6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	18	30
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
MANDARIN ORANGE WHOLE SEGMENTS; WATER; SUGAR.





Item Description
PAN COATING ARSL VEGALENE

SUPC:	5297312
Brand:	VEGLENE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/21 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0.25	
Household Serving	0.25 g	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Vegetable oil (canola, sunflower, and soybean), soy lecithin, natural flavor, beta-carotene (color), and propellant.





Item Description
PANCAKE BLUEBERRY MINIS

SUPC:	2093682
Brand:	EGGO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.03OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	86	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	210	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	310	13
Total Carbohydrate	35	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	11	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	200	20
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12	1	10
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.03 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.03 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola, palm), buttermilk, eggs, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), fructose, salt, natural flavors, milled corn, cornstarch, yel





Item Description
PANCAKE GRAIN WHOLE HT&SRV

SUPC:	5379652
Brand:	AUNTJEM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/12 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	97	
Household Serving	3 pancakes	
Calories	230	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	41	14
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	5	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.14 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.14 ounce serving/portion of this product provides 1.00 ounce equivalent grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONOITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, WHOLE EGGS, WHEY. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUM





Item Description
PANCAKE MAPLE BURST MINI W/G

SUPC:	4386712
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.17OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	89	
Household Serving	1 Package (89g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	38	13
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	11	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.17 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 89g/3.17 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Canola Oil, Leavening (potassium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, baking soda, monocalcium phosphate). Contains less





Item Description
PANCAKE SAUSAGE PK/VP W/GR STK

SUPC:	4408755
Brand:	JIMMY DEAN FOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/2.51OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	2.54 OZ SERVING, 60 Servings Per Container	
Calories	200	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	380	16
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	7	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	29	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	094602
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.51 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 2.51 oz whole grain pancake batter wrapped pre-cooked ground pork, turkey and vegetable protein product skinless link provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for child nutrition meal pattern requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pancake Batter: Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less: Soybean Oil, Salt, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium





Item Description
PANCAKE SAUSAGE STK BLU WGIW

SUPC:	3289586
Brand:	JIMMY DEAN FOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
40/2.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	2.54 OZ SERVING, 40 Servings Per Container	
Calories	160	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	7	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	4	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Precooked Turkey and Vegetable Protein Product Link, BHA, BHT and Citric Acid Added To Help Protect Flavor: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate</p>





Item Description
PANCAKE SAUSAGE STK TRKY WG IW

SUPC:	3289602
Brand:	JIMMY DEAN FOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
40/2.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	2.54 OZ SERVING, 40 Servings Per Container	
Calories	140	
Total fat	2	5
Saturated Fat	0	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	6	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	50	5
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Precooked Turkey And Vegetable Protein Product Link, BHA, BHT And Citric Acid Added To Help Protect Flavor: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate</p>





Item Description
PANCAKE STWBRY SPLASH MINI

SUPC:	4386724
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.17OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	89	
Household Serving	1 Package (89g)	
Calories	220	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	40	13
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	14	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.17 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 89/3.17 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Canola Oil. Contains less than 2% of: Leavening (potassium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, baking soda, monocalciu





Item Description
PANCAKE WHEAT CONFETTI

SUPC:	7041945
Brand:	EGGO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.03OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	86	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	220	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	300	12
Total Carbohydrate	36	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	11	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	200	20
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12	1	10
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola), buttermilk, eggs, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dextrose, wheat starch, fructose, salt, natural flavor, modified co





Item Description
PASTA ELBOW 100% WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	3593529
Brand:	BARILLA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/10 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2 oz (56g)	
Calories	180	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	39	13
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	2	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	250	25
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)	16	4
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 cup
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1 cup of cooked pasta equals 2 oz. eq. grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE GRAIN DURUM WHEAT FLOUR.





Item Description
PASTA LASAGNA CHS ROLLUP

SUPC:	5252192
Brand:	BERNRDI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
53/3OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1 Piece(s)	
Calories	170	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	210	9
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	130	13
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk, Vinegar and Carrageenan), Semolina Flour, Water, Heavy Whipping Cream (Cream, Carrageenan), Contains Less than 2% of: Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzy</p>





Item Description
PASTA MACARONI ELBOW ITA

SUPC:	5204544
Brand:	AREZCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/10 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	1/4 cup dry	
Calories	200	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	41.00	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	110	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS LACTATE (IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID. CONTAINS: WHEAT. May contain traces of egg.





Item Description
PASTA ROTINI PLAIN ITA

SUPC:	5204569
Brand:	AREZCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/10 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	3/4 cup	
Calories	200	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	41.00	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	110	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	1	33
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	12
Niacin (Milligrams)	3	17
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS LACTATE (IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID. Contains Wheat. May contain traces of egg





Item Description
PASTA SPAGHETTI 100% WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	3593111
Brand:	BARILLA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/10 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	2 oz (56g)	
Calories	180	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	39	13
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	2	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	250	25
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	25
Folate (Milligrams)	16	4
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 cup
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1 cup of cooked pasta equals 2 oz. eq. grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE GRAIN DURUM WHEAT FLOUR.





Item Description
PASTA SPAGHETTI 10IN ITA

SUPC:	5204597
Brand:	AREZCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/10 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2 oz dry	
Calories	200	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	41.00	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	110	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS LACTATE (IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID. CONTAINS: WHEAT; MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF EGG





Item Description
PATTY BEEF CKD ON WG BUN

SUPC:	1031170
Brand:	ADVANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/2.55		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	2.54 OZ SERVING, 100 Servings Per Container	
Calories	170	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	8	14
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fully baked whole grain bun: Water, whole wheat flour, enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid), sugar, contains 2% or less of: Yeast (yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid)





Item Description
PEA GREEN GRADE A

SUPC:	3608353
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	89	
Household Serving	2/3 Cup	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	5	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)	230	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PEAS.





Item Description
PEACH SLICED CH LS 8030

SUPC:	4094520
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	98	
Household Serving	1 half, with liquid	
Calories	53	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	3	1
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	5	0
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	347	7
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	3	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	95	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	11	1
Thiamin (Milligrams)	9	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	2	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	3
Folate (Milligrams)	3	1
Zinc	9	1
Vitamin B-6	2	1
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
PEACH YC DICED CH LS

SUPC:	4577342
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	98	
Household Serving	1 half, with liquid	
Calories	53	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	3	1
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	5	0
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	347	7
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	3	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	95	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	11	1
Thiamin (Milligrams)	9	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	2	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	3
Folate (Milligrams)	3	1
Zinc	9	1
Vitamin B-6	2	1
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
PEANUT BUTTER CREAMY

SUPC:	4009189
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	2 Tablespoon	
Calories	200	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	7	2
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	190	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2 Tbsp.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Roasted Peanuts, Dextrose, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Cottonseed, Soybean), Salt, Corn Syrup. CONTAINS: PEANUTS.





Item Description
PEANUT BUTTER CUP

SUPC:	4439289
Brand:	JIF
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	31	
Household Serving	1 unit	
Calories	180	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	130	5
Total Carbohydrate	8	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	16	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	175	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Made From Roasted Peanuts and Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed and Soybean), Mono and Diglycerides, Salt.





Item Description
PEAR DICED LS

SUPC:	8362699
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	76	
Household Serving	1 half, with liquid	
Calories	36	
Total fat	8	0
Saturated Fat	5	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	2	6
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar		
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	3
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	34	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	5	1
Thiamin (Milligrams)	8	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	2	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	2
Folate (Milligrams)	1	0
Zinc	5	0
Vitamin B-6	1	1
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
PEAR SLICED LS

SUPC:	8362735
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	76	
Household Serving	1 half, with liquid	
Calories	36	
Total fat	8	0
Saturated Fat	5	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	2	6
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar		
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	3
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	34	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	5	1
Thiamin (Milligrams)	8	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	2	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	2
Folate (Milligrams)	1	0
Zinc	5	0
Vitamin B-6	1	1
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
PEPPER BANANA MILD RING

SUPC:	6748503
Brand:	GIELOW
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 OZ	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	8	14
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	5	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fresh Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), natural Flavors, yellow 5, Sodium Metabisulfite.





Item Description
PEPPER JALAPENO SLI

SUPC:	6549511
Brand:	CHEF CH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	18 slices	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	9	15
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
FRESH PEPPERS, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL FLAVORS, YELLOW 5, SODIUM METABISULFITE





Item Description
PEPPERONI SLICED PRK ,BF14-16CT

SUPC:	8478572
Brand:	AREZCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10#	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	15 slices <NULL>	
Calories	140	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	5	23
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	6	
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	530	22
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	100	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pork, beef, salt, spices, dextrose, lactic acid starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, sodium ascorbate, flavoring, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid.





Item Description
PICKLE DILL 1/8KK SL 2100 CT

SUPC:	8552853
Brand:	BBRLCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/5 GAL	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 (About 7.5 slices) Ounces	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	20	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pickles, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavors, Calcium Chloride (firming agent), Polysorbate 80, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), FD&C Yellow #5, And FD&C Blue #1.





Item Description
PICKLE DILL SLI 1/8 KK 650 CT

SUPC:	137778
Brand:	BBRLCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 (About 9 slices) Ounces	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	20	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pickles, water, vinegar, salt, natural flavors, calcium chloride (firming agent), polysorbate 80, sodium benzoate (preservative), fd&c yellow #5 and fd&c blue #1





Item Description
PICKLE DILL SLI 1/8" SC 2500CT

SUPC:	137356
Brand:	BBRLREL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/5 GAL	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 (About 7 slices) Ounces	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	20	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pickles, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavors, Calcium Chloride (firming agent), Polysorbate 80, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), FD&C Yellow #5, And FD&C Blue #1.





Item Description
PICKLE SPR DILL KO REF

SUPC:	2033835
Brand:	CLCRISP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/5 GAL		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 PC	
Calories	4	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	11	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fresh Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Spices, Garlic, Calcium Chloride, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Turmeric, Polysorbate 80





Item Description
PIE PUMPKIN T&S 10"

SUPC:	9792771
Brand:	SYSCO CLASSIC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/43 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	122	
Household Serving	1/10 pie <NULL>	
Calories	300	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	47	16
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	21	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	75	7
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	205	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: PUMPKIN, CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGGS, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS), SKIM MILK, MILK, SUGAR. CONTAIN</p>





Item Description
PINEAPPLE TIDBIT JCE FCY

SUPC:	4106498
Brand:	DOLE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	122	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	60	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	18	30
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	150	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>pineapple, pineapple juice, water and clarified pineapple juice concentrate(water, clarified pineapple juice concentrate) PID00553D pineapple, pineapple juice, water and clarified pineapple juice concentrate(water, clarified pineapple juice concentrate) PI</p>





Item Description
PIZZA BEEF FIESTADA

SUPC:	3632645
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	154	
Household Serving	1 Piece (154g)	
Calories	360	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	710	30
Total Carbohydrate	43	14
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	8	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	241	24
Iron (Milligrams)	3	17
Potassium (Milligrams)	473	14
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	091743
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	Six 5.44 oz slic
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Cut each 32.64 oz. Beef Patty Crumble Fiestada® Pizza into 6 - 5.44 oz. portions. Each 5.44 oz. (by weight) portion, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Mea
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, YELLOW CORNMEAL, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS





Item Description
PIZZA BEEF PPRNI&UNCURED TRKY

SUPC:	5306657
Brand:	BIGDADY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	145	
Household Serving	1/8 Pizza (145g)	
Calories	360	
Total fat	17	26
Saturated Fat	8	40
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	570	24
Total Carbohydrate	34	11
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	6	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	320	32
Iron (Milligrams)	2	12
Potassium (Milligrams)	500	14
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS O</p>





Item Description
PIZZA BREAKFAST IW EGG/BCN

SUPC:	3486026
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/3.09OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	90	
Household Serving	1 Pizza (90g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	25	8
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)	130	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
PIZZA BREAKFAST WG SAUS/GRVY

SUPC:	1427661
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
128/3 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1 Piece (85g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	25	8
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	5	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	168	17
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	284	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	081205
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHE</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE

SUPC:	5281561
Brand:	BGBAMBN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16 IN		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	149	
Household Serving	5.08oz	
Calories	310	
Total fat	11	14
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	510	22
Total Carbohydrate	37.00	13
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	349	
Iron (Milligrams)	25	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	10.00	
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CRUST (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, ENZYME], ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, ENZYME, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER,





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE 4" RND GALAXY

SUPC:	1427675
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/72CNT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	126	
Household Serving	1 pizza (126g)	
Calories	280	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	26	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	8	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	280	28
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	390	11
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE 4X6

SUPC:	6451165
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.56OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	129	
Household Serving	1 slice (129g)	
Calories	280	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	700	29
Total Carbohydrate	34	11
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	3	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)	290	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Soy Flour, Tomato Paste





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE CRUN 65225

SUPC:	8713350
Brand:	FARRMIC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/3.12LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	156	
Household Serving	4 pieces (156g)	
Calories	420	
Total fat	20	31
Saturated Fat	9	45
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	670	28
Total Carbohydrate	41	14
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	3	
Protein	20	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	7
Calcium (Milligrams)	45	5
Iron (Milligrams)	10	56
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.74
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.74 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.0 oz equivalent G1.25 grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYME), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, MARINARA SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TOMATOES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUN DRIED TOMATOES, OLIVE OIL, ONIONS, SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, GARLIC,





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE DEEP DISH WG 51

SUPC:	1427709
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/60CNT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	141	
Household Serving	1 pizza (141g)	
Calories	310	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	31	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	9	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	280	28
Iron (Milligrams)	2	12
Potassium (Milligrams)	440	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	092513
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.98 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE HAND TOSSED WG

SUPC:	1584628
Brand:	BGDADDY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	141	
Household Serving	1/8 Pizza (141g)	
Calories	340	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	420	17
Total Carbohydrate	36	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	7	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	335	36
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	415	12
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE QUES

SUPC:	9913765
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	141	
Household Serving	1 Slice (141g)	
Calories	370	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	750	31
Total Carbohydrate	40	13
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	280	28
Iron (Milligrams)	3	16
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	5.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	0.125
Notes:	Minimum portion weight of 5.0 oz. Pizza quesadilla contains 2 bread servings, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Soybean Oil, Tomato Paste (Not les





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE QUES WDG

SUPC:	7070186
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.8 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	136	
Household Serving	1 slice (136g)	
Calories	320	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	710	30
Total Carbohydrate	39	13
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	3	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)	220	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized PartSkim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less t





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE ROLLED EDGE

SUPC:	5700802
Brand:	BGDADDY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	153	
Household Serving	1/8 pizza (153g)	
Calories	400	
Total fat	17	26
Saturated Fat	9	45
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	560	24
Total Carbohydrate	42	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	9	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	350	35
Iron (Milligrams)	3	16
Potassium (Milligrams)	360	10
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	5.41 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 5.41 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, YELLOW CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, HYDRO</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE SMRT 4X6 WHL GR

SUPC:	5415069
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	128	
Household Serving	1 Piece (128g)	
Calories	300	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	34	11
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	8	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	263	26
Iron (Milligrams)	2	13
Potassium (Milligrams)	486	14
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	093242
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.50 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LES</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE SMRT 4X6 WHL GRN

SUPC:	5243702
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.6OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	1 Piece (130g)	
Calories	310	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	480	20
Total Carbohydrate	35	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	8	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	307	31
Iron (Milligrams)	3	14
Potassium (Milligrams)	522	15
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	090418
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.60
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 4.60 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LES





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE STFD CRST

SUPC:	3130912
Brand:	NARDONE BROTHERS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
70/4.95OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	4.95oz	
Calories	330	
Total fat	150	16
Saturated Fat	25	10
Trans Fat	52	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	19
Total Carbohydrate	29.00	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	3	
Protein	20	
Vitamin A (IU)		20
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		15
Calcium (Milligrams)		50
Iron (Milligrams)		40
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>CRUST: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vital Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt. CHEESE: Low MoisturePartSkim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Pa</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE STFD CRUST W/MOZZ

SUPC:	5647893
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	142	
Household Serving	1 Slice (141g)	
Calories	320	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	700	29
Total Carbohydrate	38	13
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	5	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	300	30
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	290	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	083997
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	5.00 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 5.00 oz. The MAX Stuffed Crust Pizza with 100% Mozzarella Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less t





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE WHL WHEAT 4X6

SUPC:	3163767
Brand:	NARDONE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	5oz	
Calories	336	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	10	52
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	41	14
Sodium (Milligrams)	435	18
Total Carbohydrate	27.00	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	6	
Protein	20	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	310	31
Iron (Milligrams)	2	13
Potassium (Milligrams)	20.00	
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil,





Item Description
PIZZA CHEESE WHL WHEAT 6"RND

SUPC:	2057141
Brand:	NARDONE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/5.40OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	153	
Household Serving	5.4oz	
Calories	320	
Total fat	110	12
Saturated Fat	18	6
Trans Fat	31	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	380	16
Total Carbohydrate	31.00	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	7	
Protein	22	
Vitamin A (IU)		10
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		20
Calcium (Milligrams)		45
Iron (Milligrams)		15
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.25
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vital Wheat





Item Description
PIZZA CHICKEN BUFLO WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	4332989
Brand:	BIG DADDY'S PIZZA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16 IN		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	148	
Household Serving	1/8 Pizza (148g)	
Calories	390	
Total fat	19	29
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	750	31
Total Carbohydrate	35	12
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	8	
Protein	20	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	320	32
Iron (Milligrams)	2	12
Potassium (Milligrams)	386	11
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CHICKEN QUES WDG

SUPC:	7070150
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	141	
Household Serving	1 slice (141g)	
Calories	300	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	700	29
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	2	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)	200	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Cooked White Meat Chicken (Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Onion Powder, Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Spice and Coloring {contain paprika}, Natural Flavoring & Artificial Flavo





Item Description
PIZZA CRUST PRBKD 71N

SUPC:	1588375
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	50	
Household Serving	1/2 PIZZA CRUST (49 G)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	8	44
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	15	100
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	8	471
Niacin (Milligrams)	8	40
Folate (Milligrams)	10	3
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, GUAR G</p>





Item Description
PIZZA CRUST STUF MOZZ PEP RF

SUPC:	2319234
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	142	
Household Serving	1 Slice (142g)	
Calories	330	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	760	32
Total Carbohydrate	38.00	13
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	5	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	250	25
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	280	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized PartSkim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less t





Item Description
Pizza Four Chs 16"

SUPC:	4615336
Brand:	BIGDADD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	145	
Household Serving	1/8 Pizza (145g)	
Calories	360	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	8	40
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	470	20
Total Carbohydrate	35	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	6	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	380	38
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	470	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS O</p>





Item Description
PIZZA FOUR CHS WHL GRN SLCD

SUPC:	5213115
Brand:	BIGDADD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	145	
Household Serving	1/8 Pizza (145g)	
Calories	360	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	8	40
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	470	20
Total Carbohydrate	35	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	6	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	380	38
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	470	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NONFAT MILK, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS O</p>





Item Description
PIZZA FRENCH BREAD CHS

SUPC:	664021
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/5.20OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	1 Pizza (140g)	
Calories	290	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	33	11
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	4	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	360	36
Iron (Milligrams)	3	14
Potassium (Milligrams)	420	12
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	086012
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.94 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITI





Item Description
PIZZA FRENCH BREAD PPRNI

SUPC:	659718
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/5.19OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	1 Pizza (140g)	
Calories	300	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	5	23
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	560	23
Total Carbohydrate	33.00	11
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	4	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	280	28
Iron (Milligrams)	3	16
Potassium (Milligrams)	400	11
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	086015
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.93 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 4.93 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITI





Item Description
PIZZA PEPPERONI 16"

SUPC:	7812302
Brand:	SFFOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/48 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	150	
Household Serving	5.32oz	
Calories	340	
Total fat	14	18
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	600	26
Total Carbohydrate	36.00	13
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	20	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	326	25
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>CRUST (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, ENZYME], ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, ENZYME, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER,</p>





Item Description
PIZZA PEPPERONI 5" DEEPDISH WG

SUPC:	1427719
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/60 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	141	
Household Serving	1 pizza (141g)	
Calories	310	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	510	21
Total Carbohydrate	31	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	8	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	240	24
Iron (Milligrams)	2	12
Potassium (Milligrams)	450	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST,</p>





Item Description
PIZZA PEPPERONI DEEPDSH LOWSOD

SUPC:	3116973
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/60CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	138	
Household Serving	1 PIZZA (138g)	
Calories	310	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	450	20
Total Carbohydrate	38	13
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	8	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	312	31
Iron (Milligrams)	3	16
Potassium (Milligrams)	486	14
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE</p>





Item Description
PIZZA PEPPERONI ROLLED EDGE

SUPC:	5700828
Brand:	BGDADDY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	154	
Household Serving	1/8 pizza	
Calories	410	
Total fat	18	28
Saturated Fat	9	45
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	730	30
Total Carbohydrate	42	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	9	
Protein	20	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	280	28
Iron (Milligrams)	3	17
Potassium (Milligrams)	420	12
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	5.44 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 5.44 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, YELLOW CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, HYDRO</p>





Item Description
PIZZA PEPPERONI SMRT 4X6 WHL G

SUPC:	5415076
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.48OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	127	
Household Serving	1 Piece (127g)	
Calories	310	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	530	22
Total Carbohydrate	34	11
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	8	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	222	22
Iron (Milligrams)	2	14
Potassium (Milligrams)	484	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LES</p>





Item Description
PIZZA PEPPERONI SMRT 4X6 WHLGR

SUPC:	5243718
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.48OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	127	
Household Serving	1 Piece (127g)	
Calories	300	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	4	20
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	550	23
Total Carbohydrate	35	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	7	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	242	24
Iron (Milligrams)	3	16
Potassium (Milligrams)	508	15
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	090425
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.48 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 4.48 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LES





Item Description
PIZZA PEPPERONI TRKY WG 16

SUPC:	2728238
Brand:	BGDADDY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
3/3 PK		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	147	
Household Serving	1/8 Pizza (147g)	
Calories	360	
Total fat	17	26
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	580	24
Total Carbohydrate	33	11
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	9	
Protein	21	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	370	37
Iron (Milligrams)	2	12
Potassium (Milligrams)	450	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	092926
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	5.18 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.125
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,</p>





Item Description
PIZZA PPRNI HAND TOSSED WG

SUPC:	1585953
Brand:	BGDADDY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
9/16"		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	142	
Household Serving	1/8 Pizza (142g)	
Calories	360	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	540	22
Total Carbohydrate	36	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	6	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	282	28
Iron (Milligrams)	2	13
Potassium (Milligrams)	416	12
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:</p>





Item Description
PIZZA SAUSAGE BKFST WG

SUPC:	656094
Brand:	TONYS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/128 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	94	
Household Serving	1 Pizza (94g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	5	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	146	15
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	330	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	086101
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.31 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Cut each 53.06 oz. Whole Grain Breakfast Square into 16 - 3.31 oz. portions. Each 3.31 oz. portion provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHE</p>





Item Description
PIZZA STFD GLUTEN FREE

SUPC:	7078415
Brand:	SFFOODS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	128	
Household Serving	4.5oz	
Calories	310	
Total fat	12	15
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	510	22
Total Carbohydrate	38.00	14
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	8	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	355	25
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	55.00	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), BEEF PEPPERONI (BEEF, SALT, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, B</p>





Item Description
PIZZA STICK PRE BKD 5"

SUPC:	1913797
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
192/1.93OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	54	
Household Serving	1 Breadstick (54g)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	110	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	085422
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	1.93 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 1.93 oz. Mozzarella Cheese/Cheese Substitute Filled Pizza Stick provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Soybean Oil, Casein, Mil





Item Description
POLLOCK BRD FIL WHL GRN 3.6OZ

SUPC:	1810862
Brand:	HIGHLNR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10.35#		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	Yes
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	101	
Household Serving	1 Portion	
Calories	160	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	5
Potassium (Milligrams)	170	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	09480
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.6 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1 oz dry weight of the product meets one half of the M/MA required of lunch or supper of the USDA Child Nutrition Program when served in combination with one or more ounces of cooked meat, poultry, fish or cheese.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
71.3% ALASKA POLLOCK; 28.7% BATTER AND BREADING: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROU





Item Description
POP TART BRN SUGAR CINN FRSTD

SUPC:	7572548
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	420	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	4.5	22.5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	70	23
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	31	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	60	15
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.52 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.75
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.52 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.75 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, soybean and palm oil (with TBHQ for freshness), corn syrup, dextrose, high fructose corn syrup, bleached wheat flour, contain





Item Description
POP TART CHOC CHIP

SUPC:	3092921
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	104	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	420	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	4	22
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	490	20
Total Carbohydrate	73	24
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	35	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	60	15
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.67 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.67 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.5 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, dextrose, soybean and palm oil (with TBHQ for freshness), high fructose corn syrup, bleached wheat flour, corn syrup, whey, c





Item Description
POP TART FR BLUBRY WHL GRN 2C

SUPC:	4877910
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	50	
Household Serving	1 Pastry	
Calories	180	
Total fat	2.5	4
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0.5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	38.00	13
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	15	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	10
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL (WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, POLYDEXTROSE,</p>





Item Description
POP TART FR CINN WHL GRN 1CT

SUPC:	445088
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.76OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	50	
Household Serving	1 Pastry	
Calories	190	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0.5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	38	13
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	16	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	10
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.76 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.76 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, dextrose, soybean and palm oil, bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin, contains two per





Item Description
POP TART FR CINN WHL GRN 2 CT

SUPC:	445090
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.53OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	370	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	76	25
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	31	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	20
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.53 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.53 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.5 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, dextrose, soybean and palm oil, bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin, contains two per





Item Description
POP TART FR STRBRY WHL GRN 2CT

SUPC:	445074
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.53OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	360	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	370	15
Total Carbohydrate	76	25
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	30	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	15
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.53 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.53 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.25 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per pastry.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, corn syrup, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), dextrose, soybean and palm oil, bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin, fructose, containi





Item Description
POP TART FR STRWBRY WHL GR 1CT

SUPC:	445062
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.76OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	50	
Household Serving	1 Pastry	
Calories	180	
Total fat	2.5	4
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0.5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	190	8
Total Carbohydrate	38	13
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	15	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	10
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	8
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.76 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.76 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, corn syrup, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), dextrose, soybean and palm oil, bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin, fructose, contain





Item Description
POP TART GRAIN WHL FRSTD FUDGE

SUPC:	3491034
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/3.52OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	370	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1.5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	390	16
Total Carbohydrate	76	25
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	30	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	20
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	100 g
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 100 g portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.5 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, dextrose, soybean and palm oil, bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin, contains two per





Item Description
POP TART S'MORES

SUPC:	4060083
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	104	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	400	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	420	18
Total Carbohydrate	73	24
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	38	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	15
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	40	10
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.67 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.67 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.25 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, dextrose, soybean and palm oil (with TBHQ for freshness), corn syrup, whole wheat flour, bleached w





Item Description
POP TART STWBRY FRSTD POUCH

SUPC:	7573280
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	104	
Household Serving	1 Package	
Calories	410	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	76	25
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	33	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	20
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	20
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	20
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.67 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.67 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.25 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, dextrose, soybean and palm oil (with TBHQ for freshness), sugar, bleached wheat flour, contain





Item Description
POP TART WHL GRAIN FRSTD FUDGE

SUPC:	3490776
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.76OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	50	
Household Serving	1 Pastry	
Calories	190	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0.5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	38.00	13
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	10
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	10
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	50 g
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 50 g portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, dextrose, soybean and palm oil, bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin, contains two per





Item Description
POPCORN CHDR WHT DELIGHT

SUPC:	2734842
Brand:	SMARTFD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/5 OZ.		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	70	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
PORK PTY CKD BRD CHOP-SHAPED

SUPC:	8401311
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
138/3.35OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	95	
Household Serving	1 PATTY	
Calories	260	
Total fat	17	26
Saturated Fat	4	22
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	084330
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.35 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 3.35 oz. fully cooked whole grain enriched breaded pork chop shaped pork patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.5 oz. equivalent grain for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pork, ground (not more than 20% fat), water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, whole grain yellow corn flour, contains 2% or less of enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),





Item Description
PORK RIB

SUPC:	7289101
Brand:	PIERRE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
160/2.4OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	67	
Household Serving	2.39 OZ SERVING, 160 Servings Per Container	
Calories	140	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	490	20
Total Carbohydrate	4	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	3
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product [soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (b1), pyrid





Item Description
PORK RIB PATTY AAPS

SUPC:	4423166
Brand:	USDA FP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
160/2.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	67	
Household Serving	2.39 OZ SERVING, 160 Servings Per Container	
Calories	130	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	12
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning (tomato powder (dehydrated tomato), dextrose, brown sugar, artificial vinegar (malic acid, sodium acetates, lactose, fumaric acid, artificial flavorings), powdered worcestershire sauce (corn syrup soli





Item Description
PORK RIB PTY CKD W/BBQ SAUCE

SUPC:	8916886
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
168/2.80OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	80	
Household Serving	1 PATTY	
Calories	170	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	5	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	080701
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.80 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 2.80 oz. fully cooked rib-shaped pork patty with bbq sauce provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground Pork (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Soy Protein Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Tomato, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate, Flavorings, Maltodextrin





Item Description
PORK SHREDDED W/BBQ SAUCE

SUPC:	7043251
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4oz	
Calories	176	
Total fat	6	10
Saturated Fat	2	11
Trans Fat	5	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	44	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	582	24
Total Carbohydrate	12	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	17	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	7
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BONELESS PORK SHOULDER PICNIC (1/4" TRIM), WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31% NTSS), SUGAR, VINEGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), MUSTARD (distilled vinegar, water, mustard seed, salt, turmeric, spices), SEASONING (salt, suga





Item Description
POTATO AU GRATIN DEHY

SUPC:	5946348
Brand:	BASICAM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2.25LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	29	
Household Serving	About 1/2 Cup Slices Dry(18g) and 2 Tbsp Sauce Mix Dry(10g) 140g Prprd	
Calories	100	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	240	10
Total Carbohydrate	22.00	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	500	15
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.78 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.25
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1/4 C Vegetable/Starchy
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATO (DRY), SEASONING (MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, DRIED ONION, SUNFLOWER OIL, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SUGAR, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NONFAT MILK, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT





Item Description
POTATO CUBE REDSTONE

SUPC:	9714478
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	210	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Annatto (





Item Description
POTATO FRY 5/16 GEN7 OVN READY

SUPC:	8304081
Brand:	LAMB
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 OZ	
Calories	170	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	385	11
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.83 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.5
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify the above information is true and correct and that 1.83 ounce serving of the above product contains 1/2 cup(s) of starchy vegetables.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, High Oleic Canola Oil, Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.





Item Description
POTATO FRY CRISSCUT ORIG BTR

SUPC:	1516350
Brand:	LAMB
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 5 pieces)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	8
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	260	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.18 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.5
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify the above information is true and correct and that 2.18 ounce serving of the above product contains 1/2 cup(s) of starchy vegetables.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (May Contain One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Sunflower Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Oil, Soybean Oil), Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Modifie





Item Description
POTATO FRY KK 1/2" OVN RDY

SUPC:	1440825
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 14 pieces)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	40	2
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.99 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.25
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), DEXTROSE, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR).





Item Description
POTATO FRY KK 3/8 COAT XL

SUPC:	6662019
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	320	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractive of Paprika (color), Gum Arabic, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrop





Item Description
POTATO FRY SHSTRNG CNQST BTR

SUPC:	6556039
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 26 pieces)	
Calories	140	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.26 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.25
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), RICE FLOUR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (





Item Description
POTATO FRY SIDEWINDER BBQ

SUPC:	3394075
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 5 pieces)	
Calories	190	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	35	12
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CELLULOSE GUM, CORNSTARCH, DEHYDRATED GARLIC AND O





Item Description
POTATO FRY SIDEWINDER BUFFALO

SUPC:	3394065
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 5 pieces)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	370	15
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF COLOR (PAPRIKA OLEORESIN, TURMERIC OLEORESIN), DEX





Item Description
POTATO FRY SIDEWINDER CONQUEST

SUPC:	3394055
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 5 pieces)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	5	7
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), RICE FLOUR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (





Item Description
POTATO FRY SKON 3/8 SPCY

SUPC:	9714239
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	3	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	420	17
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	290	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Annatto (





Item Description
POTATO FRY SMILE

SUPC:	4313920
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	25	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	320	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.41 oz. (68 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.5
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Dried Potatoes. Contains 2% or less of Citric Acid (To Maintain Freshness), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Potassium Chlo





Item Description
POTATO FRY SPIRAL SEASD BKABL

SUPC:	4295669
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	140	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	300	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Corn Starch, Corn Starch - Modified, Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractives of Ca





Item Description
POTATO FRY SS 1/4" XL NW

SUPC:	2178689
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 28 pieces)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	35	1
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR).





Item Description
POTATO FRY STR 3/8" THUNDER CR

SUPC:	2220147
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 16 pieces)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: RICE FLOUR, DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, DEXTRIN, SALT, DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BIC





Item Description
POTATO FRY SWEET KK 7/16

SUPC:	5656200
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	3	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	270	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.17 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.5
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Per FBG, one serving portion (1/2 cup cooked vegetable) equals 3.17 oz of McCain sweet potato crinkle cut fries. This information is based off of actual nutritional data results from 03/14/16.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Corn Starch - Modified, Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or Less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta Carotene (color), Caramel





Item Description
POTATO FRY SWEET SAVRY

SUPC:	4506525
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2.5 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	3	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	3	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	250	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Corn Starch - Modified, Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Dextrin, Extractives of Paprika (





Item Description
POTATO FRY TATER BABY WST SPY

SUPC:	1073048
Brand:	TAT BOY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	8
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	240	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.90 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.5
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify the above information is true and correct and that 2.90 ounce serving of the above product contains 1/2 cup(s) of starchy vegetables.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Modified F





Item Description
POTATO H/BRN PATTY 101 2.25 OZ

SUPC:	2117158
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	63	
Household Serving	1 patty (63g)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	about 1 patty
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.25
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, CORN, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), SALT, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR), DEXTROSE.





Item Description
POTATO H/BRN STARZ

SUPC:	652313
Brand:	LAMB
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5#		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 9 pieces)	
Calories	180	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	14
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	390	11
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.52 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.5
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify the above information is true and correct and that a 2.52 ounce serving of the above product contains 1/2 cup(s) of starchy vegetables.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, high oleic canola oil, salt, corn flour, dehydrated potato, methylcellulose, disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), dextrose.





Item Description
POTATO HASH BRN ROUNDS

SUPC:	5147067
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	72	
Household Serving	2pieces	
Calories	100	
Total fat	3.5	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1.5	
Monounsaturated Fat	1.5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)	180.00	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Modified Cellulose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color





Item Description
POTATO MASHED HMSTY MSHMKR AKA

SUPC:	4731095
Brand:	ORE IDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	5 oz (140g)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	16
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	250	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Water. Contains 2% or less of Beta Carotene (color), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Locust Bean Gum), Creamer (Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate), Modified Cellulose, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain





Item Description
POTATO MASHED INST FRMD EMOJI

SUPC:	7054806
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	5 pieces	
Calories	140	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol		0
Sodium (Milligrams)	95	4
Total Carbohydrate	23.00	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)	270.00	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Potatoes, Dehydrated Potato Flakes (Potatoes, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (to maintain color), Citric Acid (to maintain freshness)), Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, C</p>





Item Description
POTATO MASHED PEARL LOW SOD

SUPC:	4922666
Brand:	BASICAM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/28 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	24	
Household Serving	About 1/4 Cup Dry (24g) 140g Prepared	
Calories		
Calories	90	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	460	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL COLORS, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS (MILK), FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH: SODIUM BISULFITE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID, BHT. CONTAINS: MIL





Item Description
POTATO PEARL EXCEL

SUPC:	5870837
Brand:	BASICAM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/28 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	24	
Household Serving	About 1/4 Cup Dry (24g) 140g Prepared	
Calories		
Calories	90	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	380	11
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.09 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.25
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1/4 C Vegetable/Starchy
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, CANOLA OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: ARTIFICIAL COLORS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS (MILK), FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH: SODIUM BISULFITE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID, BHT. CONTAINS: MILK





Item Description
POTATO ROASTED BABY BAKERS WHL

SUPC:	8461089
Brand:	SIMPRST
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	82	
Household Serving	4 pieces (82g)	
Calories	90	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, OLIVE OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GARLIC POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ONION POWDER, SALT, SPICE, SUGAR, VINEGAR POWDER (MALTODEXTRIN, VINEGAR).





Item Description
POTATO ROASTED DELI

SUPC:	487983
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	13 pieces (84g)	
Calories	100	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	110	5
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	8
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	360	10
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.14 oz. (89 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.5
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Corn Starch - Modified, Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color, Dextrose, Dehydra





Item Description
POTATO STICK SEAS RED SOD

SUPC:	7341754
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	25	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	330	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.38 oz. (68 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.5
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Corn Starch - Modified, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractives of Paprika (color)





Item Description
POTATO SWEET RSTD W/MAPLE SEAS

SUPC:	9637893
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	74	
Household Serving	1/2 cup (74g)	
Calories	90	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	120	5
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	11	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SWEET POTATOES, BROWN SUGAR, OLIVE OIL, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MAPLE SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM.





Item Description
POTATO TATER TOT LOW SODIUM

SUPC:	7007549
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	87	
Household Serving	9 pieces (87g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	220	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.52 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	2
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Modified Cellulose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.





Item Description
POTATO TATER TOT VERSITOT

SUPC:	13553
Brand:	ORE IDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	82	
Household Serving	9 pieces (82g)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	230	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.52 oz. (71 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.5
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.





Item Description
POTATO TATER TRIANG

SUPC:	6303408
Brand:	SIMPCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2 oz (56g/about 1 patty)	
Calories	100	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.26 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	0.25
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, CORN, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), SALT, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR), DEXTROSE.





Item Description
POTATO WEDGE SEASONED 8CUT

SUPC:	2328373
Brand:	MCCAIN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	240	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Corn Starch - Modified, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose, Extr





Item Description
POTATO WEDGE SKIN-ON 10 CT

SUPC:	1051887
Brand:	SIMPCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 oz (84g/about 8 pieces)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	30	1
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), DEXTROSE, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR).





Item Description
PRETZEL CHEESE CHDR STFD WG

SUPC:	7002838
Brand:	BOSCO'S PIZZA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.4OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	68	
Household Serving	2.43 OZ SERVING, 72 Servings Per Container	
Calories	200	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	3	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	103	10
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	110	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.40 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	0.5
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.40 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 0.50 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions. I further certify that the above
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Crust: FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], Water, CORN OIL, Brown sugar, SUGAR, Dough conditioner (soybean oil, MONO AND Diglycerides, soy flakes), Yeas





Item Description
PRETZEL ROD WHL WHEAT 51%WG

SUPC:	5015429
Brand:	J&J SNK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
180/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 pretzel rod	
Calories	70	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	4	22
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 pretzel rod
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	This provides 1 servings of breads/grains under the child nutrition program using the 16g calculator.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Ascorbic Acid, Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda. Salt Packet: Salt





Item Description
PRETZEL SOFT BAKED BITE

SUPC:	1570878
Brand:	SUPRPTZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
350/.4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	53	
Household Serving	About 5 pieces	
Calories	140	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	110	5
Total Carbohydrate	31	10
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched Wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, yeast, corn syrup, bicarbonates and carbonates of soda.





Item Description
PRETZEL SOFT BAKED SUPER

SUPC:	1009695
Brand:	SUPRPTZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/2.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 pretzel (2.5 oz./71 g)	
Calories	180	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	38	13
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 pretzel
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	The listed serving size provides 2.5 bread/grain servings based on Group B in the Food Buying Guide oz. eq. serving size exhibit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched Wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, corn syrup, yeast, salt, bicarbonates and carbonates of soda.





Item Description
PRETZEL SOFT BKD 51% WHEAT

SUPC:	8082529
Brand:	SUPRPTZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 pretzel	
Calories	70	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Malted Barley Flour, Dough Conditioner (wheat flour, salt, soybean oil,





Item Description
PRETZEL SOFT WG 51% MINI I/W

SUPC:	3864531
Brand:	J&J SNACK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 pretzel	
Calories	70	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Malted Barley Flour, Dough Conditioner (wheat flour, salt, soybean oil,





Item Description
PRETZEL SOFT WHEAT WHL

SUPC:	6248924
Brand:	J&J SNK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
50/5OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1/2 pretzel (2.5 oz./71g)	
Calories	170	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	36	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	1	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1/2 pretzel
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	The listed serving size provides 2.5 bread/grain servings based on Group B in the Food Buying Guide oz. eq. serving size exhibit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Malted Barley Flour, Dough Conditioner (wheat flour, salt, soybean oil,





Item Description
PRETZEL SOFT WHL GRAIN 2.2OZ

SUPC:	3292853
Brand:	J&J SNK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
10/12 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	61	
Household Serving		
Calories	140	
Total fat	0.5	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	30.00	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		2
Calcium (Milligrams)		2
Iron (Milligrams)		10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda





Item Description
PRETZEL TINY TWIST CLS SS

SUPC:	8083164
Brand:	ROLGOLD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
88/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	110	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	450	19
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	7
Potassium (Milligrams)	80	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
PRETZEL TWIST HEARTZELS

SUPC:	1746093
Brand:	ROLGOLD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/.7 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	20	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	80	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	120	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
PUDDING CHOCOLATE

SUPC:	7295272
Brand:	SYS REL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	1/2 Cup	
Calories	120	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	7
Total Carbohydrate	26	9
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	19	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), COCONUT OIL, CORNSTARCH, CANOLA OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM</p>





Item Description
PUDDING CHOCOLATE SNACK 3.5 OZ

SUPC:	8755514
Brand:	HNDISNK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/4 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	99	
Household Serving	1 snack (99g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	125	5
Total Carbohydrate	22	8
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	18	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	65	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	40	4
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: SKIM MILK, WATER, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE (FOR SMOOTH TEXTURE)</p>





Item Description
PUDDING VANILLA

SUPC:	7295256
Brand:	SYS REL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	1/2 Cup	
Calories	110	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	7
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	14	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF COCONUT OIL, CORNSTARCH, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6.</p> <p>CONTA</p>





Item Description
PUDDING VANILLA SNACK 3.5 OZ

SUPC:	8759060
Brand:	HNDISNK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/4 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	99	
Household Serving	1 Snack (99g)	
Calories	110	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	130	5
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	18	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	42	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	20	2
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE (FOR SMOOTH TEXTURE), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6</p>





Item Description
QUESADILLA CHKN CHS 51% WG CN

SUPC:	1427835
Brand:	COYGRIL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/96 CT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	125	
Household Serving	2 Pieces (125g)	
Calories	300	
Total fat	11	17
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	570	23.75
Total Carbohydrate	32.00	11
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	3	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	252	25
Iron (Milligrams)	2	13
Potassium (Milligrams)	258	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	090318
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTA</p>





Item Description
RAISIN SEEDLESS DARK SEL

SUPC:	3386581
Brand:	SYS IMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/1.5	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 Package	
Calories	120	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	32	11
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	24	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Raisins





Item Description
RAVIOLI BEEF IN SCE CHF SPECL

SUPC:	4413811
Brand:	CHEFBOY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	255	
Household Serving	1 cup (255g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	3	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	670	29
Total Carbohydrate	36	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	9	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	360	10
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	8.99 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.375
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify the above information is true and correct and that 8.99 ounce serving of the above product contains 3.8 cup(s) of Red/Orange vegetables. This estimate of equivalent has not been evaluated by the FNS, or USDA.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
RAVIOLI BEEF MEAT SCE F&E CN

SUPC:	4824785
Brand:	CHEFBOY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	254	
Household Serving	1 cup (257g)	
Calories	260	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	600	25
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	6	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)	460	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
RICE BROWN WHOLE GRAIN

SUPC:	2451243
Brand:	UNC BEN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/25 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	48	
Household Serving	1/4 cup dry	
Calories	170	
Total fat	1.5	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	36	12
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1/2 cup prepared
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Grains (Oz. Equivalent): 1
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WHOLE GRAIN PARBOILED BROWN RICE.





Item Description
RICE FRIED VEGETABLE

SUPC:	2483311
Brand:	MINH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/3 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	1 Cup (140 g/4.9 oz)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	530	22
Total Carbohydrate	44	15
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	13	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	100	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, rice, soy sauce (water, wheat, soybean, salt, alcohol [to retain freshness]), onion, carrot, corn, red bell pepper, green peas, sugar, corn oil, green onion, sesame seed oil, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate.





Item Description
RICE MEXICAN FIESTA

SUPC:	4492435
Brand:	UNC BEN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/24 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1/4 cup dry rice, 1-1/3 tbsp seasoning	
Calories	200	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	640	27
Total Carbohydrate	43	14
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	9	15
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched long grain parboiled rice [long grain rice, iron (ferric orthophosphate), niacin, thiamin (thiamine mononitrate), folate (folic acid)]; vegetables* (tomato, green bell pepper, red bell pepper, onion, celery); hydrolyzed soy protein; potassium chl





Item Description
RICE PARBOILED PERFECT

SUPC:	4671350
Brand:	SYS IMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/25 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	47	
Household Serving	1 Cup Gram	
Calories	170	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	38	13
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	33	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	82	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	117	29
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched long grain parboiled rice, iron (ferric orthophosphate), niacin, thiamine (thiamine mononitrate) and folic acid





Item Description
ROLL BAVARIAN STY PRETZEL GOUR

SUPC:	6236824
Brand:	J&J SNK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
108/2.7 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	77	
Household Serving	1 roll	
Calories	200	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	430	18
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	6	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	3	5
Calcium (Milligrams)	14	1
Iron (Milligrams)	3	17
Potassium (Milligrams)	71	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.7 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	The listed serving size provides 2.5 bread/grain servings based on Group B in the Food Buying Guide oz. eq. serving size exhibit.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
ENRICHED BLEACHED AND UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, BROWN SUGAR, PALM OIL, YEAST, SALT, WHITE VINEGAR, MALTED BARLEY POWDER(WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE, MALT





Item Description
ROLL CINN MINI CINNI

SUPC:	139610
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.29OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	65	
Household Serving	1 Package (65g)	
Calories	240	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	39	13
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	15	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	122.00	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	97	10
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	78	19.5
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.29 oz (65 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 65g/2.29 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (soybean, palm, canola), Nonfat Milk. Contains 2% or less of: Yeast, Cinnamon, Salt, Modified Corn





Item Description
ROLL CINNAMON WHLGRN I/W

SUPC:	1961513
Brand:	BAKCRFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.8OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	80	
Household Serving	2.8 oz (79g)	
Calories	240	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	41	14
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	16	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	87	9
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	127	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	20
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	12
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	18
Folate (Milligrams)	58	15
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.8 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin (Vitamin B3), Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid (Vitamin B9)]), Water, Sugar, Powdered Sugar, Palm Oil, Yeast, Pumpkin, C





Item Description
ROLL CRESCENT CHOC FILD WHL GR

SUPC:	5042252
Brand:	PILLSCO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.29OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	65	
Household Serving	1 Package (65g)	
Calories	230	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	10	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (soybean, palm, canola), Nonfat Milk, Yeast. Contains 2% or less of: Cocoa Processed with Alkali,





Item Description
ROLL DINNER WHEAT PARBK

SUPC:	6567810
Brand:	SISTER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
120/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1 ROLL	
Calories	140	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	4	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.5 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.5 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, YEAST, MONO AND DI GLYCERIDES,</p>





Item Description
SALAD CHICKEN

SUPC:	2510717
Brand:	BBRLIMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1/3 cup(s)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	460	19
Total Carbohydrate	10	3
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	6	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)	100	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	8.6 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 8.6 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHICKEN (WHITE), SALAD DRESSING [SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SUGAR, VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% SALT, SPICES, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVORS (SOY), GARLIC POWDER], DICED CELERY, SALAD SEASONING (SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, CITRIC





Item Description
SALAMI HARD SLI

SUPC:	2115442
Brand:	WILSON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	1.07 OZ SERVING, About 75 Servings Per Container	
Calories	120	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	500	21
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	6	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	16 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	15
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 15.0000 oz.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
pork, beef, salt, dextrose, spices, lactic acid starter culture, sodium ascorbate, natural smoke flavor, flavoring, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid.





Item Description
SALSA MEDIUM

SUPC:	8589014
Brand:	DEI FRA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	2 Tbsp	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	8
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Diced Tomatoes, Crushed Tomatoes, Peppers, Onions,, Vinegar, Sea Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Food Starch, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid, Spices.





Item Description
SALSA MILD

SUPC:	9953068
Brand:	REDGOLD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/# 10		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	29	
Household Serving	2 Tbsp	
Calories	10	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	70	3
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	80	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.3 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.25
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1.3 oz = 1/4 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Puree, Diced Tomatoes in Tomato Juice, Jalapenos, Distilled Vinegar, Contains Less Than 2% of: Dehydrated Onion, Salt, Sea Salt, Potassium Chloride, Natural Flavors, Sugar, Dehydrated Garlic, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Spices, Vitamin E (DL-alpha t





Item Description
SALSA MILD POUCH

SUPC:	3113422
Brand:	FURMANO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/103 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	29	
Household Serving	2tbsp	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes, Onion, Peppers, Green Chiles, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Spice, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid (Naturally Derived)





Item Description
SALT GRANULATED IODIZERND CAN

SUPC:	5232719
Brand:	SUPIORS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/26 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	18	
Household Serving	1 tbsp	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	6976	291
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	6	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	1	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc	2	0
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SALT PKT .6 GM

SUPC:	4123196
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/1000CT	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0.5	
Household Serving	1 Package	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: SALT, SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE, DEXTROSE, POTASSIUM IODIDE.





Item Description
SANDWICH CHEESE EGG WHLGRN BUN

SUPC:	2697603
Brand:	ADVANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/2.35OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	66	
Household Serving	2.36 OZ SERVING, 100 Servings Per Container	
Calories	150	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	65	22
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	7	12
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fully Baked Whole Grain Roll: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Sugar. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Soy





Item Description
Sandwich Cheese Trky Brdstk 6"

SUPC:	4646087
Brand:	BOSCO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.77OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	78	
Household Serving	2.79 OZ SERVING, 72 Servings Per Container	
Calories	190	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	167	17
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	90	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: Flour blend [whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], water, golden brown sugar (sugar, molasses), corn oil, dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono</p>





Item Description
SANDWICH CHS STFD CROSNT WG IW

SUPC:	7051897
Brand:	BAKCRFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4.2 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	119	
Household Serving	4.2 oz (119g), 1 Stuffed Sandwich	
Calories	405	
Total fat	24	37
Saturated Fat	12	60
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	990	41
Total Carbohydrate	34	11
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	6	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	280	28
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Croissant: White Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Margarine, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Citric Acid, Egg Wash. American Sharp Cheese: Cultured Milk and Skim Mil</p>





Item Description
Sandwich Egg Chs Tky Brdstk 6"

SUPC:	4646073
Brand:	BOSCO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.38OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	67	
Household Serving	2.39 OZ SERVING, 72 Servings Per Container	
Calories	180	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	60	20
Sodium (Milligrams)	380	16
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	128	113
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	105	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CRUST: Flour blend [whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], water, golden brown sugar (sugar, molasses), corn oil, dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono and diglycer





Item Description
SANDWICH PEANUT BTR STWBRY

SUPC:	1917145
Brand:	ADVANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.8 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	78	
Household Serving	2.79 OZ SERVING, 72 Servings Per Container	
Calories	300	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat	7	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	310	13
Total Carbohydrate	34	11
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	13	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	3	5
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.8 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE GRAIN BREAD: Whole wheat flour, unbleached enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, vital wheat gluten, sugar, soybean oil. contains less than 2% of: yeast, s</p>





Item Description
SANDWICH PEANUT BTR&GRAPE WHET

SUPC:	2223453
Brand:	SMUCKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.6OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	76	
Household Serving	1 sandwich	
Calories	300	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	32	11
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	15	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	43	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	235	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.60 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 2.60 oz. Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich on Wheat Bread provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Peanut Butter: Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed and Soybean), Mono and Diglycerides, Salt. Bread: Unbleached Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niaci





Item Description
SANDWICH PEANUT BTR&STW WHEAT

SUPC:	2223465
Brand:	SMUCKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.6OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	76	
Household Serving	1 Sandwich	
Calories	300	
Total fat	16	25
Saturated Fat	4	18
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	33	11
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	15	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	44	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	242	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	091641
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.68 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Peanut Butter: Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed and Soybean), Mono and Diglycerides, Salt. Bread: Unbleached Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niaci





Item Description
SANDWICH PEANUT BUTR GRAPE

SUPC:	3441407
Brand:	SMUCKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/5.3 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	150	
Household Serving	1 Sandwich	
Calories	600	
Total fat	33	51
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	530	22
Total Carbohydrate	64	21
Dietary Fiber	7	7
Sugar	30	
Protein	18	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	88	9
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	466	13
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Peanut Butter: Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed and Soybean), Mono and Diglycerides, Salt. Bread: Unbleached Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niaci</p>





Item Description
SANDWICH SAUS /EGG/CHS SLDR IW

SUPC:	2332654
Brand:	BCNSTGL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/144CNT		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	72	
Household Serving	2 Pieces (72g)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	12
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	5	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	95	9
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	165	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	086731
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.54 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	0.75
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE</p>





Item Description
SANDWICH SAUSAGE WHL GRN ROLL

SUPC:	2689059
Brand:	ADVANCE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/2.7 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	76	
Household Serving	2.71 OZ SERVING, 100 Servings Per Container	
Calories	230	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	6	
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	8	14
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
FULLY COOKED SAUSAGE PATTY: Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Natural Flavors, Autolyzed Yeast Extract. FULLY BAKED WHOLE GRAIN BUN: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced





Item Description
SANDWICH STFD SOY NUT JAMMER

SUPC:	78673
Brand:	ALBIES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	79	
Household Serving	1 each	
Calories	300	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	310	13
Total Carbohydrate	29	10
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	12	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.4
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.4 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions. I certify that the above information
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BREAD: Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Bleached Flour, [wheat flour, malted barley flour, ferrous sulfate (iron), thiamine hydrochloride (vitamin B1), riboflavin (vitamin B2), niacin (vitamin B3), folic acid], Honey, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Sweet Da





Item Description
SANDWICH STFD SOY NUT JAMMER

SUPC:	2850463
Brand:	ALBIES
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
40/4.6 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	130	
Household Serving	1 sandwich	
Calories	570	
Total fat	32	49
Saturated Fat	6	30
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	55	18
Dietary Fiber	8	8
Sugar	21	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	5	30
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.6 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.6 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions. I certify that the above information
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BREAD: Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Water, White Bleached Flour, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Resistant Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Yeast, Monoglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sweet Dairy Whey, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Butter Flavor, Malted Barl





Item Description
SAUCE ALFREDO RDUC FAT CN

SUPC:	748762
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	52	
Household Serving	1.83 ounces	
Calories	90	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	19	6
Sodium (Milligrams)	374	16
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	3	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	190	19
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	093187
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	1.83 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE F</p>





Item Description
SAUCE BBQ CUP

SUPC:	5188735
Brand:	TSTPLSR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 piece(1 oz)	
Calories	52	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	6	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	5	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	239	10
Total Carbohydrate	12	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	9	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	70	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	10	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	4	2
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	5	0
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, tomato paste, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, distilled vinegar, sugar, salt, modified food starch, natural flavors, spices, garlic powder, caramel color, mustard bran, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate as preservatives.





Item Description
SAUCE BBQ CUP DUNK

SUPC:	62550
Brand:	REDGOLD
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
250/1OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 Container	
Calories	40	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	10	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	133	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Puree, Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Less Than 2% Of: Modified Food Starch, Worcestershire Sauce Concentrate (Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Water, Salt, Caramel Color, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices, Tamarind, Natural





Item Description
SAUCE BBQ KOREAN

SUPC:	7067270
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1oz	
Calories	51	
Total fat	3	
Saturated Fat	0	
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	
Sodium (Milligrams)	193	
Total Carbohydrate	12.00	
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)	27	
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, SUGAR, TAMARI SOY SAUCE (water, soybeans, salt, sugar), BROWN SUGAR, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CONCENTRATED PINEAPPLE JUICE, SOYBEAN OIL, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, ONION POWDER, SPICES, TOASTED SESAME OIL, BLACK COCOA POWDER,</p>





Item Description
SAUCE BBQ LOW SODIUM

SUPC:	5097106
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 oz (28g)	
Calories	45	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	75	3
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	100	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BROWN SUGAR, BLACKSTRAP MOLASSES, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS INCLUDING NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, POTASSI





Item Description
SAUCE BBQ MILD

SUPC:	5521794
Brand:	MARZETI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	34	
Household Serving	2 Tbsp	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	450	19
Total Carbohydrate	7	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	5	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, BROWN SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR INCLUDING NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ONION*, MUSTARD SEED, GARLIC*, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE, BEET POWDER, CITRIC</p>





Item Description
SAUCE CHEESE JALAPENO

SUPC:	943027
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	52	
Household Serving	1.82oz	
Calories	108	
Total fat	8	13
Saturated Fat	5	23
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	28	9
Sodium (Milligrams)	412	17
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	200	20
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	096863
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	1.82 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 1.82 oz serving (by weight) of Jalapeno Flavored Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, JALA





Item Description
SAUCE CHEESE NACHO ZTF

SUPC:	387680
Brand:	SYS REL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	62	
Household Serving	1/4 Cup	
Calories	70	
Total fat	5	7
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	460	19
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	50	5
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF CANOLA OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO), NONFAT DRY MILK, CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY,</p>





Item Description
SAUCE GENERAL TSO

SUPC:	1540812
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	2 TABLESPOON	
Calories	65	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	207	9
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	13	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SUGAR, WATER, TAMARI SOY SAUCE (water, soybeans, salt, sugar), BROWN SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SOYBEAN OIL, MIREPOIX BASE (saut??ed vegetables [carrots, celery, onions], sugar, soybean oil, salt, maltodextrin, modified





Item Description
SAUCE HOT

SUPC:	4063186
Brand:	TEXPETE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	100 Gram	
Calories	24	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	9	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	8	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	1718	72
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	14	24
Calcium (Milligrams)	6	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	17	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	2	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	7
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	6
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	1	0
Zinc	10	7
Vitamin B-6	2	1
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Vinegar, Aged Peppers (Peppers, Salt, Vinegar), Water, Xanthan Gum and Benzoate of Soda (To Preserve Freshness and Flavor)





Item Description
SAUCE HOT PACKET

SUPC:	5684667
Brand:	PPI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/7 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	7	
Household Serving	1 PIECE	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	200	4
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Peppers, Vinegar, Salt, Xanthan Gum and Benzoate of Soda (to preserve freshness and flavor).





Item Description
SAUCE MARINARA

SUPC:	6994230
Brand:	DEI FRA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	121	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	9	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	750	15
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Crushed Tomatoes, Diced Tomatoes, Sugar, Sea Salt, Onions, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Oregano, Basil, Citric Acid, Spices, Garlic.





Item Description
SAUCE MARINARA CUP

SUPC:	5746987
Brand:	TSTPLSR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 piece(2tbsp)	
Calories	15	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	7	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	8	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	259	11
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	14	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	5	1
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	99	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	2	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	2	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	4	2
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	1
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	10	7
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Garlic, Phosphoric Acid, Spices, Citric Acid, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate as Preservatives, Natural





Item Description
SAUCE MUSTARD HNY DIP CUP

SUPC:	6102917
Brand:	TSTPLSR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 oz. (28g)	
Calories	60	
Total fat	3	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	210	9
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	7	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	12	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, EGG YOLK, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, HONEY, TURMERIC, MUSTARD BRAN, CARAMEL COLOR, APO-CAROTENAL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, CORN SYRUP, PAPRIKA, C</p>





Item Description
SAUCE ORANGE LESS SODIUM

SUPC:	2030852
Brand:	MINH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
5/6LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	35	
Household Serving	2 Tbsp (35g)	
Calories	45	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	9	15
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	70	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, VINEGAR, BROWN SUGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, LACTIC ACID, AND LESS THAN 0.10% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: TOASTED SESAME OIL, NATURAL</p>





Item Description
SAUCE PIZZA W/BASIL

SUPC:	674277
Brand:	DEI FRA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	61	
Household Serving	.25 Cup	
Calories	25	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
TOMATOES, SALT, CITRIC ACID, AND BASIL.





Item Description
SAUCE PIZZA W/BASIL X-HEAVY MW

SUPC:	964841
Brand:	REDPACK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	61	
Household Serving	1/4 Cup	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	90	4
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	290	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), Salt, Citric Acid, Basil.





Item Description
SAUCE SPAGHETTI

SUPC:	5559497
Brand:	DEI FRA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	126	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	60	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	620	26
Total Carbohydrate	12	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	1000	20
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	12	20
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SAUCE SPAGHETTI POUCH

SUPC:	3137454
Brand:	FURMANO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/106 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	125	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	45	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	530	23
Total Carbohydrate	9.00	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	6	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	18	2
Iron (Milligrams)		6
Potassium (Milligrams)	393.00	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Soybean Oil, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Citric Acid (Naturally Derived)





Item Description
SAUCE SWEET & SOUR

SUPC:	2008713
Brand:	MINH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
5/6 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	Yes
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	36	
Household Serving	2 TBSP (36g)	
Calories	45	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	75	3
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, LACTIC ACID, AND LESS THAN 0.10% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (DISTILLED VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SAL</p>





Item Description
SAUCE SWEET & SOUR CUP

SUPC:	4915575
Brand:	CHATWTH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 oz	
Calories	43	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	1
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	162	7
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	6	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)	75	1
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	3	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	2	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar, Vinegar, Modified Food Starch, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Salt, Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Natural Flavors, Spices, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate as Preservative, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Garlic, Aquaresin Papri





Item Description
SAUCE TACO PACKET MILD

SUPC:	4671525
Brand:	PPI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
500/9 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	9	
Household Serving	9 GRAM POUCH (2 TEASPS)	
Calories	5	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	94	4
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	0	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)	31	1
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	9
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	8	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	15	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	3	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	7	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	0
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	1	7
Vitamin B-6	2	10
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, TOMATO PASTE, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SPICES INCLUDING PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVES.</p>





Item Description
SAUCE TARTAR PACKET

SUPC:	4394003
Brand:	PPI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
200/12 GM		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	12 GRAM POUCH(2 TSPoons)	
Calories	40	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	3	1
Sodium (Milligrams)	151	6
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)	11	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	5	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	2	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	10	7
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SOYBEAN OIL, PICKLE RELISH (CUCUMBERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, WATER, SODIUM BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVE), WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SPICE, XANTHAN GUM,





Item Description
SAUCE TERIYAKI

SUPC:	3845864
Brand:	MINOR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5 GAL		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	33	
Household Serving	Per 2 tbsp (33 g)	
Calories	45	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	8	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	7	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SHERRY WINE (SHERRY WINE, SALT), BROWN SUGAR SYRUP, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, SESAME OIL, DRIED ONIONS, CITRICACID, NATURAL FLAVORS. CON</p>





Item Description
SAUCE TERIYAKI GLAZE

SUPC:	4232682
Brand:	KIKOMAN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	100g	
Calories	137	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	1	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	22	93
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	21	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	463	46
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Naturally Brewed Soy Sauce (Water, Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Sugar, Water, Modified Food Starch, Onion Juice, Vinegar, Natural Flavor, Garlic Powder, Malic Acid, Spice, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Sodium Benzoate: less than 1/10 of 1% as a Pres





Item Description
SAUCE TERIYAKI LESS SODIUM

SUPC:	2030870
Brand:	MINH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
5/6LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	37	
Household Serving	2 Tbsp (37g)	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	250	10
Total Carbohydrate	12	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	11	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	25	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, LACTIC ACID, AND LESS THAN 0.10% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE), BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES POWDER (CANE REFINERY SYRUPS, CANE MOLASSES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, TOASTED SESAME OIL, CARAMEL</p>





Item Description
SAUCE WING BUFFALO RTU

SUPC:	6404743
Brand:	FRANKS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	15	
Household Serving	15ml	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	420	17.5
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: DISTILLED VINEGAR, AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, SALT, WATER, CANOLA OIL, PAPRIKA, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL BUTTER TYPE FLAVOR & GARLIC POWDER.





Item Description
SAUSAGE BF/PK SMKD LNK PRCK

SUPC:	8393985
Brand:	USDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
250/1.200Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	34	
Household Serving	1.21 OZ SERVING, 250 Servings Per Container	
Calories	70	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	051062
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	1.20 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), seasoning (dextrose, flavorings, hydrolyzed corn protein, caramel color), salt.



Item Description
SAUSAGE GRAVY

SUPC:	5276562
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	112	
Household Serving	3.95oz.	
Calories	176	
Total fat	12	19
Saturated Fat	7	34
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	521	22
Total Carbohydrate	8	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	3
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	097382
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.95 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each 3.95 oz. serving (by weight) of Sausage Gravy provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
WATER, GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), GRAVY MIX (coconut oil, modified food starch, wheat flour, maltodextrin, nonfat dry milk, titanium dioxide, salt, butter (cream, salt, annatto), buttermilk, sour cream (cultured cream, nonfat dry milk), sodium ca





Item Description
SAUSAGE LNK SKNLS 1 OZ CKD

SUPC:	368845
Brand:	TNPRIDE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
192/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2 links (56g)	
Calories	220	
Total fat	20	31
Saturated Fat	7	35
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	440	18
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Pork, Water, Contains less than 2% of the following: Salt, Flavorings, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Caramel Color





Item Description
SAUSAGE PORK PATTY CKD MILD CN

SUPC:	2034908
Brand:	SYSKO CLASSIC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/2 OZ	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	1 Patty Gram	
Calories	250	
Total fat	24	37
Saturated Fat	8	40
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	610	25
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	094763,095572
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	2.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 2.00 oz. fully cooked pork sausage patty provides 1 oz. equivalent meat for the child nutrition meal pattern requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ingredients: Pork, Water, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less: Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Phosphates, Caramel Color, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Flavorings.





Item Description
SAUSAGE PTY 1.33OZ

SUPC:	5276575
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	38	
Household Serving	1 PATTY	
Calories	121	
Total fat	10	16
Saturated Fat	4	19
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	26	9
Sodium (Milligrams)	172	7
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND PORK (no more than 30% fat), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, WATER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE.





Item Description
SEASONING CHIPOTLE SOUTHWEST

SUPC:	4236091
Brand:	MRSDASH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
3/21 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1	
Household Serving	1/4 teaspoon	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	10.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SEASONING FRY RANCH

SUPC:	4211254
Brand:	FOOTHIL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/2.6LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1.7	
Household Serving	1/2 tsp	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	160	7
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Salt, Whey, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Cellulose Gum, Parsley, Spice, Mustard Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavor, Modified Food Starch, Spice Extract (Includes Celery E





Item Description
SEASONING FRY SRIRACHA

SUPC:	7026744
Brand:	FOOTHIL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/2.2 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	8	
Household Serving	dry	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	35	1
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Maltodextrin, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Salt, Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, White Distilled Vinegar, Modified Food Starch), Spice, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Paprika Extractive, Natural Flavor, Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking).





Item Description
SEASONING RICE FRIED ASIAN

SUPC:	232761
Brand:	FOOTHIL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
10/6.82OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	4	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	100	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	3	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc	0	0
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Dehydrated Vegetables (Peas, Carrot, Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Garlic), Maltodextrin, Salt, Hydrolyzed Corn & Soy Protein, Yeast Extract, Soy Sauce (Contains Wheat, Soybeans, Salt, Maltodextrin), Natural Flavor (Contains Canola Oil), Spice, Brown Sugar, Sug





Item Description
SEASONING SPICY EXTRA TBLE TOP

SUPC:	4237398
Brand:	MRSDASH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/2.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1	
Household Serving	1/4 teaspoon	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	10	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Spices (Black Pepper, Sweet Chili Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Celery Seed, Oregano, Cumin, Basil, Bay, Marjoram, Savory, Thyme, Coriander, Mustard, Rosemary), Onion, Garlic, Tomato, Paprika Color, Citric Acid, Orange Peel, Oil of Lemon.





Item Description
SHELL TACO YEL REG 5"

SUPC:	9887902
Brand:	MISSION
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/25 CT	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	3 Shells	
Calories	150	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	3	0
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	90	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ingredients: Whole Grain Corn, Water, Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed, Corn, and/or Sunflower), contains 2% or less of: Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin.





Item Description
SHERBET ORANGE CUP

SUPC:	8125262
Brand:	LUIGIS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	89	
Household Serving	1 each	
Calories	120	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	35	1
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	25	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, sugar, apple juice concentrate, corn syrup, milk, cream, less than 2% of: guar gum, mono & diglycerides, xanthan gum, polysorbate 80, carrageenan, tetrasodiumpyrophosphate, citric acid, natural flavors, sweet whey, orange juice concentrate, nonfat





Item Description
SHERBET RASPBERRY CUP

SUPC:	8125296
Brand:	LUIGIS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	89	
Household Serving	1 each	
Calories	120	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	35	1
Total Carbohydrate	27	9
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	25	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	60	100
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 fl oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	0.25
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Each portion of this 4 fl oz frozen juice based product provides the equivalent of 1/4 cup single strength juice for the child nutrition meal pattern requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, sugar, apple juice concentrate, corn syrup, milk, cream, less than 2% of: guar gum, mono & diglycerides, xanthan gum, polysorbate 80, carrageenan, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, citric acid, natural flavor, sweet whey, raspberry juice concentrate, nonfa





Item Description
SHORTENING FRY LIQ CLR ZTF

SUPC:	4518403
Brand:	SYS REL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/35 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	1 Tablespoon	
Calories	130	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Soybean Oil with Dimethylpolysiloxane added to reduce foaming.





Item Description
SHRIMP BRD POPCRN WG/CN

SUPC:	2326041
Brand:	HIGHLNR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	Yes
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3/4 Cup	
Calories	170	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	1	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)	160	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	084298
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.045 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
60.0% SEAFOOD RAW MATERIAL (MINCED SEABOB SHRIMP, WATER, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)), MODIFIED CELLULOSE, SEASONING BLEND [WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, SODIUM





Item Description
SNACK BAR CINN TOAST CRNCH

SUPC:	5336728
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.36OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	66	
Household Serving	1 Package (66g)	
Calories	250	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	40	13
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	14	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Sugar, Neufchatel Cheese (milk, cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum), Soybean Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Yeas





Item Description
SNACK BAR COCOA PUFFS

SUPC:	5336736
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.43OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	68	
Household Serving	1 Package (68g)	
Calories	250	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	310	13
Total Carbohydrate	43	14
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	15	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (soybean, palm, canola), Neufchatel Cheese (milk, cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum), Co





Item Description
SNACK BAR DOUBLE CHOC OATMEAL

SUPC:	1807637
Brand:	BETTYCR
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/1.24OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	35	
Household Serving	1 Bar (35g)	
Calories	150	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	115	5
Total Carbohydrate	24	8
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	9	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	(35g) 1.24 OZ
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a (35g) 1.24 OZ ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Grain Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Canola Oil, Corn Syrup, Fructose, Sugar, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural flavor), Vegetable Glycerin, Dutch Cocoa (processed with alkali), Chicory Root Extract. C





Item Description
SNACK BAR RICE KRISPIE CHOCCHP

SUPC:	7012485
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/1.59OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	45	
Household Serving	1 Bar	
Calories	190	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	150	6
Total Carbohydrate	34	11
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	14	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	3	14
Potassium (Milligrams)	70	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	10	2
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	8	4
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole grain brown rice, corn syrup, fructose, chocolatey flavored chips (sugar, palm and palm kernel oil, cocoa processed with alkali, soy lecithin, natural flavor, milk, salt), vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), sugar, corn syr





Item Description
SNACK BAR RICE KRISPIES WG

SUPC:	2880189
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
80/1.41OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 Bar	
Calories	160	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	11	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	12
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	25
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)	10	2.5
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	8	4
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.41 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.41 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole grain brown rice, corn syrup, fructose, vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), sugar, corn syrup solids. Contains 2% or less of vegetable glycerin, dextrose, salt, gelatin, natural and artificial flavors (contains milk), DATEM,





Item Description
SNACK CHEESE BAKED TRAX

SUPC:	7052267
Brand:	CHEETOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
150/.87 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	110	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	60	6
Iron (Milligrams)	1	7
Potassium (Milligrams)	50	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SNACK CHEESE CHEDDAR BALL

SUPC:	9909294
Brand:	SALVEO (CHIPS)
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
64/.8 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	100	
Total fat	4	8
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	130	5
Total Carbohydrate	16.00	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		2
Iron (Milligrams)		2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Whole Grain Corn Meal, Enriched Cornmeal (Cornmeal, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Cornstarch, Tricalcium Phosphate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, And Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, and/or Sunflower, and/or Canola), Whey, 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Follow</p>





Item Description
SNACK CHEESE CRUNCHY BKD WHLGR

SUPC:	4360762
Brand:	CHEETOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/.875OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 package Per serving	
Calories	120	
Total fat	5	7
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	70	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	.875 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a .875 oz. portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SNACK CHEESE FLAMIN HOT BKD WG

SUPC:	4360776
Brand:	CHEETOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/.875OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 Serving	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SNACK CHEESE PUFF RFAT WG HOT

SUPC:	2255804
Brand:	CHEETOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/0.7 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	20	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	90	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SNACK CHEESE PUFF RFAT WHL GRN

SUPC:	2255848
Brand:	CHEETOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/0.7 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	20	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	90	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	140	6
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	14	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	58	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SNACK CHS FANTASTIXS CHILI

SUPC:	5261708
Brand:	CHEETOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	1 bag	
Calories	130	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	4
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	19.00	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar		
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		10
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		6
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		2
Niacin (Milligrams)	4	
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		2
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
https://www.fritolay.com/snacks/product-page/cheetos/cheetos-fantastix-chili-cheese-flavored-baked-corn-potato-snacks





Item Description
SNACK FRUIT BERRIES AND CHERRY

SUPC:	3163167
Brand:	WELCHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25.5	
Household Serving	1 pouch	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	11	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		25
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		100
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fruit Puree (pear, peach, strawberry, raspberry, blackberry, blueberry and cherry), corn syrup, sugar, modified corn starch, gelatin, citric acid, lactic acid, natural and artificial flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), alpha tocopherol acetate (vitamin E)





Item Description
SNACK FRUIT BY FOOT BRY TIEDYE

SUPC:	6665517
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/.75 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	21	
Household Serving	1 Roll (21g)	
Calories	80	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	40	2
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	7	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar, Maltodextrin, Corn Syrup, Pear Puree Concentrate, Palm Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Carrageenan, Citric Acid, Monoglycerides, Sodium Citrate, Acetylated Monoglycerides, Malic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Locust Bean Gum, Potassium





Item Description
SNACK FRUIT GUMMIES ASST

SUPC:	4407427
Brand:	MOTTS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/1.6 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	45	
Household Serving	1 Pouch (45g)	
Calories	130	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	37.00	12
Dietary Fiber	8	8
Sugar	15	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apple Puree, Corn Syrup, Polydextrose, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of: Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Sunflower Oil?, Color (vegetable juice, fruit juice, annatto extract, and turmeric extract), Na





Item Description
SNACK FRUIT ISLD FRUITS

SUPC:	3775881
Brand:	WELCHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/1.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25.5	
Household Serving	1 pouch	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	11	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		25
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		100
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fruit Puree (grape, peach, pear, banana, mango, kiwi and passion fruit), corn syrup, sugar, modified corn starch, gelatin, citric acid, lactic acid, natural and artificial flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), alpha tocopherol acetate (vitamin E), vitamin A





Item Description
SNACK FRUIT MIXED

SUPC:	7002932
Brand:	WELCHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/1.55OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25.5	
Household Serving	1 pouch	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	11	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		25
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		100
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Fruit Puree (grape, peach, orange, strawberry and raspberry), corn syrup, sugar, modified corn starch, gelatin, concord grape juice from concentrate, citric acid, lactic acid, natural and artificial flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), alpha tocopherol ace





Item Description
SNACK FRUIT ROLLUP HOT COLOR

SUPC:	5946629
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	14	
Household Serving	1 Roll (14g)	
Calories	50	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	3
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apple Puree, Corn Syrup, Polydextrose, Dried Corn Syrup, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Palm Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Pear Puree Concentrate, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Fruit Pectin, Monoglycerides, Malic Acid, Dextrose, Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Acetylated





Item Description
SNACK FRUIT SCOOPY-DOO SHAPE

SUPC:	4673687
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/0.9 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	26	
Household Serving	1 Pouch (26g)	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	30	1
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	5	5
Sugar	9	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Apple Puree, Corn Syrup, Polydextrose, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of: Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Sunflower Oil?, Color (vegetable juice, spirulina extract, fruit juice, turmeric extract, and a





Item Description
SNACK HOT FANTASTIX

SUPC:	6888479
Brand:	CHEETOS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	130	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	17	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	14	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 oz. portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SNACK HOT FRIES

SUPC:	8878635
Brand:	ANDYCPP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/.85 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	24	
Household Serving	1 bag (24g)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	250	10
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil And/Or Cottonseed Oil), Dried Potatoes, Water, Whey, Salt, Less than 2% of: Dextrose, Torula Yeast, Spices Including Mustard, Monosodium Glutamate, Spice Extractives Including Paprika, Tomato Powder, Natu





Item Description
SNACK MIX CHEX CHOC CARM SMPLY

SUPC:	1899085
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.03OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	29	
Household Serving	1 Pouch (29g)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	50	2
Total Carbohydrate	22	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	6	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	29 grams
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a (29g) 1.03 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat, Sugar, Enriched Corn Meal (degermed yellow corn meal, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Vegetable Oil (soybean and/or rice bran), Fructose, Cocoa Processed with Alkali. Contains 2% or less of: Cocoa, Salt, Corn Starch





Item Description
SNACK MIX CHEX SMPLY STRAW YOG

SUPC:	1899063
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.03OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	29	
Household Serving	1 Pouch (29g)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	6	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.03 OZ (29g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a (29g) 1.03 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat, Enriched Corn Meal (degermed yellow corn meal, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (soybean and/or rice bran), Yogurt Flavored Coating (sugar, palm kernel oil, maltodextrin, yogurt powder [cultured





Item Description
SNACK MIX CHEX TRDTNL FLVR

SUPC:	7592348
Brand:	GM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
60/1.75 Z		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	49	
Household Serving	1 Pouch (49g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	370	15
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	3	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	100	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Vegetable Oil (soybean, canola, and/or rice bran), Sugar. Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Rye Flour, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Spices





Item Description
SNACK MIX MUNCH MIX

SUPC:	5073089
Brand:	QUAKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/.875OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	25	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	110	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	8
Total Carbohydrate	17	6
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	2.8000059127807617	15.555588722229004
Potassium (Milligrams)	70.00	1.9999997615814209
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	.875 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.875 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.0 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SNACK ONION OVEN BAKED WG RICH

SUPC:	7019343
Brand:	FUNYUNS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
104/.75OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	22	
Household Serving	1 package	
Calories	100	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	125	5
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1 pack (0.75oz)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	1 package (0.75oz) = 1.0 oz. eq. Grain
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SNACK RICE KRISPIES SQUARE WG

SUPC:	3910542
Brand:	KELLOGG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
600/.42 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	12	
Household Serving	1 Bar	
Calories	50	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	45	2
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	10	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	8
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	0.42 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	0.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.42 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 0.25 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole grain brown rice, corn syrup, fructose, vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), sugar, corn syrup solids. Contains 2% or less of vegetable glycerin, dextrose, salt, gelatin, natural and artificial flavors (contains milk), DATEM,





Item Description
SOUP TOMATO

SUPC:	4040390
Brand:	CAMPBEL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/50 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	124	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	480	20
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	12	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	3
Potassium (Milligrams)	290	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1/2 cup
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.75
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	3/4 Cup Red/Orange
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
INGREDIENTS: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, CITRIC ACID, FLAVORING, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CELERY EXTRACT, GARLIC OIL.





Item Description
SOUP TOMATO HEALTHY REQUEST

SUPC:	5044995
Brand:	CAMPBEL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/50 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	124	
Household Serving	1/2 cup condensed soup	
Calories	80	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	17
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	10	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	6	10
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)	680	19
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1/2 cup
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	0.625
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	5/8 cup Red/Orange
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), WATER, WHEAT FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, CANOLA, AND/OR SOYBEAN), POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, LOWER SODIUM NATURAL SEA SALT, FLAVORING, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAM</p>





Item Description
SOUP TOMATO SMART LADLE

SUPC:	3146406
Brand:	HEINZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/51 OZ		Kosher Status: Kosher Pareve

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	123	
Household Serving	1/2 cup	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	20.00	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	12	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		6
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		160
Calcium (Milligrams)		2
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
yes	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	The meal equivalent is based on 1 cup of soup as prepared from ½ cup concentrate in accordance with the USDA Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs.
Portion Size	1 cup
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	1/2 cup
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Information for Child Nutrition Programs*: Serving Size Condensed: ½ cup Meal equivalent: ½ cup red/orange vegetable
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
tomato puree (water, tomato paste), wheat flour, water, high fructose corn syrup, contains 2% or less of: salt, potassium chloride, ascorbic acid, white pepper, natural flavor, natural onion flavor with other natural flavors (maltodextrin, natural flavor)





Item Description
SOYBEAN WHOLE EDAMAME SHELLED

SUPC:	9442138
Brand:	SIMPLOT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	2/3 cup (84g)	
Calories	100	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	5	0
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	2	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	5	8
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	0.5
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SOYBEANS. CONTAINS: SOY.





Item Description
SPAGHETTI SAUCE BEEF

SUPC:	5275781
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	160	
Household Serving	5.60oz.	
Calories	167	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	14
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	55	18
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	12
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	7	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	19	32
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	3	14
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ONIONS, SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SALT, SPICES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SOYBEAN OIL, CITRIC





Item Description
SPAGHETTI SAUCE BEEF RDCD FAT

SUPC:	679437
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	159	
Household Serving	5.60oz.	
Calories	167	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	14
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	55	18
Sodium (Milligrams)	290	12
Total Carbohydrate	9	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	7	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	19	32
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	3	14
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ONIONS, SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SALT, SPICES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SOYBEAN OIL, CITRIC





Item Description
SPICE CINNAMON GRND

SUPC:	6639512
Brand:	IMP/MCC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/18 Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	3	
Household Serving	1 tsp	
Calories	6	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	9	4
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	6	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	1
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	8	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	10	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	26	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	11	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	2	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	6	4
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	1	6
Niacin (Milligrams)	3	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	4
Zinc	5	0
Vitamin B-6	4	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SPICE CUMIN GRND

SUPC:	5228713
Brand:	IMP/MCC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/14 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	6	
Household Serving	1 tbsp	
Calories	22.5	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	9	0
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	76	2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	1
Calcium (Milligrams)	56	6
Iron (Milligrams)	4	22
Potassium (Milligrams)	107	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	30	3
Thiamin (Milligrams)	4	3
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	2	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	1
Folate (Milligrams)	1	0
Zinc	0	2
Vitamin B-6	3	1
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SPICE GARLIC CHS HERB BLEND

SUPC:	4022038
Brand:	MRSDASH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
3/21 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1	
Household Serving	1/4 teaspoon	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SPICE GARLIC GRANULATED

SUPC:	6639165
Brand:	IMP/MCC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/26 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1	
Household Serving	1/4 tsp (0.8g) Gram	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GARLIC





Item Description
SPICE GARLIC PWDR

SUPC:	9806449
Brand:	IMP/MCC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/21 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	3	
Household Serving	1 tsp	
Calories	10	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	8	4
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	2	8
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	2	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	37	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	13	1
Thiamin (Milligrams)	1	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	4	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	0
Folate (Milligrams)	1	0
Zinc	0	1
Vitamin B-6	5	3
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SPICE MIX FIESTA LIME

SUPC:	4279996
Brand:	FOOTHIL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/2.4 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1	
Household Serving	1/2 tsp	
Calories	5	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	40	2
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc	0	0
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomato Powder, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Spice (Includes Guajilo Chile Pepper), Salt (Includes Sea Salt), Onion Powder, Soybean Oil, Lime Juice Powder (Maltodextrin, Lime Juice, Lime Oil), Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Garlic Pow





Item Description
SPICE ONION POWDER

SUPC:	5229125
Brand:	IMP/MCC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/20 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	7	
Household Serving	1 tbsp	
Calories	34	
Total fat	7	0
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	5	0
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	3
Calcium (Milligrams)	26	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	1
Potassium (Milligrams)	68	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	22	2
Thiamin (Milligrams)	3	2
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	6	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	0
Folate (Milligrams)	4	1
Zinc	0	2
Vitamin B-6	5	2
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SPICE PAPRIKA GROUND

SUPC:	5229174
Brand:	IMP/MCC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/18 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0.5	
Household Serving	1/4 Teaspoon	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar		
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PAPRIKA AND SILICON DIOXIDE (ADDED TO MAKE FREE FLOWING)





Item Description
SPICE PEPPER BLK GRND PURE

SUPC:	9806415
Brand:	IMP/MCC
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/18 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	7	
Household Serving	1 tbsp ground	
Calories	17	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	10	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	7	
Monounsaturated Fat	5	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	1	6
Total Carbohydrate	4	1
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)	38	1
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	31	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	92	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	11	1
Thiamin (Milligrams)	7	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	1	1
Niacin (Milligrams)	8	0
Folate (Milligrams)	1	0
Zinc	8	1
Vitamin B-6	2	1
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
SPICE PEPPER PACKET .1 GM

SUPC:	4123212
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/1000CT	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	0.1	
Household Serving	1 packet	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground Black Pepper





Item Description
SPREAD BUTTER PEANUT FREE

SUPC:	7000923
Brand:	WOWBUTT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1.12OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	2 Tbsp	
Calories	200	
Total fat	15	23
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	8	
Monounsaturated Fat	4	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	8	3
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	4	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	300	9
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Toasted Soy, Pressed Soy Oil, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil (Sustainable), Sea Salt





Item Description
STEAK BEEF SEASONED CKD CN

SUPC:	6576767
Brand:	JTM
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	81	
Household Serving	2.86 oz	
Calories	143	
Total fat	8	13
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	389	16
Total Carbohydrate	3	1
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	3	
Protein	13	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	10	1
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground Beef (No More than 20% Fat), Water, Seasoning (Dextrose, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Tomato Powder, Caramel Color, Onion and Garlic Powders, Autolyzed Yeast, Citric Acid, Spices, Worcestershire Sauce Base (Vinegar, Autol





Item Description
STEAK SALISBURY

SUPC:	1701291
Brand:	USDA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
170/3.00OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 OZ SERVING, 170 Servings Per Container	
Calories	140	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	430	18
Total Carbohydrate	4	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	3
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	093746
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6)]





Item Description
STEAK SALISBURY CP5632

SUPC:	2546521
Brand:	USDA FP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	79	
Household Serving	1 SLICE	
Calories	157	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	3	17
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	43	14
Sodium (Milligrams)	312	13
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), TOMATO PASTE, DRY WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (corn syrup solids, salt, caramel color, garlic, sugar, spices, soy sauce solids [naturally fermented wh





Item Description
STEAK SALISBURY W/TVP PRCK

SUPC:	1578459
Brand:	PIERRE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/3 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3 OZ SERVING, 96 Servings Per Container	
Calories	240	
Total fat	20	31
Saturated Fat	8	40
Trans Fat	1	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	9	
Cholesterol	45	15
Sodium (Milligrams)	450	19
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	3.00
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	0.5
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Beef, water, onions, textured vegetable protein (soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (b-1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (b-6), rib





Item Description
STRAWBERRY SLICED IQF CHEF RC

SUPC:	7394147
Brand:	DOLE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	140	
Household Serving	1 Cup	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	6	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	58	97
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	210	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Strawberries.





Item Description
STRAWBERRY WHL IQF

SUPC:	1024439
Brand:	PACKER
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	11	
Household Serving	1 berry	
Calories	4	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	6	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	9
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)	5	10
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	7
Calcium (Milligrams)	2	0
Iron (Milligrams)	8	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	16	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	1	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	2	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	4	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	5	0
Folate (Milligrams)	2	0
Zinc	1	9
Vitamin B-6	3	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
STRUDEL APPLE STK FRUDEL

SUPC:	8162673
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.29OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	65	
Household Serving	1 Frudel (65g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	36	12
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	11	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	121	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	96	10
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	77	19
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.29 oz (65 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 65g/2.29 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Apple Strudel Filling (water, sugar, corn syrup, modified corn starch, apple pulp, malic acid, palm kernel oil, molasse





Item Description
STRUDEL CHERRY STK FRUDEL

SUPC:	8162665
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.29OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	65	
Household Serving	1 Frudel (65g)	
Calories	210	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	11	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	121	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	96	10
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	77	19
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.29 oz. (65 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 65g/2.29 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Cherry Strudel Filling (water, sugar, corn syrup, modified corn starch, cherries, citric acid, sodium citrate, black ca





Item Description
STUFFING MIX CHICKEN

SUPC:	4122727
Brand:	STOVTOP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/54 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	32	
Household Serving	1/48 Package (32g)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	540	23
Total Carbohydrate	24.00	8
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	2	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)	52	1
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	15	1.5
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: BREAD CRUMB POUCH: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF YEAST, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, W</p>





Item Description
SUGAR BROWN LIGHT CANE

SUPC:	1854694
Brand:	BKRSCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/25 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	8	
Household Serving	2 Teaspoon	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	8.00	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Brown Sugar (when produced at Chalmette or Crockett facilities) Sugar, Molasses (when produced at South Bay facility)





Item Description
SUGAR BROWN LIGHT CANE

SUPC:	5593702
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/2 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	8	
Household Serving	2 Teaspoon	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	8.00	3
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	8	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Brown Sugar





Item Description
SUGAR CONFECTIONER 10X CANE

SUPC:	5593900
Brand:	BKRSCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/2 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	30	
Household Serving	1/4 Cup	
Calories	120	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	30.00	10
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	29	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar, Corn Starch





Item Description
SUGAR GRANULATED XFINE CANE

SUPC:	4782694
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/50 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	8	
Household Serving	2 Teaspoon	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	8.00	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Sugar





Item Description
SYRUP PANCAKE & WAFFLE

SUPC:	4186086
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/1 GAL		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1/8 Cup	
Calories	110	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	15	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CORN SYRUP, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE AND BENZOIC ACID (PRESERVATIVES), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CARAMEL COLOR, CELLULOSE GUM. Contains:Barley Gluten and it's Derivatives





Item Description
SYRUP PANCAKE CUP

SUPC:	4089355
Brand:	PPI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1.5 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	1.5 OZ. PC (3 TBSP)	
Calories	119	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	4	1
Sodium (Milligrams)	29	1
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	28	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)	6	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	3	0
Iron (Milligrams)	9	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	11	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	2	1
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	6
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	0	2
Vitamin B-6	2	1
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS PRESERVATIVE, CARAMEL COLOR, CITRIC ACID.





Item Description
SYRUP TABLE CUP

SUPC:	2636690
Brand:	FLVFRSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/1 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1 CUP	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	10	0
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	8	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Salt, Molasses, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Cellulose Gum.





Item Description
TACO BEEF TOTALLY WHL GRAIN

SUPC:	8810439
Brand:	THE MAX
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/4.09OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	116	
Household Serving	3 Triangles (116g)	
Calories	260	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	510	21
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	1	
Protein	14	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	3	15
Potassium (Milligrams)	190	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	089044
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	4.09 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	One 4.09 oz. (3 Triangles) MaxSnax Totally Taco-two layers of Crust with Taco Sauce, Beef Pizza Topping, Mozzarella Cheese/ Mozzarella Cheese Substitutes/ Mild Cheddar Flavored Mozzarella Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour., Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Beef Pizza Topping (Ham





Item Description
TACO ROLL EGG CHS TURKEY SAUSG

SUPC:	2964300
Brand:	ELMNTY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
50/2.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	1 ROLLED TACO (71 g)	
Calories	130	
Total fat		
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	50	17
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	16	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, SCRAMBLED EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, NONFAT MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRICACID, BUTTER FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC (FOR COLOR)), SPICE), AMERICAN CHEESE SAUCE (WATER, AGED CHEDDAR CH</p>





Item Description
TAQUITO CHICKEN & CHS K-12

SUPC:	5015589
Brand:	ELMNTY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
140/2.75OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	78	
Household Serving	1.00	
Calories	140	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	1.5	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	400	17
Total Carbohydrate	15.00	5
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		2
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		4
Calcium (Milligrams)		6
Iron (Milligrams)		6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>INGREDIENTS: TORTILLA (WATER, STONEGROUND WHOLE GRAIN CORN MASA (WITH CELLULOSE GUM, TRACE OF LIME), WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA A</p>





Item Description
TEA ICED ARNOLD PALMER LITE

SUPC:	7767124
Brand:	ARIZONA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/11.5OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	11.5oz	
Calories	80	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	15	
Total Carbohydrate	21.00	7
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	19	
Protein		
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		25
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Premium Brewed Blend of Black Teas Using Filtered Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup (Glucose-Fructose Syrup), Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Pear Juice from Concentrate, Citric Acid, Vitamin C, Natural Flavors, Sucralose (Splenda Brand), Acesulfame Potassium





Item Description
TEA ICED BREW W/O TAPE

SUPC:	4202255
Brand:	HSRCCLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/1 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	1	
Household Serving	1 serving 1 tsp	
Calories	2	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	1	2
Total Carbohydrate	0	0
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	4	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	8
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)	42	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	2	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	7	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	8	0
Folate (Milligrams)	1	0
Zinc	1	8
Vitamin B-6	2	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
TOAST FRENCH CINN GLZD WHL GRN

SUPC:	7037394
Brand:	SUNFRSH
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
130/2.9 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	2.90 OZ	
Calories	210	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	125	42
Sodium (Milligrams)	320	13
Total Carbohydrate	28	9
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	9	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	7	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	52	5
Iron (Milligrams)	2	9
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Bread [Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folate), Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to retard spoilage), Dough I





Item Description
TOAST FRENCH MINI CINN RUSH

SUPC:	397087
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.64OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	75	
Household Serving	1 Pouch (75g)	
Calories	220	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	11	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	202	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	202	20
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	1	5
Folate (Milligrams)	65	16
Zinc	0	0
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.64 oz (75 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 75g/2.64 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour Bleached (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, baking soda, potassium bicarbonate, mono





Item Description
TOAST FRENCH STK PLAIN WG

SUPC:	3068865
Brand:	PAPETTI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
100/2.6 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	74	
Household Serving	74.00 GM (3 sticks)	
Calories	160	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	105	35
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	23	8
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	8	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	56	6
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	115	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>BREAD: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, ETHOXYLATED MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM IODATE. EGG BATTER: WHOLE EG</p>





Item Description
TOAST FRENCH STK WG IW

SUPC:	7053071
Brand:	BAKCRFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
88/3 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	3 oz (85g), 2 French Toast Sticks	
Calories	240	
Total fat	7	11
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	10	3
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	38	13
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	12	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Bread (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Monoglycerides, Calcium Propionate (Preserva





Item Description
TOAST FRENCH WHL GRAIN BITES

SUPC:	5135128
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
384/.51 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	43	
Household Serving	3 BITES (43 G)	
Calories	190	
Total fat	12	18
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	5
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	7	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	2	1
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, PALM OIL, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, EGG YOLKS, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPH</p>





Item Description
TOAST FRENCH WHL WHEAT 4PCS

SUPC:	2697682
Brand:	RICHS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/2LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	91	
Household Serving	4 pieces (91g)	
Calories	260	
Total fat	10	15
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	300	12
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	9	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	4	1
Iron (Milligrams)	10	56
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.24 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.25
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.24 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.25 oz equivalent grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, YEAST, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, VINEGAR, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC A





Item Description
TOMATO DICED IN JUICE MW

SUPC:	4113700
Brand:	SYS REL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/#10	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	121	
Household Serving	1/2 cup(s)	
Calories	25	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	180	7
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	230	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid.





Item Description
TOPPING WHPD NON-DAIRY ON-TOP

SUPC:	1169960
Brand:	RICH'S
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/16 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	8	
Household Serving	2 TBSP (8 G)	
Calories	25	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, PALM KERNEL, COCONUT AND/OR COTTONSEED), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: *SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DEXTROSE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE,</p>





Item Description
TORTILLA FLOUR WHEAT 8" WHLGRN

SUPC:	1643628
Brand:	MEXICAN ORIGINAL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
20/12 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	41	
Household Serving	1.46 OZ SERVING, 240 Servings Per Container	
Calories	120	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	270	11
Total Carbohydrate	20	7
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	73	7
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	80	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Potato Starch with Monoglyceride, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Honey Wheat Seasoning [Dextrose, Wheat Germ, Caramel Color (sulfites), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sucralose (artificial





Item Description
TORTILLA FLOUR WHL GRAIN 10"

SUPC:	5319924
Brand:	MEXORIG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/12 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	70	
Household Serving	2.5 OZ SERVING, 144 Servings Per Container	
Calories	200	
Total fat	6	9
Saturated Fat	2	10
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	450	19
Total Carbohydrate	30	10
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	3	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	126	13
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	160	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.5 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2.5
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Bread Alternate per serving: 2.5000 per serving.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Honey Wheat Seasoning [Dextrose, Wheat Germ, Caramel Color (sulfites), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sucralose (artificial sweetener), Tricalcium Phosphate





Item Description
TORTILLA FLOUR WHL GRAIN 6.25"

SUPC:	8068753
Brand:	MEXORIG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/1 DOZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	58	
Household Serving	2.07 OZ SERVING, 144 Servings Per Container	
Calories	180	
Total fat	4	7
Saturated Fat	1	7
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	370	15
Total Carbohydrate	29	10
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	2	
Protein	5	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	91	9
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	110	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.04 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	1
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Bread Alternate per serving: 1.0000 per serving.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Potato Starch with Monoglyceride, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Honey Wheat Seasoning [Dextrose, Wheat Germ, Caramel Color (sulfites), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sucralose (artificial





Item Description
TORTILLA FLOUR WHT 10" PRESSED

SUPC:	2208833
Brand:	MEXORIG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
16/12 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	64	
Household Serving	2.29 OZ SERVING, 192 Servings Per Container	
Calories	190	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	2	
Monounsaturated Fat	1	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	520	22
Total Carbohydrate	32	11
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	1	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	51	5
Iron (Milligrams)	2	11
Potassium (Milligrams)	55	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Baking P





Item Description
TORTILLA FLOUR WHT 8 IN PRSSD

SUPC:	2559227
Brand:	MEXORIG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
20/12 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	41	
Household Serving	1.46 OZ SERVING, 240 Servings Per Container	
Calories	120	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	330	14
Total Carbohydrate	21	7
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	33	3
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	35	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Baking P





Item Description
TURKEY BREAST SLI SMK .67 OZ

SUPC:	2477081
Brand:	HORMEL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	3 SLICES	
Calories	50	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	650	27
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar		
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	149	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc	0	3
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1.25
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that for the above meat product a 2.00 oz. serving provides 1.25 ounces of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to the directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
with Broth Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Water, Salt, Sugar, Modified Cornstarch, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.





Item Description
TURKEY BRST 3PC SKL HNY SM

SUPC:	6429575
Brand:	BBRLIMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/8-10#		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2 oz	
Calories	60	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	25	8
Sodium (Milligrams)	480	20
Total Carbohydrate	4.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.00 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.00 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounce(s) of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, Honey, Salt, Brown Sugar, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.





Item Description
TURKEY BRST CHUNK CKD

SUPC:	6499721
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2.000 OZ	
Calories	60	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	1	3
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	280	12
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	12	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CHUNKED TKY BREAST MEAT: Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, White Turkey, Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphate.





Item Description
TURKEY BRST SKLS O/R

SUPC:	1381599
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/10#AV		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2.000 OZ	
Calories	50	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	450	19
Total Carbohydrate	1.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
DFAV OR TKY BRST MFS: Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Modified Food Starch, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate.





Item Description
TURKEY BRST STK BRWND SLCD

SUPC:	7001256
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/6.17LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	79	
Household Serving	2.000 Slices	
Calories	90	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	340	14
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	19	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BRND TKY BRST STEAK 1.41 OZ: TURKEY BREAST MEAT, TURKEY BROTH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SALT, DEXTROSE, CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, VEGETABLE OIL.





Item Description
TURKEY BRST/THGH RST CKD S/O

SUPC:	6969612
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/10#AVG		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	84	
Household Serving	3.000 OZ	
Calories	90	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	520	22
Total Carbohydrate	1	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	15	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
BL BRST & THI RST CIB FC S/O C: Ingredients: Turkey Breast, Turkey Thigh, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Flavoring.





Item Description
TURKEY BURGER FULLY COOKED

SUPC:	7058749
Brand:	JENNIE-O
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
3/10 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size		
Household Serving	2.75oz	
Calories	150	
Total fat	9	
Saturated Fat	2.5	
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	60	
Sodium (Milligrams)	410	
Total Carbohydrate		
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar		
Protein	16	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Turkey, Contains 2% Or Less Salt, Rosemary Extract, Savory Seasoning (Spices including Black Pepper, Dehydrated Garlic, Onion Powder).





Item Description
TURKEY HAM DICED

SUPC:	7926157
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
2/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2.000 OZ	
Calories	70	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	3.01 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.01 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
TKY HAM DICED 1/2" 5% WA CN: Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt (Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.





Item Description
TURKEY HAM SLI FRZ

SUPC:	1126184
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/1 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	57	
Household Serving	4.000 SLICES	
Calories	70	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	360	15
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Yes	
Child Nutrition Number	083258
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	6 slices
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Six 0.51 oz. slices of turkey ham 5% water added provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat for child nutrition meal pattern requirements.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
TKY HAM SLCD .51 OZ 5% WA CN: Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt (Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.





Item Description
TURKEY HAM SLI NAT .5 OZ

SUPC:	4454033
Brand:	JENNIE-O
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/1.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	4.000 SLICES	
Calories	90	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	310	13
Total Carbohydrate	2	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	2	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat with a Portion of Ground Turkey Thigh Trim Added, Vinegar, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Les Sea Salt, Cultured Celery Powder, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Baking Soda, Natural Smoke Flavor.</p>





Item Description
TURKEY MEAT CRUMBLE SAVRY FC

SUPC:	2137606
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/5LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2.000 OZ	
Calories	80	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	11	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
SAVORY TKY CRUMBLES FC: Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Contains 2% or less of Seasoning (Yeast Extract, Sugar, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate), Salt, Sugar, Flavorings, Potassiu





Item Description
TURKEY MEAT SLI COMBO ITAL

SUPC:	433286
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/1 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	4.000 SLICES	
Calories	80	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	480	20
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients: Turkey, Pepperoni Seasoning (Corn Syrup, Spice (Mustard), Paprika, Dextrose, Natural Flavor (Including Smoke Flavor), Paprika Oleoresin, Garlic Powder, Sugar), Water, Contains 2% or less Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Flavoring, So</p>





Item Description
TURKEY PEPPERONI

SUPC:	2027809
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
8/2.25LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	2.000 OZ	
Calories	80	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	40	13
Sodium (Milligrams)	480	20
Total Carbohydrate	2.00	1
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	1	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.63 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.63 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
PEPPERONI STY SEAS 15 SLC/OZ: Ingredients: Turkey, Pepperoni Seasoning (Corn Syrup, Spices (Mustard), Paprika, Dextrose, Paprika Oleoresin, Garlic Powder, Spice Extractives, Smoke Flavoring), Water, Contains 2% or less Salt, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Carrage





Item Description
TURKEY SAUS PTY FC CN 1.41 OZ

SUPC:	7855937
Brand:	BTRBALL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/10 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1 Pattie	
Calories	70	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	260	11
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2 oz
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1.25
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.00 oz serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.25 oz of equivalent m/ma when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Turkey, Water, Contains 2% or Less of Citric Acid, Dextrose, Natural Flavoring, Salt, Spices, Sugar.





Item Description
TURKEY SAUSAGE PTY PRCKD C.R.

SUPC:	7042716
Brand:	JENNIEO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
160/1.025Z		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	28	
Household Serving	1.000 PATTY	
Calories	60	
Total fat	4	6
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	30	10
Sodium (Milligrams)	100	4
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1.025
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.025 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
COUNTRY TKY SAUS PATTY FC: Ingredients: Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Spice Extract, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Water, Caramel Color.





Item Description
VEG BLEND RSTD CORN JAL 32146

SUPC:	4319925
Brand:	SIMPLOT ROASTWORKS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/2.5 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	96	
Household Serving	2/3 cup (96g)	
Calories	120	
Total fat	3	5
Saturated Fat	0	2
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	135	6
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	8	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	4	6
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>ROASTED SWEET CORN, WHITE CORN, SALSA BLEND (JALAPENOS, GREEN ONIONS, GARLIC, CILANTRO), OLIVE OIL, SEASONING (SEA SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SUGAR, SPICES, HONEY POWDER [MALTODEXTRIN, HONEY], VINEGAR POWDER [MALTODEXTRIN, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR], CILANTRO, PAR</p>





Item Description
VEGETABLE BLEND CALIF GR A

SUPC:	3831542
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/30 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	95	
Household Serving	1 Cup	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	30	1
Total Carbohydrate	6.00	2
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	111	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Broccoli, Cauliflower, Carrots.





Item Description
VEGETABLE BLEND CARIBBEAN GRAN

SUPC:	1404961
Brand:	FLAVRPK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	90	
Household Serving	1 cup	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	25	1
Total Carbohydrate	6	2
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	30	3
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	170	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Broccoli, Yellow Carrots, Green Beans and Red Peppers.





Item Description
VEGETABLE BLEND SOUTHWEST AHAR

SUPC:	3595737
Brand:	FLAVRPK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	89	
Household Serving	2/3 Cup	
Calories	80	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	75	3
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	6	6
Sugar	4	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	17	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	240	7
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Corn, Black Beans (Water, Black Beans), Poblano Peppers, Red Peppers, Onions, and Salt.





Item Description
VEGETABLE BLEND STIR FRY

SUPC:	1874817
Brand:	SYS IMP
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	85	
Household Serving	1 Cup	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	20	1
Total Carbohydrate	5	2
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	3	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	15	25
Calcium (Milligrams)	17	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	180	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Broccoli, Carrots, Pea Pods, Red Peppers, Mushrooms, Water Chestnuts, Onions.





Item Description
VEGETABLE BLEND WINTER GR A

SUPC:	1475011
Brand:	SYS CLS
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/2 LB	Yes	

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	90	
Household Serving	1 Cup	
Calories	30	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	25	1
Total Carbohydrate	4	1
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	2	
Protein	1	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	30	50
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Broccoli, Cauliflower.





Item Description
VEGETABLE MIX 5 WAY

SUPC:	6880132
Brand:	FINELNE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/20 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	100.00	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0.5	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	45	2
Total Carbohydrate	13.00	5
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	25	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	212.00	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D	0	0





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Carrots, Cut Corn, Green Beans, Green Peas, Lima Beans; Frozen, Unprepared.





Item Description
VEGETABLE MIX PEA/CARROT

SUPC:	3488442
Brand:	FINELNE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/20 LB		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	100	
Household Serving	100 g	
Calories	50	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	80	3
Total Carbohydrate	11.00	4
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	0	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	27	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)	194.00	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D	0	0





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Green Peas, Carrots; Frozen, Unprepared.





Item Description
VINEGAR DISTILLED WHITE 4%

SUPC:	5321468
Brand:	SYS REL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/1 GAL		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	15	
Household Serving	1 tbsp	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	0	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
White Distilled Vinegar (diluted with water to 4% acidity)





Item Description
WAFFLE DUTCH WHL GRAIN NTF

SUPC:	3120252
Brand:	J&J SNK
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
1/48 CT		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	83	
Household Serving	1 Cake	
Calories	300	
Total fat	13	20
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	20	7
Sodium (Milligrams)	350	15
Total Carbohydrate	43	14
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	12	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	1	10
Iron (Milligrams)	1	6
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening (palm oil and soybean oil), Contains 2% or Less of: Artificial Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Dextrose, Egg Yolk, Leaven





Item Description
WAFFLE MAPLE MADNESS MINI

SUPC:	2173365
Brand:	PILLSBY
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.47OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	70	
Household Serving	1 Pouch (70g)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	170	7
Total Carbohydrate	37	12
Dietary Fiber	3	3
Sugar	13	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	214	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	213	21
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	2	10
Folate (Milligrams)	9	2
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.47 oz (70 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 70g/2.47 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Brown Rice Flour, Soybean Oil. Contains less than 2% of: Leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, calcium acid pyrophosphate, potassium bicarbonate), Soy Lecithin, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Eggs, Natural Flavor, Tricalc





Item Description
WAFFLE MAPLE SNDW CKNSAUS WGIW

SUPC:	4442762
Brand:	BAKCRFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
126/2.5 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	71	
Household Serving	2.5 oz (71g), 1 Sandwich	
Calories	150	
Total fat	6	10
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	35	12
Sodium (Milligrams)	200	8
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	1	8
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Waffle: Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Maple Chips (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor), Brown Sugar, Milk Solids,





Item Description
WAFFLE MINI MAPLE

SUPC:	2093650
Brand:	EGGO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
72/2.65OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	75	
Household Serving	1 Pouch	
Calories	200	
Total fat	5	8
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	220	9
Total Carbohydrate	35	12
Dietary Fiber	4	4
Sugar	10	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	260	26
Iron (Milligrams)	4	20
Potassium (Milligrams)	150	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	200	20
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6	0	10
Vitamin B-12	1	10
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	2.64 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	2
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and that a 2.64 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm and/or canola), egg whites, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), molasses, soy lecithin, natural flavors, whey, salt. Vitamins and Mi





Item Description
WAFFLE MINI WG MAPLE CHIP

SUPC:	7058864
Brand:	BAKCRFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
280/0.700Z		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1.4 oz (40g), 2 Waffles	
Calories	90	
Total fat	4	5
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	120	5
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	1	4
Potassium (Milligrams)	40	1
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Maple Chips (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor), Brown Sugar, Milk Solids, Eggs, Co





Item Description
WAFFLE SQUARE FLT BTM MAPLE

SUPC:	7052962
Brand:	KRSTEAZ
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
132/1.75OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	103	
Household Serving	2 waffles (103g)	
Calories	320	
Total fat	14	22
Saturated Fat	5	25
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	6	
Monounsaturated Fat	3	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	510	22
Total Carbohydrate	44	15
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	12	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	2	10
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whey, Maple Flavored Bits (Sugar, Palm and Palm Kernel Oil, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Rib





Item Description
WAFFLE WHL GRN MAPLE 12/12

SUPC:	7002737
Brand:	BAKCRFT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
144/1.4		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	Yes

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	40	
Household Serving	1.4 oz (40g), 1 Waffle	
Calories	80	
Total fat	2	4
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	90	4
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	3	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	20	2
Iron (Milligrams)	0	2
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Maple Bits (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor), Soybean Oil, Sugar, Milk Solids, Eggs, Contains 2% or





Item Description
WATER BOTTLED SPRING

SUPC:	9901031
Brand:	NIAGARA
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
40/16.9OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	355	
Household Serving	12 fl oz	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	7	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	36	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc	0	0
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
WATER FLAVOR BRY

SUPC:	7381245
Brand:	PROPEL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/500ML		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	480	
Household Serving	1 Bottle	
Calories	20	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	12	20
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	60	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (TO PROTECT FLAVOR), NATURAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVES FRESHNESS), ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SODIUM CITRATE, POTASSIUM CITRATE, SUCRALOSE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROT</p>





Item Description
WATER FLAVOR KIWI STWBRY

SUPC:	7389756
Brand:	PROPEL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/500ML		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	500	
Household Serving	1 bottle	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol		
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		40
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		60
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	2	
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		50
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		50
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (TO PROTECT FLAVOR), NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVES FRESHNESS), POTASSIUM CITRATE, SODIUM CITRATE, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SUCRALOSE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTE</p>





Item Description
WATER FLAVOR LMN

SUPC:	7389774
Brand:	PROPEL
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
24/500ML		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	500	
Household Serving	1 bottle	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat		
Trans Fat		
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	230	10
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber		
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		40
Calcium (Milligrams)		
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	
Niacin (Milligrams)		50
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		50
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>WATER, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (TO PROTECT FLAVOR), SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVES FRESHNESS), POTASSIUM CITRATE, SODIUM CITRATE, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SUCRALOSE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTE</p>





Item Description
WATER SPRING

SUPC:	2613594
Brand:	ICE MTN
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/8 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	355	
Household Serving	12 fl oz	
Calories	0	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	7	0
Total Carbohydrate	0.00	0
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	0	
Protein	0	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	40	4
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	0.00	0
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	0	0
Thiamin (Milligrams)	0	0
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	0	0
Niacin (Milligrams)	0	0
Folate (Milligrams)	0	0
Zinc	0	0
Vitamin B-6	0	0
Vitamin B-12	0	0
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
WRAP TORTILLA CHSE JALAPNO 12"

SUPC:	7645815
Brand:	MEXORIG
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/1 DZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	102	
Household Serving	3.64 OZ SERVING, 72 Servings Per Container	
Calories	310	
Total fat	9	14
Saturated Fat	3	13
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	4	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	1010	42
Total Carbohydrate	51	17
Dietary Fiber	2	2
Sugar	1	
Protein	6	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	89	9
Iron (Milligrams)	3	17
Potassium (Milligrams)	90	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Jalapeno Cheese Type Powder [Cheese Type Po





Item Description
WRAP TORTILLA FLOUR 12 SS

SUPC:	7889159
Brand:	RECTADO
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/1DZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	Yes
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	105	
Household Serving	3.75 OZ SERVING, 144 Servings Per Container	
Calories	300	
Total fat	8	12
Saturated Fat	3	15
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	3	
Monounsaturated Fat	2	
Cholesterol	0	0
Sodium (Milligrams)	820	34
Total Carbohydrate	49	16
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	3	
Protein	8	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	190	19
Iron (Milligrams)	3	17
Potassium (Milligrams)	115	3
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leave





Item Description
YOGURT BLUBRY GO BIG 4OZ 48CT

SUPC:	7071015
Brand:	YOPLAIT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 pouch	
Calories	100	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	1	4
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	70	3
Total Carbohydrate	18.00	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	12	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		10
Vitamin C (Milligrams)		
Calcium (Milligrams)		10
Iron (Milligrams)		
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		15





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CULTURED PASTEURIZED GRADE A REDUCED FAT MILK, SUGAR, STRAWBERRIES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 0.5% OR LESS OF: KOSHER GELATIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, FRUIT AND VEGETABLE JUICE (FOR COLOR), POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, BETA CAROTENE (FOR COL





Item Description
YOGURT BLUEBERRY

SUPC:	4409975
Brand:	UPSTATE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4oz (113g)	
Calories	9	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	290	29
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	160	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	In accordance with the USDA Food and Nutrition Service regulations, Child Nutrition Labeling for Nonmeat Products, each 4oz portion of Upstate Farms Non Fat Blended Yogurt equals one ounce equivalent meat alternate.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Nonfat Milk,Sugar,Modified Corn Starch,Whey,Blueberry Juice Concentrate,Tricalcium Phosphate,Natural Flavors,Elderberry Juice(For color),Gellan Gum,Lemon Juice Concentrate,Potassium Sorbate(For freshness),Citric Acid,Locust Be





Item Description
YOGURT BLUEBERRY GREEK

SUPC:	4267649
Brand:	CHOBANI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4 oz.	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	50	2
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	11	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
LOWFAT YOGURT (CULTURED PASTEURIZED NONFAT MILK, CREAM, LIVE AND ACTIVE CULTURES: S.THERMOPHILUS, L. BULGARICUS, L. ACIDOPHILUS, BIFIDUS AND L. CASEI), EVAPORATED CANE SUGAR, BLUEBERRIES, WATER, FRUIT PECTIN, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, LOCUST BEAN GUM, FRUI





Item Description
YOGURT CHERRY TRIX TRIPLE

SUPC:	964215
Brand:	YOPLAIT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 Container (113g)	
Calories	80	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	140	14
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	210	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz (113 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 113g/4.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Corn Starch. Contains Less Than 1% of: Vegetable Juice (for color), Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.





Item Description
YOGURT PEACH

SUPC:	248369
Brand:	UPSTATE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4oz (113g)	
Calories	9	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	290	29
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 oz. (1/2 cup)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Four ounces (weight) or 1/2 cup (volume) of yogurt fulfills the equivalent of one ounce of the meat/meat alternate requirements in the meal pattern.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Peaches, Whey, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Gellan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (for freshness), Citric Acid, Annatto (for color), Locust Bean Gum, Vitamin D3





Item Description
YOGURT RASPBERRY DANIMALS

SUPC:	3766054
Brand:	DANNON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 CONTAINER	
Calories	180	
Total fat	1	1
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	60	2
Total Carbohydrate	18	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	12	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	170	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 oz (1/2 cup)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	PER USDA FOOD BUYING GUIDE, MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE SECTION REVISED 12/14/2013 A 4 OUNCE (1/2 CUP) SERVING OF THIS PRODUCT READY FOR SERVING PROVIDES A 1 OUNCEB EQUIVALENT MEAT ALTERNATE.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CULTURED GRADE A NON FAT MILK, SUGAR, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% KOSHER GELATIN, NATURAL FLAVORS, FRUIT JUICE AND VEGETABLE JUCIE (FOR COLOR), AGAR AGAR, MALIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE (TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS), SODIUM CITRATE. VITAM





Item Description
YOGURT RASPBERRY NFAT

SUPC:	4420055
Brand:	UPSTATE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4oz (113g)	
Calories	9	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	1	2
Calcium (Milligrams)	290	29
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	In accordance with the USDA Food and Nutrition Service regulations, Child Nutrition Labeling for Nonmeat Products, each 4 oz portion of Upstate Farms Non Fat Blended Yogurt equals one ounce equivalent meat alternate.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Raspberries, Whey, Purple Carrot Juice Concentrate (for color), Tricalcium Phosphate (for freshness), Gellan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (for freshness), Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrat





Item Description
YOGURT RASPBERRY RNBOW TRIX

SUPC:	5076627
Brand:	YOPLAIT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 Container (113g)	
Calories	80	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	65	3
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	140	14
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	210	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz (113 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 113g/4.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Corn Starch. Contains Less Than 1% of: Vegetable Juice and Fruit Juice (for color), Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.





Item Description
YOGURT STRAW/BAN BLAST TRIX

SUPC:	5076611
Brand:	YOPLAIT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 Container (113g)	
Calories	80	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	60	2
Total Carbohydrate	15	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	140	14
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	210	6
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz (113 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 113g/4.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.00 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Corn Starch. Contains Less Than 1% of: Natural Flavor, Vegetable Juice (for color), Potassium Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.





Item Description
YOGURT STRAWBERRY GO BIG

SUPC:	4382372
Brand:	YOPLAIT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 Pouch (113g)	
Calories	100	
Total fat	2	3
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	70	3
Total Carbohydrate	18	6
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	12	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Reduced Fat Milk, Sugar, Strawberries, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 0.5% or less of: Kosher Gelatin, Natural Flavor, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (for color), Potassium Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Beta Carotene (for color)





Item Description
YOGURT STRAWBERRY GOGURT

SUPC:	4850588
Brand:	YOPLAIT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
96/2.0 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	56	
Household Serving	1 Tube (56g)	
Calories	50	
Total fat	1	2
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	30	1
Total Carbohydrate	10	3
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	8	
Protein	2	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	85	2
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	60	6
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)	7	4
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch+. Contains 1% or less of: Kosher Gelatin+, Tricalcium Phosphate , Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Carrageenan+, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3. +For Thick





Item Description
YOGURT STRAWBERRY GREEK

SUPC:	4267615
Brand:	CHOBANI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4 oz.	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	40	2
Total Carbohydrate	13	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	12	
Protein	9	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
LOWFAT YOGURT (CULTURED PASTEURIZED NONFAT MILK, CREAM. LIVE AND ACTIVE CULTURES: S.THERMOPHILUS, L. BULGARICUS, L. ACIDOPHILUS, BIFIDUS AND L. CASEI), EVAPORATED CANE SUGAR, STRAWBERRIES, WATER, NATURAL FLAVOR, FRUIT PECTIN, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, LOCU





Item Description
YOGURT STRAWBERRY NFAT

SUPC:	17012
Brand:	UPSTATE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4oz (113g)	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	50	2
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	290	30
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Four ounces (weight) or 1/2 cup (volume) of yogurt fulfills the equivalent of one ounce of the meat/meat alternate requirement in the meal pattern.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Strawberries, Whey, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Gellan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (for freshness), Citric Acid, Purple Carrot Juice Concentrate (for color), Locust Bean Gum, Vit





Item Description
YOGURT STW/BAN NON FAT

SUPC:	4420204
Brand:	UPSTATE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4oz (113g)	
Calories	9	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	55	2
Total Carbohydrate	19	6
Dietary Fiber	1	1
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	290	29
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	160	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	In accordance with the USDA Food and Nutrition Service regulations, Child Nutrition Labeling for Nonmeat Products, each 4 oz portion of Upstate Farms Non Fat Blended Yogurt equals one ounce equivalent meat alternate.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Strawberries, Banana Puree, Whey, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Purple Carrot Juice Concentrate (for color), Gellan Gum, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (for freshness), Locust





Item Description
YOGURT STWBRY BAN DANIMAL CRCH

SUPC:	8653964
Brand:	DANNON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 CONTAINER	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	60	2
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	190	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz (1/2 cup)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and a 4 ounce serving (1/2 cup) of the above product ready for serving contains a 1 ounce equivalent of meat alternate as prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CULTURED GRADE A NON FAT MILK, CANE SUGAR, WATER, CORN STARCH, STRAWBERRY PUREE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF BANANA, AGAR AGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS,FRUIT AND VEGETABLE JUICE (FOR COLOR), CAROB BEAN GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, VITAMIN D3.





Item Description
YOGURT STWBRY DANIMAL CRSH

SUPC:	8653952
Brand:	DANNON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 CONTAINER	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	60	2
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	190	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	1/2 cup (4 oz)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and a 4 ounce serving (1/2 cup) of the above product ready for serving contains a 1 ounce equivalent of meat alternate as prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CULTURED GRADE A NON FAT MILK, CANE SUGAR, WATER, CORN STARCH, STRAWBERRY PUREE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF AGAR AGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS,FRUIT AND VEGETABLE JUICE (FOR COLOR), CAROB BEAN GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, VITAMIN D3.





Item Description
YOGURT VANILLA DANIMALS CUP

SUPC:	1547714
Brand:	DANNON
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
48/4 OZ		

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	1 CONTAINER	
Calories	70	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	60	2
Total Carbohydrate	14	5
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	10	
Protein	4	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	150	15
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	180	5
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	4.0 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	1
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 4 oz. / Total creditable amount of product (per portion): 1 oz eq.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
CULTURED GRADE A NON FAT MILK, CANE SUGAR, WATER, CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF AGAR AGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, CAROB BEAN GUM, VITAMIN D3.





Item Description
YOGURT VANILLA GREEK NONFAT

SUPC:	4267623
Brand:	CHOBANI
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
12/4 OZ		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	113	
Household Serving	4 oz.	
Calories	90	
Total fat	0	0
Saturated Fat	0	0
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	45	2
Total Carbohydrate	11	4
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	9	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	100	10
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	140	4
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	
Portion Size	
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
<p>NONFAT YOGURT (CULTURED PASTEURIZED NONFAT MILK, LIVE AND ACTIVE CULTURES: S.THERMOPHILUS, L. BULGARICUS, L. ACIDOPHILUS, BIFIDUS AND L. CASEI), EVAPORATED CANE SUGAR, WATER, VANILLA EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVORS, FRUIT PECTIN, GUAR GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRAT</p>





Item Description
YOGURT VANILLA LOW FAT ALL NAT

SUPC:	22362
Brand:	UPSTATE
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
4/5 LB	Yes	Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	227	
Household Serving	1 cup	
Calories	240	
Total fat	2	4
Saturated Fat	2	8
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	15	9
Sodium (Milligrams)	210	9
Total Carbohydrate	44	15
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	37	
Protein	10	
Vitamin A (IU)	0	0
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	2	4
Calcium (Milligrams)	350	35
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)		
Phosphorus (Milligrams)		
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	8 oz.
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: 2 Meat Alternate/Alternative.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients





Item Description
YOGURT VANILLA PARFAIT POUCH

SUPC:	6472502
Brand:	YOPLAIT
UPC:	

Pack/size	Gluten Free	Kosher
6/4 LB		Yes

Allergens	
Milk	Yes
Eggs	
Fish	
Shellfish	
Tree Nuts	
Wheat	
Peanuts	
Soybeans	

Nutritional Facts	Grams	Daily %
Serving Size	227	
Household Serving	8 Oz (227g)	
Calories	200	
Total fat	2	2
Saturated Fat	1	5
Trans Fat	0	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	5	2
Sodium (Milligrams)	105	4
Total Carbohydrate	39	13
Dietary Fiber	0	0
Sugar	30	
Protein	7	
Vitamin A (IU)		
Vitamin C (Milligrams)	0	0
Calcium (Milligrams)	0	0
Iron (Milligrams)	0	0
Potassium (Milligrams)	290	8
Phosphorus (Milligrams)	150	15
Thiamin (Milligrams)		
Riboflavin (Milligrams)		
Niacin (Milligrams)		
Folate (Milligrams)		
Zinc		
Vitamin B-6		
Vitamin B-12		
Vitamin D		





Child Nutrition	
Child Nutrition Number	
Yes or No	
Product Formulation Statement	Yes
Portion Size	8.0 oz (227 g)
Meat/Meat Alternate (oz. equiv)	2
Grain/Bread (oz.equiv.)	
Fruit (cup)	
Veg. Red/Orange (cup)	
Veg. Dk Green (cup)	
Veg. Starchy (cup)	
Veg. Beans/peas (cup)	
Veg. Other (cup)	
Notes:	I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 227g/8.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Nutrition Data Source	

Ingredients
Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Low Fat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Kosher Gelatin, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate Added to Maintain Freshness, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D3.

